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****************************************************************************************** 

We are delighted to present our new catalogue for the new year, featuring many new additions. Unusually for us, we 
have a new publication about an outstanding Tibetan artist, some rare books on the Mongolian language, and some 
rare first editions by Robert van Gulik, which may not all fit in with the list of topics, but we value it highly, some 
beautiful travel books (although, as is often the case, not enough for many people's tastes – we're working on it), and 
– we hope – a fascinating selection of other publications in our main areas of focus. 

We wish you all the best for the New Year, which we hope will be peaceful. We hope you will find something you 
like. 

********************************************************************************************** 

All defects of the books are noted. Title is reserved until full payment is received. Shipping will be charged in 
addition to the mentioned price. We can send photos of the books in which you are interested 

********************************************************************************************** 

 

I. Tibet, the Himalayan Countries and Central Asia 

 
Ambolt, Nils: Karawanen. Im Auftrag Sven Hedins durch Innerasien, Leipzig, F.A. Brockhaus, 1941 (2. Aufl.). 
Bestell Nr.: 27806 6,00 € 
Originalleinen, 190 Seiten, 100 farbige und s/w Abbildungen, Karte, Rücken sonnengehellt, zeitgenössisches Leibibliotheksexlibris auf 
dem Innendeckel, Stempel auf Halbtitel und Titel, ansonsten gut erhalten. Gut zu lesender Bericht von Hedins Wandernder Universität 
1927 - 1933 durch West China und Turkestan. Ambolt (1900 - 1969) war, wie Filchner, Geophysiker und arbeitete für die schwedische 
Marine. Laut dem Leihbibliothekshinweis betrug der Ladenpreis DM 12 - war also offenbar noch im Nachkriegsdeutschland lieferbar, 
die Leihgebühr für 1 Woche betrug 60 Pfennig. 

 
Andrews, Roy Chapman: On the Trail of Ancient Man. A Narrative of the Field Work of the Central Asiatic 
Expeditions (1st edition!), New York, G.P. Putnam's, 1926. 
Bestell Nr.: 24203 49,50 € 
Original cloth binding, xxiv, 375 pages, 58 illustrations on plates, folding map and a sketch map, inner hinge broken (but binding firm), 
spine slightly scratched, very good condition. Report on Andrews' 3 expeditions in 1922, 1923 and 1925 to Mongolia. They discovered 
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numerous fossils and famously found the first dinosaur nests with eggs in it. 1st edition - quite hard to find, especially in collectable 
condition. 

 
Andrews, Roy Chapman: Explorations in the Gobi Desert, Washington, 1933. 
Bestell Nr.: 33500 30,00 € 
in: The National Geographic Magazine. Vol. LXIII, no 6, March 1933, pp. 654 -716, 51 b/w and 20 colour illustrations, sketch map, 
wrappers slightly dusty, inside very good condition. Description of Andrews' expedition to Mongolia, searching for fossils - the first 
dinosaur eggs were discovered there. The colour illustrations are published under the headline: "Nomad Life and Fossil Treasures of 
Mongolia" - very early colour illustrations from Mongolia. 

 
Highly important” 

Andreyev, Alexandre: Soviet Russia and Tibet. The Debacle of Secret Diplomacy, 1918-1930s (Brill's Tibetan 
Studies Library, 4), Leiden, Brill, 2003. 9789004129528 
Bestell Nr.: 29052 240,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, xxi, 433 pages, map, very good condition. Highly important study, making interesting reading, 
indespensable for a core period in the history of modern Tibet. There were quite a few Soviet attempts to come into contact with 
Tibet: "This is the first investigation into the little-known Bolshevik foreign ministry's strenuous efforts to win Lhasa over to the Soviet 
cause in the 1920s. Examining the history of relations between Russia (tsarist, Soviet and post-Soviet) and Tibet from the 17th century 
to the 1990s, the author puts at the core of his narrative the previously unknown story of clandestine negotiations between the Soviet 
government and the 13th Dalai Lama, forming part of Moscow's bitter struggle against British imperialism in Asia. The book provides 
insight into Soviet secret diplomacy and draws important conclusions relating to the history of Anglo-Russian competition for Tibet and 
Tibet's status prior to 1951." Hard to find. 

 
Ashencaen, Deborah, Gennady Leonov and  Spink: Art of Buriatia. Buddhist Icons from Southern Siberia 
[Mongolia], London, Spink, 1996. 9780907605775 
Bestell Nr.: 28170 29,00 € 
Softcover, 48 pages, numerous colour illustrations, damaged at spine, otherwise very good condition. Interesting gallery catalogue of 
little known Buryat art, strongly influenced by the art of Tibet. From the library of Tibet collector Gerd-Wolfgang Essen (but without 
ownership marking), whose phantastic collection is now housed at Basel. 

 
Babloyan, Robert and Mirlena Shumskaya (eds.): Folk Tales from the Soviet Union. Central Asia and 
Kazakhstan, Moscow, Raduga Publishers, 1986. 9785050015648 
Bestell Nr.: 33520 24,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 189 pages, illustrated throughout, very good condition. Lovely collection of folk tales, with fine illustrations. 
The tales are Uzbek, Kirghiz, Tajik, Turkmen and Kazakh. Quite uncommon. 

 
Folding Map 

Bailey, Frederick Marshman ("Eric") and Henry Morshead: Part of North-Eastern Frontier and Tibet showing 
the routes of Captains Morshead an Bailey 1913, London, Royal Geographical Society, 1914. 
Bestell Nr.: 33583 25,00 € 
Large folding colour map taken from the Geographical Journal, 1914. The map was trimmed at the edges, but the printed part is 
complete save for the printer's details which were cut off at the lower edge. The map shows Bailey's and Morshead's route from 
Eastern Tibet, Namche Barwa along the Tsangpo as far as Tsetang, and then south to Tawang. Quite uncommon. 

 
Bajarsajchan, D.: Chülegu chaanaas Abu Sa'id chürtel, Il chaadyn tuchaj ögüüllüüd [From Hulegu Khan to 
Abu Sa'id, Essays about the Mongolian Il Khanat], Ulanbaatar, Muis, 2016. 9789997342829 
Bestell Nr.: 32618 35,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 245 pages, very good condition. In Mongolian. 

 
Baumann, Bruno: Die Götter werden siegen. Das verborgene Tibet. Mit einem Interview des Dalai Lama, 
München, Herbig, 1991. 9783776616927 
Bestell Nr.: 19706 6,00 € 
Originaleinband mit Schutzumschlag, 288 Seiten, 239 Farbabbildungen, 4 Karten, sehr gut erhalten. Umfassender Band des bekannten 
Asien - Reisenden zu Osttibet, Kapitel u.a. Losar, tibetisches Neujahr in Labrang. Amnye Machen, kein Wintermärchen. Der Geisterberg 
Machen Pomra. Schöne Photos, aber durchaus auch lesenswerter Text. 
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Baumer, Christoph und Therese Weber: Ost-Tibet. Brücke zwischen Tibet und China, Graz, ADEVA, 2002. 
9783201017886 
Bestell Nr.: 26696 14,00 € 
Hardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 253 Seiten, 250 Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Kultur, Kunst, Natur und Leben in Amdo und Kham, 
im Osten von Tibet - ein wunderbarer Band mit tollen Fotos. 

 
Bell, Charles: The People of Tibet, Delhi, Motilal Banarsidass, 1992. 9788120810495 
Bestell Nr.: 32731 7,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xix, 319 pages, 75 illustrations, 3 maps (two of which are folding), several pencil markings, spine sunned, 
good condition. Reprint of the first edition of 1928;  Bell's books about Tibet are still amongst the best published on pre-1950 Tibet. 

 
Rare 1st edition 

Bellew, H. W.: Kashmir and Kashghar. A Narrative of the Journey of the Embassy to Kashghar in 1873-74, 
London, Trübner & Co., 1875. 
Bestell Nr.: 26718 1.100,00 € 
Original cloth binding, xix, 419 pages, binding rubbed at frayed at top of spine, tear at the bottom of spine, a previous owner used 
the last blank page to make designs for symbols using the letters "A" and "E", also Leh and Murree are mentioned, inner hinges 
cracked (but binding is firm), otherwise inside a clean copy in a variant black binding with gilt title on spine and gilt decoration at top 
and bottom of spine. With the armorial bookplate of Col. J. M. Trotter, Colinton (i.a. Colinton House in Midlothian) and a small library 
stamp on the front endpage (no other library markings). Henry Walter Bellew MRCP (30 August 1834 – 26 July 1892) was an Indian-
born British medical officer who worked in Afghanistan. In 1873-1874 Bellew participated in the Second Yarkand Mission led by Thomas 
Douglas Forsyth. The book describes this expedition and is its best account. The main goal of the expedition was to meet Yakub Beg, 
the ruler of Chinese Turkestan. He was accompanied on the mission by John Biddulph, Ferdinand Stoliczka (who died on that 
expedition), Thomas Edward Gordon, Henry Trotter, and R. A. Champman. Bellew, who spoke Farsi, sympathetically described the 
conditions in Kashgar as they were disclosed to him. Rare in commerce. The Brooke-Hitching copy was sold in 2014 for 2.750 £, 
another copy in similar condition as the present one 2016 in New York for USD 2,340. 

 
Bernbaum, Edwin: Der Weg nach Shambhala. Auf der Suche nach dem sagenhaften Königreich im Himalaya, 
Hamburg, Papyrus, 1982. 3922731031 
Bestell Nr.: 28580 3,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 311 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Klassiker über die große Tibet / Mongolei Legende. Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Uncommon- Tibet in 1950 

Bessac, Frank Bagnall and Joan Orielle Bessac Steelquist: Death on the Chang Tang. Tibet, 1950. The 
Education of an Anthropologist, Missoula/Montana, The University of Montana, 2006. 9780977341825 
Bestell Nr.: 30169 225,00 € 
Original large format softcover, 152 pages, several illustrations on plates and in the text, very good condition. Bessac served on the 
OSS, a precursor of the CIA, in Western China and Mongolia. In 1950 he had to flee from the Communists in China, his journey took 
him through Tibet together i.a. with the consular officer Doulas Mackiernan, whom he met at Tihwa (Urumchi). Mackiernan was killed 
during this journey by the Tibetans, who mistook them for Communists. He has published this book together with his daughter when 
he was 84, four years before his death. It is based on Mackiernan's diary and his own. Bessac made it together with a White Russian, 
Vasili Zvansov, to Lhasa, where they met Peter Aufschnaiter and Heinrich Harrer, as briefly mentioned in Harrer's book. Very uncommon 
publication. It was on publication only available directly from the bookshop of the University of Montana, so only very few copies made 
it to Europe. 

 
Bhagwan Shree Rajneesh: Tantra. Die höchste Einsicht. Bhagwan Shree Rajneesh spricht über Tilopas 
"Gesang vom Mahamudra", Wessobrunn, Rajneesh Buchvertrieb/Sambuddha Verlag , 1980. 
Bestell Nr.: 33607 20,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 285 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Das einzige Buch des kontroversen indischen "Heiligen", das sich 
mit einem tibetischen Text auseinandersetzt. Nach den Skandalen der 1980er Jahre wurden seine Publikationen unter dem Namen 
"Osho" wiederveröffentlicht, hier die seltene 1. Ausgabe. 

 
Bhusetshang, Karchung: Tibet - Indien - Engadin. Erlebnisse eines Tibeter Flüchtlings, o.O. [Horgen], 
Privatveröffentlichung, [ca. 1987]. 
Bestell Nr.: 29445 29,00 € 
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Originalbroschur, 64 Seiten, 4 Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Autobiographie eines 1950 im Süden von Tibet (Nalam) geborenen 
Tibeters. Privatveröffentlichung. Selten. 

 
Bittlinger, Arnold: Chakren Meditation. Ein Weg zur Selbstwerdung, München, Kösel, 1999. 9783466365128 
Bestell Nr.: 33629 7,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 199 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. "Die Chakren als Energiezentren eine jeden Menschen stellen körperlich-geistige 
Gedächtnisstützen für die persönliche Entwicklung dar. Sie erinnern uns daran, unsere Lebensaufgaben gezielt anzugehen. Über 
klärende Informationen und einfache Körperübungen öffnet uns dieser Meditationsweg für die deutende Kraft der Chakren-Symbole. 
Die Farben der Chakren und das Erleben der Chakren-Tiere werden zu Hilfen im Prozess der Selbstwerdung. Das Buch erschließt 
darüber hinaus auch über Märchen und biblische Weisheit den hohen Erkenntniswert der Chakren für unseren Lebensweg." Nicht 
häufig. 

 
Brauen, Martin: Traumwelt Tibet - Westliche Trugbilder, Bern/Stuttgart/Wien, Verlag Paul Haupt, 2000. 
9783258056395 
Bestell Nr.: 31884 13,00 € 
Originalhardcover (ohne Schutzumschlag veröffentlicht), 296 Seiten, durchgehend illustriert, leichte Gebrauchsspuren, gut erhalten. 
Nach wie vor das Beste zum Thema. Vom Tibetbild der frühem Missionare, über das der Theosophen, der Nationalsozialisten bis hin 
zu moderneren "Gurus" wird das Thema umassend beleuchtet. Dazu Tibet im Spielfilm und in Comics, auch in der Werbung und der 
Produkgestaltung. Eine Fundgrube für eine Beschäftigung mit Tibet in westlicher Wahrnehmung.  

 
Brauen, Martin: Das Mandala. Der Heilige Kreis im tantrischen Buddhismus, Köln, DuMont, 2002. 
9783770125098 
Bestell Nr.: 33525 19,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 149 Seiten, 49 farbige und 64 s/w Abbildungen, 16 Tabellen, sehr gut erhalten. Das anschaulichste 
Buch zum Thema, fundiert, dabei aber auch tatsächlich verständlich, viele Abbildungen von Objekten aus Tibet und tibetisch-
buddhistischen Zeremonien. Nicht häufig, dennoch sehr günstig. Aus der Bibliothek von Prof. Roger Goepper, mit seinem kleinen 
Namensstempel auf dem Titel.  

 
Broughton, Thomas: Neuestes Gemälde der Mahrattenstaaten oder Sitten, Gebräuche und Trachten der 
Mahratten, nebst kurzen Notizen über die Gegenden, welche sie beherrschen. Mit 5 Kupfern, Pesth, 
Hartlebens Verlag, 1819. 
Bestell Nr.: 33603 90,00 € 
Sehr schöner Einband der Zeit mit Kleisterpapier und blauem Rückenschildchen, 253 Seiten, 5 Kupfertafeln, davon 3 gefaltet, kleiner, 
roter Stempel "Fürstlich von der Leyen Bibliothek" (Schrift unleserlich hier) auf dem Titel, sehr gut und sehr frisch erhalten. 
Interessanter Bericht über ein kriegerisches Volk im zentralen Indien, das heute vor allem im Staat Maharashtra ansässig ist. Seltenes 
und sehr schönes Exemplar der Erstausgabe aus fürstlichem Besitz. 

 
Bubriski, Kevin: Nepal. Ein Porträt, Essen/München, Mahnert Lueg Verlag, 1993. 9783922170754 
Bestell Nr.: 17460 4,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, ca. 120 Seiten, 84 ganzseitige Tafeln, Schutzumschlag mit einigen Einrissen, Buch sehr gut 
erhalten. Eindrucksvolle schwarz/weiss Photographie, fast ausschließlich Portraits von Menschen aus den verschiedenen Landesteilen. 
Eindrücklich, nachdenklich stimmend. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. II, no. 1, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 4 March 1965 (1991 reprint). 
Bestell Nr.: 13774 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 37 pp., very good condition. Articles include: Hugh E Richardson: How Old was Srong Brtsan Sgampo; 
Anagarika Govinda: Principles of Buddhist Tantrism; Turrell Wylie: The Tibetan Tradition of Geography. Obituary of William McGovern, 
who travelled in the 1920ies in Central Tibet. 

 

Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. III, no. 1, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 21 February 1966 (1991 
reprint). 
Bestell Nr.: 13777 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 37 pp., staples a bit rusty, very good condition. Articles include: Wangchen Surkhang: Tax Measurement 
and Lag 'Don Tax; Nirmal C Sinha: Was the Simla Convention not Signed ?; and others on Tibet. 
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Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. III, no. 3, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 5 November 1966 (1991 
reprint). 
Bestell Nr.: 13779 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 30 pp., staples a bit rusty, very good condition. Articles include: Juan Riviere: On the Iconographical Origin 
of Lcam - Spring, The God of War; B.R. Chatterji: Jo Atisa in Serling and Tholing; and others on Tibet. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. VI, no. 1, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 17 Fefbruary 1969. 
Bestell Nr.: 13785 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 35 pp., very good condition. Articles include: Hugh Richardson: Futher Fragments from Tun Huang; Michael 
Aris: Tibetan Technology and the West; Nalinaksha Dutt, Synopsis of his translation of Taranatha: Rgya-gar-chhos-hbyung (second 
part),and some notes on Tibet. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. VII, no. 1, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 7 February 1970. 
Bestell Nr.: 13790 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 32 pp., very good condition. Articles include: Hugh E Richardson: Ming-si-lie and the Fish-bag; David Ducan: 
On the Marriage Customs of the Bangni; and some notes on Tibet and Buddhism. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. VII, no. 2, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 6 August 1970. 
Bestell Nr.: 13791 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 45 pp., very good condition. Articles include: R K Sprigg: Vyanjanabhakti and Irregularities in Tibetan Verb; 
Bhajagovinda Gosh: Study of Sanskrit Grammar in Tibet. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. X, no. 2, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 15 June 1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 13796 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 40 pages, very good condition. Articles include: Rechnung Rimpoche: A short Study of the Origin and 
Evolution of different style of Buddhist Paintings and Iconography; Gelongma Karma Khechogpalmo: Translation of "Byang chub Ltung 
Bshags". Important Journal on Tibet. 

 
Bulletin of Tibetology. Vol. 49, no. 2, Gangtok, Namgyal Institute of Tibetology, 2013. 
Bestell Nr.: 17027 9,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 113 pages, some illustrations, very good condition. Articles include: Alex McKay: Perceptions and Effects of 
Indian Independence on the Indo-Tibetan Frontier. Marlene Erschbamer: Mahasiddha dKon mchog rgyal mtshan and the Taming of 
Demons in Chungthang. Azalea Birch: An Introduction to Lepacha Musical Instruments. The Lives of the 3rd and 4th Lachen Gomchens. 
Important journal on Tibet. 

 
massive 3 volume Set - complete ! 

Bunce, Fredrick W.: Vajrayana Images of the Bao-Xiang Lou (Pao-hsiang Lou), New Delhi, D.K. Printworld, 
2009. 9788124604809 
Bestell Nr.: 32482 220,00 € 
Original hardcover bindings with dust jackets, lxxx, 1008 pages (continously paginated), 765 illustrations, several mandala diagrams, 
very good condition. Detailed iconographical descriptions of 765 statues kept in 6 chapels in the Forbidden City in Beijing. The statues 
were made in the 18th century in the imperial workshops in Beifing in the style of the art of Tibet. The photographs were made before 
the turmoils of the Chinese civil war in the 1930ies by Alexander Stael-Holstein and published by Eugene Clark in 1937. The author 
had the original photographs much enlarged in these volumes, so that they are very clearly discernible. Very heavy set - about 9 kg - 
additional shipping will accrue. 

 
Burnaby, Fred: A Ride to Khiva. Travels and Adventures in Central Asia, London, Century Publishing, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 18087 5,00 € 
Original softcover, 429 pages, map, few pencil underlinings, nice bookplates by Prof. Antony Charles Thomas, good condition. 
Introduction by Eric Newby. Classic Great Game book. 
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Best travel book of 20th century - 1st edition with dust jacket ! 
Byron, Robert: The Road to Oxiana, London, Macmillan, 1937. 
Bestell Nr.: 32503 2.800,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, 341 pages, frontispiece, 15 illustrations on plates, 5 maps, 2 pages of advertisements at the 
back, dust jacket missing about 6 cm at the top of the dust jacket spine, dust jacket rubbed and inside the dust a watermark, the 
book itself has a tiny tear at the top of the spine (ca 4 mm), if held against the light the cloth binding shows also a very faint watermark, 
but is very fresh, the sparkling blue is still sparkling, top of edge slightly bumped, else very good condition. Classic account about a 
journey undertaken in 1933 through the Middle East via Beirut, Jerusalem, Baghdad and Teheran to Afghanistan. Thought by many 
to be one of the best travel books of the 20th century. Beautiful and very rare 1st edition, 1st issue. 

 
Cabezón, José Ignacio and Roger R. Jackson (eds.): Tibetan Literature. Studies in Genre. Essays in Honor 
of Geshe Lhundup Sopa, Ithaca, New York, Snow Lion, 1996. 9781559390446 
Bestell Nr.: 28877 26,00 € 
Paperback, 549 pages, very good condition. Important collection of essays on the various forms of literature from Tibet. I.a. James 
Robinson: The Lives of Indian Buddhist Saints; Joe Wilson: Tibetan Commentaries on Indian Sastras; Per Kvaerne, The Literature of 
Bon; Janet Gyatso: The gTer ma Literature; Guy Newland: Debate Manuals; Donald Lopez: Polemical Literature; Jules Levinson: 
Tibetan Treatises on Grounds and Paths; Yael Bentor: Literature on Consecration; Geoffrey Samuel: The Gesar Epic; Roger Jackson: 
Poetry in Tibet; Rebecca French: Tibetan Legal Literature; Erberto Lo Bue: Tibetan Literature on Art; Dan Martin: dKar chag - and 
much more. Highly recommended. 

 
Chakrabarti, Phanindra Nath: Trans-Himalayan Trade. A Retrospect (1774-1914). (In Quest of Tibet's 
Identity),  Delhi, Classics India Publications, 1990. 9788185132105 
Bestell Nr.: 32709 35,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, xiv, 138 pages, very good condition. Economical history. Uncommon. 

 
Chenevière, Alain: The Himalayas, Paris, Vilo Publishing, 1998. 9782719104934 
Bestell Nr.: 33586 6,00 € 
Large format original hardcover binding with dust jacket, 237 pages, illustrated throughout, front hinge broken because of the weight 
of the book, bookblock still firm, good condition. Great photo book about Tibet and the Himalayan Countries. Quite uncommon.  

 
China's Tibetan Mastiff, Beijing, Foreign Languages Press, 2006. 9787119042725 
Bestell Nr.: 32372 38,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 98 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Quite hard to find. 

 
China Tibetology. No. 1, 2012, Beijing, 2012. 
Bestell Nr.: 20363 10,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 200 pages, colour illustrations inside the covers, some illustrations in the text, very good condition. Chinese 
scientific journal on Tibet. Table of Contents also in English, otherwise in Chinese only. Articles in this issue i.a.: Lin Guan-pun, On the 
chief minister system of Tubo in the Tang dynasty. Basang Norbu, The increase and inherit of descendants of Tubo Tsanpos in Monyul. 
Chen Wei, A study of Smin-grol spul-sku of gser-khog monastery. Li De-cheng, The historic position of Yonghe Lamasery as viewed 
from two instrictions of emperor Qianlong. Tsering, Study on the Dunhuang Tibetan document P.T. 922 preserved in France. Russia 
and Tibet at the beginning of the 20th century as described in the unpublished documents. - and many more. 

 
China Tibetology. No. 3, 2012, Beijing, 2012. 
Bestell Nr.: 20367 10,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 220 pages, colour illustrations inside the covers, some illustrations in the text, upper corner bumped, very 
good condition. Chinese scientific journal on Tibet. Table of Contents also in English, otherwise in Chinese only. Articles in this issue 
i.a.: Chen Qing-ying, A textual research on the vaccination of entourage of the 6th Panchen on a journey to the East. Tang Hui-sheng, 
Plateau archaeology: A prehistoric study on the Qinghai-Tibet Plateau. Yang Fu-xue, An account of the multi-script Mantra in Hexi 
area. Zhang Yan-qing, Papers for Sutra writing in the Tubo period. Tsedan Dondrup, Moslem residents in Xizang for generations - A 
Survey. MA Rong, An analytic report on the floating people in Lhasa, Shigatse and Tsetang in Summer of 2008 based on the 
questionnaire Survey. Liu Ying, Views of Lhasa residents on economic development and social stability: Based on analysis of 
questionnaire survey of 127 Lhasa residents. Chen Chun-hua, Selected translations from Russian diplomatic documents concerning 
Simla Conference of Britain, China and Tibet. - and many more. 
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China Tibetology. No. 2, 2011, Beijing, 2011. 
Bestell Nr.: 20369 10,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 256 pages, colour illustrations inside the covers, some illustrations in the text, very good condition. Chinese 
scientific journal on Tibet. Table of Contents also in English, otherwise in Chinese only. Articles in this issue i.a.: The establishment 
and development of socialist democratic politics in Tibet: In memory of the 60th anniversary of peaceful liberation of Tibet. A study of 
the decision making model and connotation of the Party's policy towards Tibet. Zhang Qun, The unprecedented development in Tibet 
and the adjustment of ethnic culture. Ma Rong, Social development and bilingual education in Tibet. Danzin Drashi, Progress of modern 
Tibetan dictionaries. Xu Li-hua, A discussion for the digitalization of ancient Tibetan books. Bangsang Wangdu, The translation and 
annotations of "dbav bzhad". Ngawang Gyatso, History and status quo of Bon monasteries in Gannan Tibetan-inhabited region. - and 
many more. 

 
1st edition ! 

Clark, Walter Eugene: Two Lamaistic Pantheons. From materials collected by the late Baron A von Stael-
Holstein, Cambridge/MA, Harvard University Press, 1937. 
Bestell Nr.: 22159 590,00 € 
Original cloth bindings, xxii, 169 + 314 pages, 314 collotype plates, very good condition. The Pao-Hsiang Lou and Chu Fo P'u-sa Sheng 
Hsiang Tsan Pantheon - both made in China after the iconography of the Buddhism of Tibet. Baron Stael Holstein presented a 
xyolograph of the famous 300 Hundred icons of Lcan-skya Hutuktu to Harvard and had the second pantheon, a collection of statues 
of the 500 Hundred Gods of Narthang in the Forbidden City in Peking photographed. Excellent book, the statues have been recently 
newly photographed and published in a very expensive Chinese publication, however, in the meantime several have been lost. Very 
rare fist edition. 

 
Cornu, Philippe: Tibetan Astrology, Boston/London, Shambhala, 1997. 9781570629631 
Bestell Nr.: 33476 27,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, xvi, 294 pages, several tables, some illustrations, spine of dust jacket sunned, otherwise very 
good condition. The author studied Buddhism within the Nyingma tradition, i.a. with Dudjom Rinpoche. In this book he presents a 
sound introduction to astrology as practiced in old Tibet. 1st edition. 

 
Craig, Mary: Tränen über Tibet. Bericht über die Unterdrückung der Tibeter und die Zerstörung ihrer uralten 
Kultur München, Heyne, 1995. 
Bestell Nr.: 31011 1,00 € 
Taschenbuch, 352 Seiten, an den Rändern möglicherweise leicht beschnitten, gut erhalten. "Ein zorniges Buch über die Zerstörung 
einer unvergleichlichen Kultur." 

 
Curzon, George Nathaniel: Tales of Travel, London, Hodder and Stoughton, 1923. 
Bestell Nr.: 33687 38,00 € 
Original cloth binding, viii, 344 pages, several illustrations on plates, including a large folding Afghan map of Afghanistan, slight foxing 
of the edges, corners very gently bumped, very good condition. Essays by the famous Lord Curzon, Viceroy of India, instigator of 
Younghusband's mission to Lhasa. When young, Curzon travelled quite a bit, despite serious health issues, i.a. about Afghanistan, 
Egypt, Africa, Persia, India and Japan. First edition. 

 
Selten ! 

Dagyab, Loden Sherab: Ikonographie und Symbolik des Tibetischen Buddhismus. Die Sadhanas der 
Sammlung Ba-ri brgya-rtsa. 2 Bände, Wiesbaden, Otto Harrassowitz, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 33742 175,00 € 
2 Bände (komplett), Originalleinenbände, 318 Seiten (durchgehend paginiert), sehr zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. 
Systematisches Buch, basierend auf einer Sammlung kurzer Gebete zur Anrufung von Gottheiten, welches die Darstellung dieser 
Gottheiten in der klassischen Kunst von Tibet zeigt. Das Bari Gyatsa ist die früheste in Tibet verfasste derartige Darstellung. 
Geschrieben, um die Visiualisierung während der Meditation zu erleichtern, bieten derartige Zuasammenstellungen die Grundlage auch 
für Künstler zur Visualisierung der beschriebenen Gottheiten, daher im Westen oft als ikonographische Handbücher bezeichnet, was 
sie nicht sind. Hier ist die Visualisierung durch wunderschöne Zeichnungen von Namgyal Gonpo Ronge erfolgt. Teile A I und II der 
Reihe Ikonographie und Symbolik des Tibetischen Buddhismus (in sich abgeschlossen).  
 

Dauer, A. M. und C. T. Jongchay Rinpoche: Tibeter (Zentralasien): Kindertänze "sPu-gu'i rtsed-thang" - 
"rGyug-rtsed", Göttingen, Institut für den wissenschaftlichen Film, 1971. 
Bestell Nr.: 32759 25,00 € 
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Originalbroschur, 14 Seiten, eine Seite tibetischer Text, auf den beiden Seiten mit der Bibliographie zahlreiche Haken und kurze Notiz, 
sonst gut erhalten. Begleitheft zu einer Filmdokumentation über die tibetische Musik und im speziellen zu Kindertänzen aus Zentraltibet, 
die anlässlich der Einweihung des Tibet-Instituts in Rikon im September 1968 aufgeführt wurden. 

 
Debreczeny, Karl and Gray Tuttle (eds.): The Tenth Karmapa & Tibet's Turbulent Seventeenth Century, 
Chicago, Serindia Publications, 2016. 9781932476811 
Bestell Nr.: 24018 43,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, 307 pages, numerous illustrations, new condition. Very interesting collection on the "Black Hat 
Eccentric", his art and world. I.a. Templeman, Religious Prelates and Secular Rulers in Seventeenth-century Tsang. Rabsal, 
Approaching the Tenth Karmapas Songs, Poetry and Poetics from a Tibetan Perspective. Luczanits, The Art of Chöying Dorjé and 
Western Himalayan Sculpture. Luo Wenhua, A Survey of a Willow-branch Guanyin attributed to the Tenth Karmapa in the Palace 
Museum. Stoddard, A Brief Note on a Tangka painted by Chöying Dorje. Debreczeny, Paintings Attributed to the 10th Karmapa. 

 
Deniker, M. J. und M. E. Deshayes: Collection G... - Catalogue de la Première Partie des Oeuvres d'Art et 
de haute Curiosité du Tibet. Vente Hotel Drouot, 21, 22, 23 et 24 Novembre 1904 // Collection G... - 
Catalogue de la Deuxiéme et Troisiéme Parties des Oeuvres d'Art et de haute Curiosité de la Chine et du 
Japon. Vente Hotel Drouot, 28, 29 et 30 Novembre et 1er Décembre 1904, Paris, Imp. Moreau, 1904. 
Bestell Nr.: 32529 290,00 € 
Newer full cloth binding with leather spine label, xxxi, 261 pages, 19 illustrations on plates, all with tissue guards, 11 photo illustrations 
in the text, additionally 26 illustrations of Tibetan ritual objects in a glossary + xv, 227 pages, 19 illustrations on plates, all with tissue 
guards, 8 photo illustrations in the text, very good condition. To our knowledge the earliest sales catalogue devoted exclusively to 
Tibetan art. The collection was assembled in China, so most of the Tibetan-style statues on offer were made in China. The fact that 
the auction took place in 1904 must have been no coincidence, as Tibet was featured in all the newspapers that year due to the 
Younghusband mission. The ‘G’ in the collection title has been identified in various ways, including as Charles Firmin Gillot, a French 
printmaker (compare Souren Melikian, From gems to duds, New York Times, 7 March 2008, who speaks however only of Japanese 
art). Another guess is the Gumpel or Gurdjieff Collection, but we can't attribute those either with any certainity, but the auction houses 
seem to favour Gumpel. Joseph Deniker worked for the Musée Guimet and came into contact with Agvan Dorjiev, the Russian Buddhist 
who visited Paris as well as Lhasa, among others. The catalogue shows some of the most impressive imperial sculptures in the Tibetan 
style that have ever reached the West.  Lot 464, for example, is a 98.8 cm portrait of Vajrabhairava Ekavira, which was to be offered 
at Christie's in New York on 16 March 2015 with an estimate of USD 4 - 6 million, but was withdrawn and instead offered by Christie's 
at auction in Hong Kong on 30 November 2016, where it realised HKD 36,380,000 (= USD 4.6 million). There were also two other 
monumental Vajrabhairava statues in the collection, including one marked to the reign of the Chenghua Emperor, which was 
subsequently offered by Rare Art Inc. in 1975 and then again on 23 June 2021 by Nagel, Stuttgart, where it achieved the highest price 
at auction in Germany at the time at EUR 14.07 (92 cm high, no. 468 in the present catalogue, but incorrectly titled lot 469 in the 
illustration on p. 117). Other large gilt bronze sculptures from the collection include a figure of Mahachakravajrapani now in the Linden-
Museum, Stuttgart, a figure of Guhyasamaja in the Asian Art Museum of San Francisco, a standing Bodhisattva now in the Musée 
Cernuschi, Paris, and a figure of Nilamahakala whose whereabouts are now unknown (see U. von Schroeder, Indo-Tibetan Bronzes, 
Hong Kong, 1981, p. 530, nos. 151B, 151D, 151E and 151A). The third Vajrabhairava in this collection, 80 cm, early 15th century, lot 
469, was later owned by Claude de Marteau and was sold by Sotheby's London, 10 July 1973, no. 151, and again by Sotheby's New 
York 25 March 1999, lot 122, for USD 745,000. Bound together with the second catalogue of the collection, contrary to the title almost 
completly comprised of art from China, the Japan collection covers only 3 pages. Unusually for the time, also the Chinese part of the 
collection contained a considerable amount of Buddhist art. Very rare complete set bound in one massive volume. 

 
Diemberger, Maria Antonia Sironi: Tibet. The Roof of the World (huge book !), London, Tauris Parke, 2000. 
9781850432821 
Bestell Nr.: 33438 13,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, 223 pages, illustrated throughout, small marginal tears in the dust jacket, otherwise very good 
condition. Coffee table book, but with good photos showing a large spectrum of aspects of Tibetan life and culture. Also several 
interesting historical photos.  

 
Diskul, Subhadradis: The Lacquer Pavilion at Suan Pakkad Palace, Bangkok, [1960]. 
Bestell Nr.: 21489 10,00 € 
Original artificial leather binding with dust jacket, 24 pages plus 39 plates, very good condition. Published by Princess Chumbhot of 
Nagara Svarga. Wonderful book with astonishing illustrations about a pavilion covered in the inside with lacquer pansel. The pavilion 
was build for Ban Kling Monastery probably in mid 19th century. It was later transferred to the grounds of a royal palace and restored. 
From the library of art historian Prof. Roger Goepper (without ownership entry). 
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****************************************************************************** 

 
Highly important documentation on Tibetan Art 

Editorial Committee of Chinese Tibetan Buddhist Art: Zhongguo Zang chuan fo jiao yi shu. Jin tong fo 
[Chinese Tibetan Buddhist Art. Gold and Bronze Buddha], Beijing, Beijing mei shu she ying chu ban she, 
2006. 9787805013442 
Bestell Nr.: 24464 175,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 20, 206, 72, 8 pages, fully illustrated, small private title label on bottom of the spine, very good condition. 
Highly important book about sculptures of Tibet. Many otherwise unpublished sculptures, some photographed on location, like Tholing 
monastery. Also the famous almost life sized series of sculptures of the Lamdre masters now housed at Mindroling monastery, some 
of the photos were taken before the faces were newly painted. Also some monumental sculptures from i.a. the Jokhang and Potala 
Palace. Text in Chinese. 

 
Editorial Committee of Chinese Tibetan Buddhist Art: Zhongguo Zang chuan fo jiao yi shu. Cai su [Chinese 
Tibetan Buddhist Art. Painted Sculpture], Beijing, Beijing mei shu she ying chu ban she, 2006. 
9787805013411 
Bestell Nr.: 24465 175,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 20, 18, 206, 88, 8 pages, fully illustrated, small private title label at the bottom of the spine, very good 
condition. Highly important for the clay sculpture of Tibet. Many otherwise unpublished sculptures, including noble fragments, i.a. 
many heads of sculpures, all that remains, from Tholing Monastery in Western Tibet, also from Tsaparang. Also the oldest sculptures 
from Kheru Lhakhang, otherwise only documented by Roberto Vitali. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Ferdinandy, Michael de: Tschingis Khan. Steppenvölker erobern Eurasien, Hamburg, rororo, 1958. 
Bestell Nr.: 21548 1,00 € 
Taschenbuch mit Leinenrücken, 178 Seiten, zahlreiche Unterstreichungen, sonst gut erhalten. Aus der Bibliothek des Kunsthistorikers 
Prof. Dr. Roger Goepper mit seinem kleinen Namensstempel. 

 
Flaig, Walther: Siegen oder sterben ? Eine abschlißende Betrachtung über die Versuche zur Mount-Everest-
Besteigung, Stuttgart, Heimat- und Weltverlag Dieck & Co, 1925. 
Bestell Nr.: 33615 6,00 € 
in Zeiten und Völker. Das Weltpanorama für Jedermann, 21. Jahrgang, Heft 7, April 1925. Der Beitrag von Flaid auf S. 145 - 151, 8 
Abbildungen, sehr gut erhelten. Früher Everst Bericht. Selten. 

 
Flaig, Walther: Im Kampf um Tschomo-lungma, den Gipfel der Erde, Stuttgart, Kosmos, 1923. 
Bestell Nr.: 24994 2,00 € 
Originalpappband, 76 Seiten, farbiges Titelbild sowie zahlreiche Abbildungen im Text und Kartenskizzen, sehr gut erhalten, auch der 
fragile Pappeinband. Überblick über die bis dahin erfolgen Besteigungsversuche am Everest, recht gut. 

 
Franz, Uli: Gebrauchsanweisung für Tibet, München/Zürich, Piper Verlag, 2000. 
Bestell Nr.: 19763 1,00 € 
Fester Einband mit Schutzumschlag, 206 Seiten, fliegender Vorsatz entfernt gut, erhalten. 

 
Gabain, Annemarie von: Vom Sinn symbolischer Farbenbezeichnung, Budapest, 1962. 
Bestell Nr.: 33483 6,00 € 
Sonderdruck aus: Acta Oreient. Hung., Tomux XV, Fas 1-3. Originalbroschur, S. 111 - 117, sehr gut erhalten. Anlässlich eine Jubiläums 
von L. Ligeti veröffentlicht, über geographische Farbbeschreibungen in China und der Mongolei (etwa gelber Fluss). 
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****************************************************************************** 

Rare Dictionary 
Gammerman, Adele Fedorovna und B. V. Semichow [Semichov]: Slovar tibetsko-latino-russkich nazvanij 
lekarstvennogo rastitel'nogo syrja, primenjaemogo v tibetskoj medicine [Dictionary of Tibetan-Latin-Russian 
names of medicinal plants used in Tibetan medicine], Ulan-Ude, USSR Academy of Sciences, 1963. 
Bestell Nr.: 32318 450,00 € 
Original half-cloth binding, 10 plates plus 70 lithographed plates, oblong format, binding gently rubbed, very good condition. 
Handwritten plates listing plant names in Latin, Russian, then providing information, which part of the plant is used, then providing 
the Tibetan name in Tibetan script and also as pronounced in the Buryat Soviet Republic. Finally sources for the listings. Very thorough, 
very rare. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Gerner, Manfred: Chakzampa Thangtong Gyalpo. Architekt. Philosoph. Kettenbrückenbauer, Fulda, Gyalpo 
Edition, 2010. 9783000314568 
Bestell Nr.: 32840 79,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 142 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche Abbildungen, originalverpackt - sehr gut erhalten ! Interessantes Buch über den 
berühmten Heiligen aus Tibet, u.a. Photos des berühmten Chörten von Riwoche, aber insbesondere über die von Thangtong Gyalpo 
erbauten Eisenbrücken. Sehr schwer zu finden. 

 
Gese, Hartmut, Maria Höfner und Kurt Rudolph: Die Religionen Altsyriens, Altarabiens und der Mandäer 
(Religionen der Menschheit 10,2), Stuttgart, W. Kohlhammer, , 1970. 
Bestell Nr.: 33547 48,00 € 
Originalleinen, 491 Seiten, einige Bleistiftunterstreichungen/-anmerkungen, sonst sehr gut erhalten. Aus der Bibliothek des Sinologen 
Prof. Roger Goepper mit seinen Markierungen, wenige Anmerkungen, teils in Chinesisch und Sanskrit, wo er Parallelen zum Vajrayana 
Buddhismus gezogen hat. Interessantes Exemplar !  

 
3 volumes - Ccomplete Set with the English translation volume ! 

Giès, Jacques: Les Arts de l'Asie Centrale. La collection Paul Pelliot du musée national des arts asiatiques - 
Guimet / The Arts of Central Asia. The Pelliot Collection in the Musée Guimet (), Paris, Réunion des Musées 
Nationaux / London, Serindia, 1995/1996. 
Bestell Nr.: 28172 1.500,00 € 
Original gilt decorated bindings (half vellum with orange cloth bindings) in original slipcases, 372 + 446, 767 illustrations on plates 
(481 in colour), 7 plans, very good condition. Large format (ca 37 x 27 cm) publication of the highest quality, showing the objects 
removed by Pelliot from Chinese sites during his expeditions. Most famously, he visited Dunhuang briefly after Aurel Stein's first visit 
there. As he was able to read Chinese - which Stein was not - he was able to make a proper selection of scrolls from the hidden library 
there, so the Paris part of it is much more diversived than the London part, which has many duplicates. The most complete publication 
on this collection. Limited to 600 copies only. Text in French. Together with: The Arts of Central Asia. The Pelliot Collection in the 
Musée Guimet, original cloth binding, 235 pages, very good condition - the complete English translation in the 2 plate volumes.  

 
Goepper, Roger: Alchi. Buddhas. Göttinnen. Mandalas. Wandmalerei in einem Himalaya Kloster,  Köln, 
DuMont, 1982. 
Bestell Nr.: 33528 13,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 110 Seiten, 32 Farbtafeln, eine Farbmarkierung im Inhaltsverzeichnis, ansonsten sehr guter Zustand. Wunderschönes 
Buch über Alchi, die etwas später bei Serindia herausgekommene Dokumentation ist recht teuer, so bietet dieser Band eine 
ausgezeichnete Alternative. Heute darf in Alchi nicht mehr fotographiert werden, mann muss Photoapparate und Smartphones am 
Eingang abgeben. Text in Deutsch, die Bildbeschreibungen in Deutsch und Englisch. The half page long descriptions of the Plates also 
in English. 

 
Rare study about the Vajrayana Buddhism of Japan 

Goepper, Roger: Aizen-Myoo. The Esoteric King of Lust. An Iconological Study, Zürich, Artibus Asiae, 1993. 
9783907070512 
Bestell Nr.: 33736 145,00 € 
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Original cloth with dust jacket (with small marginal tear), 190 pages, 44 illustrations, still in original packing, as new condition. Highly 
interesting study on the Esoteric Buddhism of Japan,  based on Japanese, but also on Indian and Tibetan sources. Very hard to find. 

 

Goldstein, Melvyn C.: A History of Modern Tibet, 1913-1951. The Demise of the Lamaist State (1st edition 
- cloth binding with dustjacket!), Berkeley, University of California, 1989. 9780520075900 
Bestell Nr.: 27681 30,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, xxv, 898 pages, 11 maps, 61 historical photos, several annotations in pencil (some in Tibetan), good 
condition. One of the most important books on this period, with portrait photos of the major figures of the time. First edition - 
uncommon as such.  

 
Goldstein, Melvyn C.: A History of Modern Tibet. The Calm before the Storm, 1951 - 1955, Berkeley, 
University of California, 2007. 9780520249417 
Bestell Nr.: 29843 45,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, xxx, 639 pages, 4 maps, 25 historical photos, very good condition. One of the most important books 
on this period, with portrait photos of the major figures of the time. Second volume of this major work. Complete in itself. First edition 
- uncommon as such. Hard to find. 

 
Goldstein, Melvyn C.: The Snow Lion and the Dragon. China, Tibet, and the Dalai Lama, Berkeley/Los 
Angeles/London, University of California Press, 1997. 9780520219519 
Bestell Nr.: 28776 8,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, xiii, 152 pages, 16 illustrations on plates, very good condition. The political and cultural negotiations 
over the status of Tibet in the 20th century. "Tensions over the "Tibet Question"—the political status of Tibet—are escalating every 
day. The Dalai Lama has gained broad international sympathy in his appeals for autonomy from China, yet the Chinese government 
maintains a hard-line position against it. What is the history of the conflict? Can the two sides come to an acceptable compromise? In 
this thoughtful analysis, distinguished professor and longtime Tibet analyst Melvyn C. Goldstein presents a balanced and accessible 
view of the conflict and a proposal for the future.Tibet's political fortunes have undergone numerous vicissitudes since the fifth Dalai 
Lama first ascended to political power in Tibet in 1642. In this century, a forty-year period of de facto independence following the fall 
of the Qing dynasty in 1911 ended abruptly when the Chinese Communists forcibly incorporated Tibet into their new state and began 
the series of changes that destroyed much of Tibet's traditional social, cultural, and economic system. After the death of Mao in 1976, 
the rise to power of Deng Xiaoping quickly produced a change in attitude in Beijing and a major initiative to negotiate with the Dalai 
Lama to solve the conflict. This failed. With the death of Deng Xiaoping, the future of Tibet is more uncertain than ever, and Goldstein 
argues that the conflict could easily erupt into violence." 

 
Goldstein, Melvyn C. und Cynthia M. Beal: Die Nomaden Westtibets. Der Überlebenskampf der tibetischen 
Hirtennomaden, Nürnberg, DA-Verlag Das Andere, 1991. 9783922619116 
Bestell Nr.: 32740 4,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 192 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche Abbildungen, Rücken des Schutzumschlags sonnengehellt, sonst 
gut erhalten. Sehr gute Dokumentation über das Nomadenleben im Westen von Tibet, als es von der vorsichtigen Öffnung für Touristen 
noch im wesentlichen unberührt war. Basierend auf Feldforschung, von Juni 1986 bis Juni 1988. Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Golzio, Karl-Heinz: Rulers and Dynasties of East Asia. China - Japan - Korea. Chronological Tables (Materials 
for the Study of the History of Religions/Arbeitsmaterialien zur Religionsgeschichte 10), Köln, In Kommission 
bei E.J. Brill, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 25891 27,00 € 
Originalbroschur, xxiv, 159 pages, very good condition. Usefull handbook. From the library of Tibetologist Dr. Helmut Eimer. Dr. Eimer 
redacted this series, we offer further volumes from this series from his library. 

 
Govinda, Anagarika: Buddhistische Reflexionen. Die Bedeutung von Lehre und Methoden des Buddhismus 
für westliche Menschen, Bern/München/Wien, Otto Wilhelm Barth, 1983. 9783502612322 
Bestell Nr.: 30955 4,00 € 
Fester Einband mit Schutzumschlag, 280 Seiten, einige Abbildungen im Text, auf ca. 20 Seiten zahlreiche Bleistiftunterstreichungen, 
ansonsten gut erhalten. Erste Ausgabe. Gut und anschaulich geschrieben, lesenswert. 
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Gratzl, Karl (Hrsg.): Hindukusch. Österreichische Forschungsexpedition in den Wakhan 1970, Graz, 
Akademische Druck- und Verlagsanstalt, 1974. 9783201008754 
Bestell Nr.: 25602 17,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 131 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen auf Tafeln und im Text, separate farbige Faltkarte in Lasche 
am Ende, sehr gut erhalten. Sehr interessanter, reichhaltiger Afghanistan Band, laut Titelseite die 2. Auflage, die erste erschien aber 
in kleinerem Umfang im Eigenverlag. U.a. zur Materiellen und geistigen Kultur, Siedlungsbild, Geologie, Pflanzen und der 
bergsteigerischen Erschließung.  

 
Grewenig, Meinrad Maria and Eberhard Rist: Buddha. Sammler öffnen ihre Schatzkammern. 232 
Meisterwerke buddhistischer Kunst aus 2000 Jahren, Völklingen, Wienand Verlag, 2016. 9783868323405 
Bestell Nr.: 33531 33,00 € 
Original-Hardcover-Einband, 526 Seiten, sehr guter Zustand. 232 Meisterwerke, wie der Titel verrät, alle vollständig illustriert. 
Umfangreicher Katalog einer bedeutenden Ausstellung, der größtenteils von Eberhard Rist, einem „herausragenden Kenner und 
Experten” und offenbar sehr erfolgreichem und diskreten Kunsthändler, zusammengestellt wurde. Die Objekte stammen aus allen 
buddhistischen Ländern, darunter 108 aus Tibet und Nepal. Aus der Bibliothek des langjährigen Kurators der Zentralasien- und 
Tibetabteilung des Museums Fünf Kontinente München, Bruno Richtsfeld, mit seinem Namenszug auf dem Vorsatz.  

 
Grieder, Peter: Tibet. Land zwischen Himmel und Erde (Erstausgabe!), Olten, Walter Verlag, 1990. 
9783530283358 
Bestell Nr.: 26529 4,00 € 
Originaleinband mit Schutzumschlag, 187 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Schöner Bildband des ehemaligen Kurators 
des Tibet Institut Rikon. Schöne Photos mit einführendem Text zu Kultur, Natur und Religion. Erstausgabe.  

 
Grob, Ernst: Die Erstersteigung des Langpo-Peak-Südgipfels (6900 m)  und der Kampf um die Pyramide 
(7132 m). Münchner Sikkim - Himalaja Kundfahrt 1939,  München, 1940. 
Bestell Nr.: 33614 6,00 € 
in: Der Bergsteiger, Band 10, no. 12 (ganzes Heft). Der Beitrag von Grob auf S. 299 - 308, 4 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, sehr gut erhalten. 
Spannende Bergsteiger Expedition zu interessanter Zeit im Himalaya. Schwer zu finden. 

 
Grönbold, Günter: Tibetische Buchdeckel,  München, Bayerische Staatsbibliothek, 1991. 9783980270007 
Bestell Nr.: 23929 24,00 € 
Sehr schön dekorierter Orginaleinband, 155 Seiten, 64 ganzseitige Farbtafeln, Querformat, originalverpackt und neu erhalten. Nach 
wie vor herausragende Monographie zum Thema, basierend auf der unglaublich reichhaltigen Sammlung tibetischer Bücher und der 
künstlerisch gestalteten Buchdeckel der bayerischen Staatsbibliothek. Geichzeitig eine tibetische Kunstgeschichte anhand dieser 
Kunstform, die in Tibet sehr gepflegt wurde. Inzwischen nicht mehr häufig zu finden. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Wichtige Grünwedel Publikationen 
Grünwedel, Albert: Buddhist Art in India. Revised and enlarged by Jas. Burgess, London, Bernard Quaritch, 
1901. 
Bestell Nr.: 22148 50,00 € 
Original gilt cloth, vii, 228 pages, 153 illustrations, first and last pages foxed, very good condition.  A classic handbook in 1st English 
edition - quite uncommon as such ! The German original edition was published in 1893 - the first book proving that the Gandhara Art 
of India had its roots in the ancient art of Greece. 

 
Grünwedel, Albert und H. Mueller: Padmasambhava und Verwandtes / Beiträge zur Ehtnographie der Lolo,  
Leipzig/Berlin, B.G. Teubner, 1912. 
Bestell Nr.: 24744 125,00 € 
Baessler Archiv, Band III, Heft 1 (ganzes Heft). Originalbroschur, der Beitrag von Grünwedel: 37 Seiten, 2 Abbildungen (2 im Text 
genannte Tafeln sind nicht vorhanden), sehr gut erhalten. Großformatige Arbeit über Tibet und seine Religion. Lose beigelegt: 
Grünwedel, Nachträge zu "Padmasambhava und Verwandtes", S. 256 (Fotokopie aus einem späteren Heft). Weiterer Beitrag in dem 
Heft: H. Mueller, Beiträge zur Ethnographie der Lolo. Katalog der Sammlung Weiß im Kgl. Museum für Völkerkunde zu Berlin, 30 
Seiten, 2 Tafeln, 33 Abbildungen im Text, Karte. Die Lolo werden heute als Yi oder Nuosuo bezeichnet und leben u.a. im Westen von 
China (Sichuan), wo auch diese Sammlung gemacht wurde. Sehr selten. 
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Erstausgabe ! 

Grünwedel, Albert: Taranatha's Edelsteinmine, das Buch von den Vermittlern der Sieben Inspirationen. Aus 
dem Tibetischen übersetzt (Bibliotheca Buddhica 18), Petrograd [St Petersburg], Imprimerie de L'Académie 
Impériale des Sciences, 1914. 
Bestell Nr.: 24613 240,00 € 
Späterer roter Leineneinband mit vergoldetem Titel auf dem Buchrücken, 212 Seiten, mehrere Illustrationen im Text, gedruckter Teil 
des Originalumschlags auf den vordere Vorsatz aufgeklebt, sehr guter Zustand. Einer der wichtigsten Beiträge des Autors über Tibet, 
der durch seine Zentralasien-Expeditionen als Konkurrent von Aurel Stein und Paul Pelliot berühmt wurde – die Funde der von 
Grünwedel geleiteten Turfan Expeditionen sind im Humboldt Forum frisch restauriert Zentrum der Zentralasien-Abteilung (soweit diese 
nicht im Weltkrieg zerstört wurden). Aus der Bibliothek von Prof. Werner Schulemann (ohne Eigentumsvermerk). 

 
Jagor, Fedor und Albert Grünwedel (Hrsg.): Aus Fedor Jagor's Nachlass. I. Band: Südindische Volksstämme, 
Berlin, Dietrich Reimer (Ernst Vohsen), 1914. 
Bestell Nr.: 23991 45,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 153 Seiten, Frontispiez mit Seidenfähnchen, 160 Abbildungen im Text, 6 Farbtafeln, ungeöffnet, kleine Abbreibung 
am Vorderdeckel, Umschlag sehr leicht gebräunt, ansonsten ganz frisch, beinahe neuwertig. Kapitel zu folgenden Völkern, die im 
Süden von Indien lebten: Ottar. Malaiyali. Nilgiri-Stämme: Toda - Badagaru - Kota. Kadar. Malasar. Maravar und Kallar. Palmzapfer-
Kasten. Kanikkarar. Jagor unternahm mehrere Reisen im 19. Jahrhundert nach Indien und Südostasien; als er 1900 starb, hinterließ 
er dem Völkerkundemuseum seine ethnographische Sammlung und seine Aufzeichnungen. Grünwedel, seinerzeit Direktor der 
Indischen Abteilung des Völkerkundemuseum Berlin und gab dessen Forschungsergebnisse heraus. Dieser Band ist alles erschienene, 
mehr wurde nicht veröffentlicht. 

 
Grünwedel, Albert: Eine weibliche Inkarnation in Tibet.  Ulm, Fabri Verlag, 2021. 
Bestell Nr.: 30425 19,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 76 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Facsimile Reprint aus Archiv für Religionswissenschaft 17 (1914), 
S. 437-454. Mit einem Vorwort und Bildmaterial zur Geschichte und Ikonographie der Samding Dorje Phagmo als Inkarnation der 
Vajravârâhî von Jürgen C. Aschoff. Mit 20 ganzseitigen Farbabbildungen von Darstellungen der Vajravârâhî. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Gugeler, Martin: Die Entwicklungspolitik der Bundesrepublik gegenüber Nepal - eine Analyse ihrer 
Zielsetzungen und ihrer Verwirklichung München, 1976. 
Bestell Nr.: 17554 38,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 156 Seiten, Bibliotheksstempel/Ausscheidensstempel auf Titel, sonst keine Bibliotheksmerkmale, leicht 
gebrauchsspurig, am Rücken leicht beschädigt, gut erhalten. Diplomarbeit mit Originalunterschrift, selten. 
 

****************************************************************************** 

Robert van Gulik lived as Dutch diplomat the life of a mandarin who cultivated calligraphy, poems 
and paintings. A prolific writer he is best known for this Judge Dee books, but wrote notable 

scientific books on a wide range of topics. As his books were published mostly by small 
publishers around the world and editions were always small, most of his books are uncommon, if 

not truly rare. We are proud to offer four of his books by him, all first editions. 
 
Gulik, Robert van: Mi Fu on ink-stones, Peking, Hernri Vetch, 1938. 
Bestell Nr.: 32015 330,00 € 
Later black cloth binding with title in gilt on spine and front cover, [12], 70, [2] pages, 2 colour illustration, 14 illustrations, 2 with 
tissue guards, original softcover bindings (including their unclipped flaps) bound in, these slightly rubbed, one page a bit dusty, very 
good condition. Rare Beijing print of an interesting publication by the famous author of the Judge Dee stories. Mi Fu was a tenth 
century court painter, and wrote a number of essays and treatises on painting and calligraphy. Here Gulik's edition of a treatise on ink 
stones. Quite hard to find. 

 
Gulik, Robert van: The lore of the Chinese Lute / Hsi K'ang and his Poetical Essay on the Lute (2 volumes), 
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Tokyo: Sophia University,, 1940 / 1941. 
Best. Nr. 32016                 1.200,00 € 
Later full leather binding with title in gilt on spine, [6], xi, 224, 13, [3], pages, 8 plates, folding chart, text illustrations plus [8], 90, 
[2], pages, frontispiece, facsimile pages in Chinese. The separate (and often missing) page of "Errata and Addenda" has been 
appropriatly cut and clippings of errata have been tipped into the appropriate pages of both volumes. Few marginal notes in pencil, 
spine slightly sunned, very good condition. Rare Tokoy print of an interesting publication by the famous author of the Judge Dee 
stories. Both volumes in the original condition are quite hard to find, the second volume tending to be rare. To find both in a beautiful 
full calf binding as here is exceptional. Quite heavy volume. 
 

Gulik, Robert van: Siddham. An Essay on the History of Sanskrit Studies in China and Japan (Sarasvati-
Vihara Series, Edited by Raghu Vira, Volume 36), New Delhi, International Academy of Indian Culture 
(printed at Nagpur), 1956. 
Bestell Nr.: 31088 1.100,00 € 
Origial cloth binding with gilt title on spine and front cover, 12, 240 pages, 60 plates, binding with aberasions. The original owner did 
not notice that this is a block bound book until p. 56 - so he "opened" the pages (very neatly) until this, otherwise complete 
unblemished, very fresh and very good condition. The very rare original edition of Gulik's "essay" (aka fully blown huge book) about 
the origin of the Sanskrit skript. Rare.  

Gulik, Robert van: Chinese Pictorial Art as viewed by the Connoisseur. Notes on the means and methods of 
Traditional Chinese Connoisseurship of Pictorial Art, based upon a study of the Art of Mounting Scrolls in 
China and Japan, Roma, Istituto Italiano per il Medio ed Estremo Oriente, 1958. 
Bestell Nr.: 33529 300,00 € 
Orignal cloth binding, 537 pages, 160 illustrations, spine slightly sunned, rear hinge broken because of the weight of the book, but 
otherwise very good condition. In the rear pocket is the separately published Appendix V to the book, which was printed and produced 
at Chungking on Ssuchuan paper with 42 silk and paper samples mounted in this booklet (with original silk samples from Qianlong 
period !), with material used to mount and conserve Chinese pictures. No. 251 of 950 copies. Monumental work, important to 
understand art collecting from a point of view of China. From the library of Sinologist Prof. Dr. Roger Goepper with his small name 
stamp on the title. First edition.  

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Hagen, Toni, Günter Oskar Dyhrenfurth and Christoph Fürer-Haimendorf: Mount Everest. Formation, 
Population and Exploration of the Everest Region, London, Oxford University Press, 1962. 
Bestell Nr.: 13399 25,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 195 pp., 31 illustrations on plates, 24 figures in the text, very good condition. A very uncommon proof 
copy, published one year in advance of the version which came to the bookshops. In the index a folding map is mentioned but was 
never bound into this proof copy. Uncommon. First English edition. 

 
Hallade, Madeleine: Indien. Gandhâra - Begegnung zwischen Orient und Okzident, München, Hirmer / 
Fribourg, Office du Livre, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 28043 8,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 277 Seiten, 179 Abbildungen, Karte, sehr gut erhalten. Sehr schöner, gut illustrierter Band zur 
frühen Kunst des Buddhismus in Indien - ein nach wie vor sehr nützliches und schönes Werk. Originalausgabe, schöner als der spätere, 
billige Pawlak Reprint  

 
Ham, Peter van und Aglaja Stirn: Vergessene Götter Tibets. Wiederentdeckung buddhistischer Klosterkunst 
im Westhimalaya, Stuttgart, Belser Verlag, 1997. 9783763022458 
Bestell Nr.: 21178 12,00 € 
Originaleinband mit Schutzumschlag, 159 Seiten, zahlreiche farbige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Schöner Band mit Photos aus 
Tempeln in Spiti und Kinnaur, insbesondere von dem wichtigen Tabo Kloster, mit sehr frühen Wandmalereien - unglaublich 
faszinierend. Auch für die Kunst von Tibet wichtig. 

 
Harrer, Heinrich: Erinnerungen an Tibet, Berlin, Ullstein, 1993. 9783550068133 
Bestell Nr.: 26826 11,00 € 
Großformatiger Originaleinband, 219 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Erschien zunächst auf Englisch im Vorjahr 
("Lost Lhasa, Heinrich Harrer's Tibet"). Großformatiger Band, in dem die historischen Fotos von Harrer gut zur Geltung kommen.  
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Monograph about a temple in Mustang 
Harrison, John, Christian Luczanits and Charles Ramble: A Blessing for the Land. The Architecture, Art and 
History of a Buddhist Convent in Mustang, Nepal, Kathmandu, Vajra Books, 2018. 9789937928823 
Bestell Nr.: 33740 48,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, 143 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Monograph about a temple in Mustang, 
Gompa Kang near Chhuksang. Unusually for Mustang, it belongs to the Nyingma school of Tibetan Buddhism, built at the end of the 
17th century. The structure of the temple is currently renovated, with little protection for the artworks, this is therefore a valuable 
documentation of a true encyclopaedia of Nyingma iconography. Also much about the history of the temple based on unpublished 
local texts - an incredibly throrough study. 

 
Heckmair, Anderl: So war's. Höhen und Tiefen aus dem interessanten und erfüllten Leben des bekannten 
Bergsteigers und Bergführers, Oberstdorf, Oberstdorfer Alpenverlag, 1991. 
Bestell Nr.: 23476 25,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 255 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Bergsteiger Erinnerungen des Oberstorfer 
Bergführers. Heckmair wurde als Seilgefährte von Heinrich Harrer bekannt, den er nolens volens bei der Eiger Nordwand 
Erstbesteigung mitnahm. Danach kletterte Heckmair u.a. in Lappland, dem Karakorum und in Afrika, vor allem aber immer wieder in 
den Alpen. Nicht häufig. 

 
Hedin, Sven: Sketch Map of Part of Tibet showing the Explorations and Journeys of Dr Sven Hedin 1906 - 
1908, London, Royal Geographical Society, 1909. 
Bestell Nr.: 33582 25,00 € 
Large folding colour map taken from the Geographical Journal, 1909. The map shows Central Tibet from Lhasa an Tengri Nor to 
Western Tibet and includes Leh/Ladakh as farthest western location. The north is shown up to the Kuenlun mountains. 

 
Hedin, Sven: Abenteuer in Tibet, Leipzig, F. A. Brockhaus, 1917. 
Bestell Nr.: 31416 2,00 € 
Originalleinen mit montierter Illustration, 414 Seiten, 137 Abbildungen, 8 Farbtafeln, 4 Karten (davon eine Faltkarte), stärker 
gebrauchsspurig, Rücken mit Einriss, die ersten und letzten Lagen lose (oder fast), Karte mit Einriss (aber komplett vorhanden), auch 
ansonsten alles komplett. Günstiges Leseexemplar. 

 
Hedin, Sven: Ohne Auftrag in Berlin. Begegnungen mit Mächtigen des 3. Reiches, Kiel, Arndt Verlag, 1991. 
Bestell Nr.: 33549 5,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 283 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Hedins Buch über seine Sicht des Nationalsozialismus und  seine Deutschlandbesuche 
in dieser Zeit, sowie den Begegnungen mit den Größen seiner Zeit, aber auch über Schäfer und die Einweihung des Hedin Instituts an 
der Uni München 1943. Die Eitelkeit Hedins, auf Seiten seiner deutschen Gesprächspartner öfters Thema, scheint überall durch. 
Neuausgabe des 1950 erstmals veröffentlichten Buchs. Aus der Bibliothek von Prof. Roger Goepper mit seinem kleinen Namensstempel 
auf dem Titel. 

 
Hedin Satire 

Hasse Z.: Kejsare Hedin och Andra Lika Sannolika Hostrier [Emperor Hedin and Other Equally Probable 
Stories], Stockholm, Albert Bonniers Förlag, 1916. 
Bestell Nr.: 33688 75,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 157 pages, very good condition. The colour illustration on the front wrapper shows a crowned, imperial 
eagle with the head of Sven Hedin. Satirical book about the great explorer. From the library of of Hedin's biographer Detlef Brennecke 
(without ownership inscription). In Swedish. Rare. 

 
Heissig, Walther und Claudius C. Müller (Hrsg.): Die Mongolen. 2 Bände (komplett), Innsbruck, Pinguin 
Verlag, 1989. 9783701623150 
Bestell Nr.: 33574 13,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 225 + 279 Seiten, durchgehend illustriert, sehr gut erhalten. Umfangreicher Katalog mit zahlreichen Aufsätzen, u.a. 
Heissig, Frühe deutsche Berührungen mit der mongolischen Kultur; Gerd Gropp: A. H. Francke und die Kalmücken; Hans Manndorff: 
Der Sammler von Erdeni-dzu (Hans Leder); Günter Grönbold, Alte Handschriften und Bilder; Klaus Sagaster, Der Buddhismus bei den 
Mongolen; D. Tserensodnom: Über Epen und Epensänger; Slawoj Szynkiewicz, Mongolische abgesteppte Filze; Andrea Loseries-Leick: 
Mongolische Knochenschnitzereien und vieles mehr - empfehlenswert !  
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Hoevell, W. R. van: Aus dem Indischen Leben, Leipzig, Denicke, 1868. 
Bestell Nr.: 33602 125,00 € 
Schöner marmorierter Halblederband der Zeit, xii, 328 Seiten, kleiner, roter Stempel "Fürstlich von der Leyen Bibliothek" auf dem Titel, 
sehr gut und sehr frisch erhalten. Der Autor lebte etwa 10 Jahre in den 1830/40er Jahren als Missionar in Batavia/Niederländisch-
Indien, dem heutigen Indonesien, bevor er von der Regierung aufgrund seiner Antikolonialen Haltung des Landes verwiesen wurde. 
Das Buch ist über seine Erfahrungen dort und auf Java - insoweit ist der Titel des Buches etwas irreführend, bezieht man es auf 
heutige geographische Bezeichnungen. Seltenes und sehr schönes Exemplar der Erstausgabe aus fürstlichem Besitz. 

 
Hummel, Siegbert: Elemente der Tibetischen Kunst, Leipzig, Otto Harrassowitz, 1949. 
Bestell Nr.: 26626 2,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 82 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Kapitel u.a. Elemente der tibetischen Kunst mit Anmerkung zur Leere in der tibetischen 
Philosophie; Sonderdarstellung des Elementes des Okkulten in der tibetischen Kunst, auch mit einem Anhang zur magischen Bannung 
und Speisung lamaistischer Gottheiten. 

 
Hummel, Siegbert: Lamaistische Studien (Geheimnisse Tibetischer Malereien - Band II), Leipzig, Otto 
Harrassowitz, 1950. 
Bestell Nr.: 32172 3,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 212 Seiten, 62 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, Faltplan, Karte, obere und untere Kante des Rückens mit Klebeband verstärkt, 
sonst sehr gut erhalten. Studien zur Malerei aus Tibet, u.a. Die Bedeutung der Lha im lamaistischen Pantheon; Der Lotusstabträger 
Pad-mkhar-chan; Die 35 Buddhas der Mühe um Sündenvergebung und einiges mehr. In 1989 für DM 45 (EUR 23) erworben - 
Entwicklung der Buchpreise (immerhin seinerzeit von der Tibethilfe). 

 
Hummel, Siegbert: Geschichte der tibetischen Kunst, Leipzig, VEB Otto Harrassowitz, 1953. 
Bestell Nr.: 25172 3,00 € 
Originalhalbleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 123 Seiten sowie 124 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, Faltkarte, sehr gut erhalten. Mit dem beigelegten 
Lesezeichen "Das tibetische Alphabet in der verwendeten Transkription". Gut illustriertes Werk über Tibet, die Abbildungen zT aus 
entlegenen Quellen zusammengetragen. 

 
Hummel, Siegbert: Die Lamaistische Kunst in der Umwelt von Tibet, Leipzig, Otto Harrassowitz, 1955. 
Bestell Nr.: 14534 4,00 € 
Originalhalbleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 149 S., 110 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, farbiges Frontspiz, 24 Abbildungen im Text, 
Schutzumschlag mit ein paar kleineren Einrissen, sehr gut erhalten. Hochinteressante Dokumentation über die tibetisch beeinflusste 
Kunst in China, Russland , der Mongolei sowie den Himalayaländern mit guter Bilddokumentation. 

 
Hummel, Siegbert: Die Herrin der Berge. Probleme der lHa-mo (signed !), Stockholm, 1962. 
Bestell Nr.: 31274 9,00 € 
Sonderdruck aus: Ethnos, 1962. Originalbroschur, S. 23 - 35, 1 Abbildung, sehr gut erhalten. Auf dem Vorderdeckel mit Widmung des 
Autors und dem schönen roten Chop des Tibetologen Detlef Ingo Lauf. 

 
Imhof, Eduard: Die großen Kalten Berge von Szetschuan. Erlebnisse, Forschungen und Kartierungen im 
Minya-Konka-Gebirge, Zürich, Orell Füssli, 1974. 
Bestell Nr.: 29345 18,00 € 
Originaleinband, 227 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen, 7 farbige Karten, große Faltkarte, sehr gut erhalten. Buch über die Expedition 
von Arnold Heim und Eduard Imhof nach West China und Ost Tibet 1930/1931, über welche Heim in seinem Buch "Minya Gongkar. 
Forschungsreise ins Hochgebirge von Chinesisch Tibet", 1933, berichtete. Ein sehr lohnendes Buch mit guten Photos und großartigen 
Aquarellen von Imhof. 

 
Jackson, David & Janice: Tibetan Thangka Painting. Methods & Materials, Boulder, Shambhala, 1984. 
9780906026120 
Bestell Nr.: 28254 48,00 € 
Original cloth binding, 192 pages, 185 illustrations, very good condition. Fundamental book, showing not only the Thangkas of Tibet 
as such, but explaining the painting technique, as well as the preparation of the materials - the best on the subject. Also with a very 
interesting Appendix on controversies about iconometric issues in Tibetan literature starting in the 17th century - Tibetan art is not as 
uniform, as long described in the West. From the library of Tibet collector Gerd-Wolfgang Essen with his small red Chinese chop on 
the front endpaper. This first edition in cloth is uncommon. Classic on the subject. 
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Jackson , David : Mirror of the Buddha. Early Portraits from Tibet (Masterworks of Tibetan Painting vol. 3), 
New York, Rubin Museum of Art, 2011. 9780984519026 
Bestell Nr.: 24414 60,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xiii, 226 pages, numerous colour illustrations, very good condition. Highly important study on mostly pre-
15th century art from Tibet, i.a. based on a cache of Thangkas orginating from Riwoche monastery with portraits of monks from the 
Taklung tradition. 

 
Jamyang and Solam Wangdu (eds.): A well-selected Collection of Tibetan Cultural Relics, Beijing, The 
Forbidden City Publishing House, 1992. 9787800471384 
Bestell Nr.: 33635 90,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, 186 pages, illustrated throughout in colour, small tear in the dust jacket, very good condition. 
Text in English, Chinese and Tibetan (the English captions are collected at the end). Small stamp of the Kulturstiftung Essen/Villa 
Hügel on the front endpaper and top edge, no other markings - Villa Hügel apparently got a set of Chinese books about the art of 
Tibet when they hosted their important Tibetan exhibition and later disposed of them. Large format book with a highly important 
collection of art from Tibet and Chinese Buddhist art in Tibetan style in the Palace Museum in Beijing. Uncommon.  

 
Jamyang and Mingxing Wang (eds.): Precious Deposits. Historical Relics of Tibet, China. 5 volumes 
(complete set !), Beijing, Morning Glory Publishers, 2000. 7505406949 
Bestell Nr.: 30331 650,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jackets, 225 + 327 + 317 (with several folded plates) + 277 + 245 pages, all volumes fully illustrated, 
vol. 2 with small stains at the lower edge (outside printed ares), very good condition. An overview of the best Tibetan art still preserved 
in Tibetan monasteries, in situ and in museums - indespensable for the interest in the arts of Tibet. Vol. 1: Prehistoric Age and Tubo 
Preriod. Vol. 2: The Period of Separatist Regimes. Vol. 3: Yuan Dynasty and Ming Dynasty. Vol. 4: Qing Dynasty. Vol. 5: Qing Dynasty 
and the Republic of China. Many objects only published in this set. The famous Mindroling Arhat statues, some of which were exhibited 
in Germany here in the original state, still with the original face paintings, not the newly repainted state.  

 
Jisl, L., Vladimir Sis und Josef Vanis: Tibetische Kunst (aus der Bibliothek von Gerd-Wolfgang Essen !), Prag, 
Artia, 1958. 
Bestell Nr.: 28250 24,00 € 
Golddekoriertes Originalleinen, 44 Seiten sowie 111 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, davon etliche in Farbe, oberer Ecke etwas bestoßen, gut 
erhalten. Sehr interessanter Bildband mit wichtigen Photos zu Lhasa, Ost- und Zentral-Tibet vor der Kulturrevolution. So ist hier 
detailliertes Photo des Gesichts des Jobo enthalten, welche die komplett andere Oberflächenstruktur der Figur zeigt, als diese heute 
ist, sowie ein Photo der weitgehend zerstörten Statue des  Avalokiteshvara, beide im Jokhang. Photos auch von weiteren Statuen  
auch im Potala. Die meisten wurden zerstört und seither wiederhergestellt und als Original angepriesen. Ein lohnender Band. Aus der 
Bibliothek des Tibet Sammlers Gerd Wolfgang Essen, mit seinem kleinen roten Chop auf dem Halbtitel. 

 
Johnson, Russell and Kerry Moran: Kailas. On Pilgrimage to the Sacred Mountain of Tibet, London, Thames 
and Hudson, 1989. 9780500275597 
Bestell Nr.: 23473 3,00 € 
Original large format softcover binding, 126 pages, 116 colour photographs, map, very good condition. Stunning photos of glorious 
landscape and the pilgrims - a beautiful book. 

 
Jones, David P.: Brave Son of Tibet. The Many Lives of Robert B. Ekvall, Eugene, Resource Publications, 
2023. 
Bestell Nr.: 32805 42,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 243 pages, several illustrations, very good condition. Biography of Robert Ekvall 2nd generation missionariy 
on the Tibetan border, who became fluent in Tibetan and Chinese. During the 2nd World War he served as captain in the US Army 
and was interpreter during the Korea armistice talks in 1953. Afterwards he again shifted his occupation and started to work at the 
University of Seattle, where he was point of contact for the four members of the Sakya school, which were selected for this stay by 
Turrel Wylie, who apparently was not up to fluent conversation in Tibetan. Interesting biography. 

 
Jünemann, Wolfgang (Hrsg.) und Andrea Loseries-Leick: Thangka Kalender 2000, Aitrang, Windpferd, 1999. 
Bestell Nr.: 31597 49,00 € 
Großformatiger Kalender (60 x 42 cm), 13 Thangkas (komplett) sowie ein Blatt mit Erläuterungen. Eine sehr gute Auswahl von 
Thangkas aus Privatsammlungen. U.a. ein ungewöhnliches Thangka eines Richtungswächters im Gyantse Stil/Süd Tibet, und ein frühes 
Doppelportrait von zwei Sakya Äbten (seinerzeit Sammlung Driesch, wie sich aus dem Thangka Kalender 2005 ergibt). Aus der 
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Sammlung des Kunsthistorikers (und früheren Kollegen) Michael Henss (ohne Besitzvermerk). 

 
Kalter, Johannes: Swat. Bauern und Baumeister im Hindukush, Stuttgart, edition hansjörg mayer, 1989. 
Bestell Nr.: 30584 10,00 € 
Originalsoftcover, 180 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen, Karten, sehr gut erhalten. Gut illustrierte Darstellung v.a. der Schnitzkunst in 
Nordwestpakistan, sowohl architektonisch, wie auch an den verschiedenen Möbelformen. Der Autor hat mehrere Forschungsreisen in 
die Region unternommen und eine herausragende Sammlung für das Stuttgarter Linden Museum angelegt. 

 
Karmay, Samten G.: Secret Visions of the Fifth Dalai Lama. The Gold Manuscript / Visions secrètes du 
cinquième Dalaï-Lama. Le Manuscrit d'or, Paris, Editions Findakly, 1999. 9782868050687 
Bestell Nr.: 32978 79,00 € 
Large format softcover binding, 189 pages, 86 colour plates, still in original shrinkwrap, as new  condition. With one of the few prefaces 
one has the impression the Dalai Lama actually authored himself. He expresses his uneasiness with the publication of this book, which 
was transmitted in Tibet only in manuscript copies. The complete Tibetan text is printed only in this sumptuous hardcover edition. In 
the paperback edition, which was published a couple of years later, the text was omitted. One of the most beautiful books published 
on Tibet and Tibetan art with the fantastic illustrations of this singular manuscript showing the dreams and visions of the Great Fifth, 
executed by his personal calligrapher. It is a detailed narrative catalogue of the visionary experiences of the 5th Dalai Lama Ngawang 
Lobzang Gyatsho (1617-1682) visionary experiences from the age of 6 until one year before his death at the age of 65. The illustrations 
represent the finest-known quality in Tibetan book illumination and are executed in gold, silver, greens, blues and reds against a 
charcoal background. Up to as many as 38 different ritual objects can be depicted in one illustration and have been fully identified in 
the corresponding captions, with their ritual use explained in a glossary. French edition of this important book, which is becoming rare 
in any edition. 

 
Karsten, Joachim: Some Notes on the House of Lha Rgya-Ri, Warminster, Aris & Phillips, 1979. 
Bestell Nr.: 33482 5,00 € 
Original, stapled offprint from: Tibetan Studies in Honour of Hugh Richardson, pp. 163 - 168, very good condition. About a noble 
family from Tibet. 

 
Kaschewsky, Rudolf und Klaus Sagaster (Hrsg.): Serta Tibeto-Mongolica. Festschrift für Walther Heissig zum 
60. Geburtstag am 5. 12. 1973,  Wiesbaden, Otto Harrassowitz, 1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 27159 70,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 376 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, im Index kleine Markierungen in Bleistift, sehr gut erhalten. Beiträge Bawden, A 
Tibetan-Mongol Bilingiual Text of Popular Religion. Herbert Franke, Ein mongolisch-chinesisches Buchfragment der Yüan-Zeit, Rudolf 
Kaschewsky, Die Lehrworte des Pha-dam-pa. R. O. Meisezahl, Zwei alttibetische Ratnagunasamcayagatha-Handschriften und andere 
Prajnaparamita-Texte im Victoria and Albert Museum. Hans Roth, Zur Erfassung mongolischer und tibetischer Sachkultur in 
europäischen Museen und Sammlungen, und viele mehr. Aus der Bibliothek des Tibetologen Hans Roth (ohne Besitzvermerk).  

 
Kawaguchi, Ekai: Three Years in Tibet, Madras, The Theosophical Office, 1909. 
Bestell Nr.: 24258 330,00 € 
Original cloth binding with gilt title, xv, 719 pages, frontispiece, 10 plates (incl folding plate), all including tissue guards, 63 text 
illustrations, folding map, some notes in pencil on the endpaper, front hinge broken (but binding very firm), very good condition. Very 
important book on a journey between 1899 and 1903 i.a. to Lhasa, where the author studied Buddhism for over 1 year, bringing back 
a very large collection of objects. The British relied allegedly quite heavily on his report during the Younghusband mission, which was 
published at first in Japanese newspapers. A picture album of his collection was publ. In Japan shortly after his return; quite rare book. 

 
Kazami, Takehide: The Himalayas. A Journey to Nepal, Bombay, Allied Publishers, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 20603 1,00 € 
Softcover, 154 pp., 110 colour illustrations, very good condition. Although not all photos are up to standart, nicely illustrated book on 
a perfect Nepal. Early Guidebook to Nepal. 

 
Kelényi, Béla: Demons and Protectors. Folk Religion in Tibetan and Mongolian Buddhism, Budapest, Ferenc 
Hopp Museum of Eastern Asiatic Art, 2003. 9637098887 
Bestell Nr.: 32315 150,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 135 pages, numerous illustrations, previous owner name stamp on first page (with an owl), lower corner 
slightly bumped, very good condition. A collection of essays on folk religion, i.a. Folk Religion in the ritual Manuscripts of Ancient Tibet. 
demons, spirits, ghosts, devils and witches in Tibet and Mongolia. The Cult of Good Luck. Charm Boxes and their Secrets. A Picture 
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Book of Tibetan Hell and several more. Very useful, also for collectors. Quite rare and hard to find. 

 
Kessler, Adam T.: Empires Beyond the Great Wall. The Heritage of Genghis Khan, Los Angeles, Natural 
History Museum of Los Angeles County, 1993. 9780938644330 
Bestell Nr.: 26896 25,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 175 pages, 114 mostly colour illustrations, also a couple b/w historical photos, map, very good condition. 
Important catalogue of an exhibition with finds of Chinese archaeologist from the Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region of China, which 
give insight into the critical role that these peoples of the north played in Chinese dynastic history. 

 
Kim, Seunghee (ed.): A Journey of the Soul: The Buddhist Painting of the Joseon Period, Seoul, National 
Museum of Korea, 2009. 9788981640750 
Bestell Nr.: 33542 75,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 229 pages, numerous illustrations, sketch map, very good condimtion. Imprortant contribution to the art 
of Korea. Text in English.  

 
Peter Hopkirk's copy 

Kingdon Ward, Frank: From China to Hkamti Long (Peter Hopkirk's copy !), London, Edward Arnold, 1924. 
Bestell Nr.: 32578 350,00 € 
Original cloth binding, 317 + 16 pages, 20 illustrations on plates, large folding map, edges with some foxing, inside only occasionally, 
still very good condition. Kingdon Ward travelled extensively from the 1910s to 1950ies all over the Himalayas, from Western China 
through Southern Tibet and Assam. In this book he describes his 1922 expedition starting in Likiang/Yunnan to Eastern Tibet and then 
to Burma. He visited on the way the small Buddhist Kingdom of Muli, quite independent at that time, which was also visited by Kingdon 
Ward's rival Joseph Rock. Signed books by Kingdon Ward, especially early ones, are scarce. Peter Hopkirk's copy with his small 
bookplate inside front cover - books from his fine library which was dispersed in 1998 appear rarely on the market nowadays. 

 
1st edition with dust jacket ! 

Kingdon Ward, Frank: Return to the Irrawaddy, London, Andrew Melrose, 1956. 
Bestell Nr.: 19945 45,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, 224 pages, 46 illustrations on plates, folding map, dust jacket chipped with some missing pieces, 
especially at the front side, otherwise very good condition. Travels in the Triangle in Northern Burma, between Myitkyina, Putao and 
Sumprabum. 1st edition. 

 
Klimburg-Salter, Deborah  and Eva Allinger (eds.): The Inner Asian International Style, 12th-14th Centuries, 
Wien, Verlag der ÖAW, 1998. 9783700127499 
Bestell Nr.: 26780 48,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, 169 pages, numerous colour and b/w illustration, some pages with pencil markings, good condition. 
Important collection of articles on the art history of Tibet, i.a.Samossiuk: Two Tibetan Style thangkas from Khara Khoto; Heather 
Stoddard: The Indian Style rGya lugs on an Early Tibetan Book Cover; Amy Heller, The Caves of gNa mjal ch mo; Luczanits: On an 
Unusual Style in Ladakh. 

 
Knust, Theodor A.: Marco Polo. Von Venedig nach China 1271 - 1292. Die grösste Reise des 13. 
Jahrhunderts,, Gütersloh, Bertelsmann, 1972. 
Bestell Nr.: 29842 1,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 338 Seiten, 31 zeitgenössische Abbildungen, gut erhalten. Gut lesbare Ausgabe des berühmten 
China und Zentralasien Klassikers. 

 
Konagaya, Yuki: Umesao Tadao's Cards of Romanized Japanese. Fieldwork in Inner Mongolia, 1944-45 / 
Umesao Tadao no Mongoru chosa romaji kadoshu (Senri Ethnological Reports No. 122),  Osaka, National 
Museum of Ethnology, 2014. 
Bestell Nr.: 17521 19,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 397 pages, very good condition. In Japanese. 
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Kozlow, P.K.: Die Mongolei, Amdo und die tote Stadt Chara-Choto. Die Expedition der Russischen 
Geographischen Gesellschaft 1907 - 1909 (Erstausgabe !), Berlin, Neufeld & Henius, 1925. 
Bestell Nr.: 33526 25,00 € 
Originalhalbleinen, 304 Seiten, 129 Abbildungen, 4 Karten (davon 1 Faltkarte), sehr gut erhalten. Erste deutsche Ausgabe dieses 1923 
auf russisch zuerst veröffentlichten, wichtigen Buches des Autors, in dem er u.a. seine inzwischen berühmten Ausgrabungen tibetisch 
- buddhistischer Kunst in Khara Khoto, welche er 1907 - 1909 auf seiner 4. Expedition unternahm, beschreibt. Herausgegeben von 
Wilhelm Filchner. Die 1955 in Leipzig erschienene Neuausgabe weist lediglich 45 Abbildungen und 1 Karte auf, die vorliegende 
Erstaugabe ist viel reicher mit Abbildungen und Karten ausgestattet. Aus der Bibliothek von Prof. Roger Goepper, mit seinem kleinen 
Namensstempel auf dem Titel. 

 
Krairiksh, Piriya, Brian Brake und Roger (Red.) Goepper: The Sacred Image. Sculptures from Thailand, Köln, 
Museum für Ostasiatische Kunst, 1979. 
Bestell Nr.: 24889 4,00 € 
Original hardcover, 246 pages, illustrated throughout, very good condition. Beautiful book about an exhibition of sculptural 
masterpieces from the National Museum of Thailand at Bangkok. Important !  

 
Kuleshov, Nikolai S.: Russia's Tibet File. The Unknown Pages in the History of Tibet's Independence. Edited 
by Alexander Berzin and John Bray, Dharamsala, Library of Tibetan Works and Archives, 1996. 
9788186470053 
Bestell Nr.: 24008 5,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 144 pages, binding slightly rubbed, very good condition. Mainly about Tibet's history at the beginning of 
the 20th century, using also archival material from Russia. Including the Younghusband Mission, the Simla treaty and the flights of 
the Dalai Lama first to Mongolia and then to India. 

 
Lambrecht, Miriam: Art du Tibet. La collection des Musées royaux d'Art et d'Histoire Bruxelles, Bruxelles, 
Musées royaux d'Art et d'Histoire, 2005. 
Bestell Nr.: 24462 50,00 € 
Softcover, 120 pages., numerous colour illustrations plus a CD in a pocket at the back, very good condition. Catalogue of a highly 
interesting, but not very well known collection of Tibetan and Tibetan influenced art. Only part of this collection is exhibited and this 
with quite poor lightening. I.a. an astonishing, huge Vajrabhairava from the imperial workshops of 18th century China. Also two 
Thankgas from a famous series showing the lineage of the Dalai Lamas and predecessors, with golden hand and footprints, maybe 
17th century, maybe donated for a long life ceremony of the great Fifth Dalai Lama. The CD has high quality photos of the thangka 
collection of the museum compiled by Leon Verbert, which comprises 200 thangkas of the 18th and 19th centuries, which originate 
mainly from the provinces of Amdo and Kham in Eastern Tibet. The collection includes a complete series of twelve eighteenth-century 
thang-ka illustrating the most important deeds and events from the life of Buddha.The book accompanied an exhibiion at the Musées 
royaux d'Art et d'Histoire from 29 March to 25 November 2006. In French. 

 
signiert ! 

Laufer, Berthold: Der Roman einer tibetischen Königin. Tibetischer Text und Übersetzung, Leipzig, Otto 
Harrassowitz, 1911. 
Bestell Nr.: 31106 125,00 € 
Späterer Leinenband mit Rückentitel, Vorderdeckel der Originalbroschur eingebunden, x, 264 Seiten, 8 Abbildungen und Buchschmuck 
nach tibetischen Vorlagen gezeichnet von Albert Grünwedel, sehr gut erhalten. Der Buchtitel ist irreführend, es handelt sich keineswegs 
um einen Roman. Laufer legt eine gute Teilübersetzung des btsun mo bka'i thang yig vor, der "Fünf Ansprachen des Padmasambhava", 
hier der 3. Teil mit der Ansprache an die Prinzessinnen. Eine frühe, gelobte Übersetzung eines wichtigen Textes aus Tibet. Mit 
handschriftlicher Widmung des Autors auf dem Vorderumschlag ("in grateful acknowledgement from an admirer of his work"), leider 
etwas beschnitten, so dass der Widmungsempfänger nicht sichtbar ist. Kleiner Namnesstempel von Kare Grönbech. Aus der Bibliothek 
von Prof. Werner Schulemann (nach dem Stil des Einbands, ohne Besitzvermerk). Selten. 

 
Lalou, Marcelle: Inventaire des manuscrits tibétains de Touen-houang conservés à la Bibliothèque Nationale 
( Fonds Pelliot tibétain). 3 volumes - complete set !, Paris, Librairie d'Amérique et d'Orient Adrien-
Maisonneuve / Bibliotheque Nationale, 1939 / 1950 / 1961. 
Bestell Nr.: 29792 125,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xvi, 186 + vii, xv, 97 + xix, 220 pages, bibliographical notes on the blank front wrapper of the first volume, 
neat private spine labels, otherwise near fine condition. Scarce set, being published over a time span of more than 20 years. In French.  
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Le Coq, Albert von: Bilderatlas zur Kunst und Kulturgeschichte Mittel-Asiens, Graz, ADEVA, 1977. 
Bestell Nr.: 32659 17,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 107 Seiten, 255 Abbildungen, kleine Randeinrisse im Schutzumschlag, ansonsten sehr gut erhalten. 
Nachdruck der Ausgabe von 1925, im Format unwesentlich kleiner, schöne Druckqualität. Aufgrund der großen Kriegsverluste in den 
von den preussischen Expeditionen gemachten Funden sind die Bücher von Le Coq nach wie vor unverzichtbar für die Kenntnis der 
Kunst entlang der südlichen Seidenstraße. 

 
Losty, Jeremiah P.: Krishna. A Hindu Vision of God. Scenes from the Life of Krishna Illustrated in Orissan 
and Other Eastern Indian Manuscripts in the British Library, London, British Library, 1980. 9780904654516 
Bestell Nr.: 26206 12,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 52 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Excellent book on a famous god from India, based 
on 3 illuminated manuscripts, one of which is one of the very few authentic, ancient erotic manuscripts from India from the 17th 
century - quite marvellous. 

 
Lubsandash, S. und G. Shirnan (eds.): Mongolian People's Republic. Tourist Atlas, Ulaanbaatar, Institute of 
Geography, Academy of Sciences, 1972. 
Bestell Nr.: 33642 45,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 76 pages, oblong format, numerous illustrations, several sketch maps, very good condition. From the 
library of Tibetologist Hans Roth with several translation in pencil and a mounted slip with printed translations. Text in Russian. 
Uncommon. 

 
Ludlow, Frank: The Birds of South-eastern Tibet (with Notes by N. B. Kinnear), London, 1944. 
Bestell Nr.: 14310 95,00 € 
contained in: Ibis. A Quarterly Journal of Ornithology, volume 86, January and April 1944 (2 issues). The article by Ludlow is on pp. 
43 - 86 and pp. 176 - 208. Belonging to this article are further 2 folding maps and 6 plates. There was a third part of the article, not 
present here. Faint stamp on front cover as well as name of previous owner, very good condition. Scarce wartime issues. Ludlow never 
published a book, although he travelled in Tibet and Bhutan, mostly together with George Sheriff, as no other Westener during his 
period, after having started a modern school in Gyantse in the 1920ies. The first part contains a detailed introduction with itineray of 
his 1936 and 1938 expeditions. 

 
Ludwig, Klemens: Tibet. Aktuelle Landeskunde München, Beck, 1989. 
Bestell Nr.: 19817 0,50 € 
Taschenbuch, 153 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, Kartenskizze, Namensstempel auf Vorsatz, sonst sehr gut erhalten. Umfassende 
Einführung zu Tibet, ein guter Überblick, auch wenn nun schon etwas älter. 

 
Privatveröffentlichung 

Lutz, Christian H.: Fondation CL. Tibet. Impressionen. Eröffnungszeremonie der Ausstellung mit Lamas aus 
dem Kloster Rikon, Basel-Therwil, privat veröffentlicht, 2014. 
Bestell Nr.: 33744 45,00 € 
Originalbroschur, ca 80 Seiten, kurze Einleitung, ansonsten nur Fotos. Dokumentation der Einweihung eines, soweit wir wissen, nicht 
öffentlich zugänglichen Privatmuseums mit einer umfangreichen Tibet-Sammlung eines Pharma-Unternehmers. Der Band zeigt v.a. 
Fotos von der Eröffnungszeremonie und der Segnung der Ausstellung durch Mönche des Tibetischen Klosters in Rikon. An der Eröffnung 
nahmen u.a. der Nobelpreisträger Richard R. Ernst teil, der selbst eine umfangreiche Thangka Sammlung besass. Weiter Wendelgard 
und Manfred Gerner. Von Wendelgard Gerner ist ein Buch über Tsa-Tsa erschienen, welches auf dieser Sammlung beruht. Der von 
Manfred Gerner angekündigte Band über Togchak der Sammlung ist unseres Wissens bislang nicht erschienen. Auch einige Statuen 
und Thangkas der Sammlung sind abgebildet, ebenso wie ein nachgebauter Tempelraum.  

 
Rare 1st edition - signed  ! 

Macdonald, David: The Land of the Lama. A Description of a Country of Contrasts & of its cheerful, happy-
go-lucky People of harty Nature & Curious Customs; their Religion, Ways of Ligving, Trade & Social Life 
London, Seeley, Service, 1929. 
Bestell Nr.: 32598 750,00 € 
Original decorative cloth, 283 pages, frontispiece plus 44 photos on plates, folding colour map, binding a bit darkened, rear cover 
slightly soild, otherwise a nice copy of a book usually found in difficult condition. A important book by one of the most famous members 
of the official British staff serving in Tibet. Macdonald went with Younghusband to Lhasa and then served from 1909 to 1924 as British 



22 

 

Trade Agent in Gyantse and Yatung. After his retirement he established the Himalayan Hotel in Kalimpong, on the border to Tibet, 
starting i.a. to trade with Tibetan art and souvenirs. Signed copy: "Best Wishes. David Macdonald. 26.4.43. Kalimpong". 1st 
edition, very rare signed copy. 

 
Mainwaring, G. B. and Albert Grünwedel: Dictionary of the Lepcha Language. Revised and Completed by 
Albert Grünwedel (Bibliotheca Himalayica Series II volume 6), Kathmandu, Ratna Pustak Bhandar, 1979. 
Bestell Nr.: 24689 22,00 € 
Original cloth binding, xvi, 552 pages, spine sunned, very good condition. Still classic dictionary of the language of Sikkim, reprint of 
the rare original edition published in 1898. 

 
Mason, Kenneth: Abode of Snow. A History of Himalayan Exploration and Mountaineering, London, Rupert 
Hart-Davis, 1955 (2nd impression in the year of 1st). 
Bestell Nr.: 21923 17,00 € 
Original cloth binding in unclipped dust jacket, xi, 377 pages, 21 illustrations on plates, 16 maps and diagrams, dust jacket slightly 
rubbed, front edge foxed, name on front endpaper, very good condition. 

 
Mattausch, Jutta: Ladakh und Zanskar, Bielefeld, Reise Know-How Verlag, 2000. 9783894166984 
Bestell Nr.: 21906 2,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 479 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen und Kartenskizzen, im Schnitt schmutzig, etwas wellig, gebrauchsspurig. 
Umfassender Reiseführer, besser bzgl. Natur und Trekking, denn bzgl. Kultu, aber das beste einigermaßen aktuelle. 

 
Meisezahl, Richard Othon: Alttibetische Handschriften der völkerkundlichen Sammlungen der Stadt 
Mannheim im Reiss-Museum, Kopenhagen, Munksgaard, 1961. 
Bestell Nr.: 15040 14,00 € 
Originalbroschur (mit Klebefolie eingebunden), 48 Seiten, 33 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, oberere Ecke fleckig (weit außerhalb des 
bedruckten Bereichs), gut erhalten. Aus der Bibliothek des Tibetologen Detlef Ingo Lauf mit seinem Namenszug auf der Innenseite 
des Vorderdeckels. Seltene Arbeit zur schriftlichen Kultur von Tibet, mit Abbildungen von Miniaturen aus den beschriebenen 
Handschriften. Im Anhang eine mikroskopische Papieruntersuchung - damit eine der ersten Materialuntersuchungen eines Objektes 
der tibetischen Sachkultur. Das Mannheimer Museum hat eine herausragende Sammlung von Kunst aus Tibet, die leider nicht 
ausgestellt wird. 

 
Merkl, Willy und Karl Maria Herrligkoffer: Nanga Parbat. Die deutschen Himalaja-Expeditionen 1932 - 1935, 
Hankensbüttel / Han, Für Euch-Bücherei Verlagsgesellschaft, o.J. (ca 1953). 
Bestell Nr.: 33609 16,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 32 Seiten, einige Abbildungen im Text, kleiner Riss in der letzten Seite, gut erhalten. Auszug aus Merkls Buch zur 
1932er Expedition und ein Originalbeitrag von Herrligkoffer zu der im Gedächtnis seines Bruders von ihm organisierten Expedition von 
1953. Nicht häufig. 

 
mit schöner Widmung von Messner ! 

Messner, Reinhold, Vittorio Varale und Domenico Rudatis: Die Extremen. Fünf Jahrzehnte Sechster Grad, 
München/Bern/Wien, BLV-Verlagsgesellschaft, 1974. 
Bestell Nr.: 33477 55,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 190 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen auf Tafeln, sehr gut erhalten. Die Entwicklung des 
Bergsteigens 6. Grades, von drei der Hauptprotagonisten erzählt. Mit sehr früher und noch ausführlicher Widmung von Messner, so 
später nicht mehr zu finden: "Mit vielen guten / Wünschen für / viele weitere / extreme Klettertouren Reinhold Messner 
/ 21. XI. 74" 

 
Very readable history 

Meyer, Karl E. and Shareen Blair Brysac: Tournament of Shadows. The Great Game and the Race for Empire 
in Central Asia,  Washington, Counterpoint, 1999. 9781582431062 
Bestell Nr.: 17356 6,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, xxv, 646 pages, 37 photos on plate, only slight signs of use, very good condition. Quite well 
researched history of Central Asian Exploration, and good entertainment at the same time. First edition. 
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Uncommon “Small Wars of the Empire” book 
Millington, Powell: On the Track of the Àbor, London: Smith, Elder & Co.,, 1912. 
Bestell Nr.: 24001 250,00 € 
Original red cloth binding, xii, 218 pages, 4 maps, a little rubbed and soiled, spine a bit darkened, but the delicate red binding still in 
very strong colour, perforated stamps of the Enoch Pratt Library, Baltimore, to the title page, and occasionally to the text, else very 
good condition.A first-hand account of the Abor Expedition. "The Abor Expedition was a punitive expedition against the Abors in Assam 
on the North-Eastern Frontier of India lasting from October 1911 to April 1912, following the murder of Mr Noel Williamson (Assistant 
Political Officer in the districts of Sadiya and Lakhimpur) and his party." The author was actually Major Mark Synge, who participated 
also in the Younghusband Mission and published under the same pseudonym his other book "Lhassa at Last" about that. Member of 
the Abor Expedition was also F.M. Bailey - both have known each other from the Younghusband mission. First edition, uncommon: 
just 6 locations on Copac. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Rare works on Mongolian Language 
 

Complete set in stunning binding 
Boberg, Folke: Mongolian-English Dictionary / English-Mongolian in 3 volumes, Stockholm/Copenhagen, 
Förlaget Filadelfia/Ejnar Munksgaard, 1954/1955. 
Bestell Nr.: 33608 440,00 € 
Original half leather bindings with gilt titles on spine, [4], xliv, 768; [6], 769-1514; [8], 600 pages, edges of the spine rubbed, marbled 
edges, very good condition. Boberg (1896 - 1987) lived and worked for 30 years as missionary in Mongolia. He returned with his family 
to Sweden in 1951 finishing the work on this 183,000 words dictionary. The third volume was published a year after the original 
Mongolian-English Dictionary; the 3rd volume contains an English-Mongolian Dictionary and an index to the first two volumes. Wuite 
uncommon.  

 
Erstausgabe ! 

Castren, Alexander: Versuch einer Burjätischen Sprachlehre nebst kurzem Wörterverzeichniss. 
Herausgegeben von Anton Schiefner, St. Petersburg, Kaiserliche Akademie, 1857. 
Best. Nr. 19367                 310,00 € 
Späterer Halbleineneinband, xv, 244 Seiten, auf dem Titel Bibliotheksstempel (und Ausgeschieden Stempel) (Ostasiatisches Intitut der 
Karl-Marx-Universität mit chinesischem Siegeltext), Papierrückenschildchen, keine weiteren Bibliotheksmerkmale, in der zweiten Hälfte 
am unteren Rand mit altem Wasserrand, gut erhalten. Schiefner ist bekannt für seine frühen Übersetzungen aus dem Tibetischen. Er 
ist einer der Mitbegründer der modernen Linguistik und hat die umfangreichen Arbeiten von Castren zu den Sprachen Sibiriens 
herausgegeben. Hier einer der ersten Arbeiten zu dem Volk der Burjaten, die erstmals in der "Geheimen Geschichte der Mongolen" 
1240 erwähnt wurden. Der von ihnen bewohnte Teil der Mongolei um den Baikalsee hatte sich Rußland im 17. Jahrhundert einverleibt, 
wodurch der tibetische Buddhismus später auch offiziell eine in Rußland anerkannte Religion wurde. Selten. 

 
Puini, Carlo: Elementi della Grammatica Mongolica, Firenze, 1878. 
Bestell Nr.: 11160 125,00 € 
Original wrappers (front wrapper is missing, x + 42 pages, very good condition. In Italian. Very rare. 

 
Ramstedt, G. J.: Kalmückisches Wörterbuch, Helsinki, Suomalais-Ugrilainen Seura, 1935. 
Bestell Nr.: 33610 125,00 € 
Wunderschöner neuerer marmorierter Halbledereinband mit Titel in Goldprägung auf dem Buchrücken, xxx + 560 Seiten, 
Originalumschlag am Ende eingebunden, sehr guter Zustand. Seltenes Wörterbuch. 

 
Rinchen, B. (ed.) und Sumatiratna: Sumatiratna. Bod-hor-kyi-brda-yig-min-chigl-don-gsum-dsai-bar-byed-
pa-mun-sel-skron-me. Corpus scriptorum mongolorum Instituti Linguae et Litterarum Comiteti Scientiarium 
et Educationis Altae Reipublicae Populi Mongoli. Tomus VI et VII (Mongolian-Tibetan Dictionary. 2 vols., 
complete !), Ulan Bator, 1959. 
Best. Nr. 18613                 350,00 € 
Later half leather bindings with titel in gilt on spine, 1241 + 1391 pages, one quire bound in upside down, otherwise very good 
condition. Huge volumes ! Very large Mongolian - Tibetan dictionary by Sumatiratna, also known as Nomutayin Rinchen. Very scarce 
complete edition in beautiful leather bindings. 
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Erstausgabe ! 

Schmidt, I. J. (Isaac Jakob): Grammatik der mongolischen Sprache, St. Petersburg, Buchdruckerei der 
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften, 1831. 
Bestell Nr.: 33637 550,00 € 
Halbledereinband der Zeit oder wenig später, xii + 179 Seiten, Einband stark berieben, Rücken lose beigelegt, Lederteile des Einbands 
beschädigt, die ersten ca. 30 Seiten mit Unterstreichungen und wenigen Anmerkungen in Bleistift, leicht stockfleckig, innen ansonsten 
sehr gut erhalten. Auf dem Titel Besitzvermerk von 1909 in Englisch und Russisch. Seltene Erstausgabe - eine der ersten Arbeiten 
über die mongolische Sprache, welche Schmidt anläßlich der Übersetzung der Bibel in das Mongolische erstellte. Teil längere Texte in 
mongolisch - mit den ersten westlichen Lettern der mongolischen Sprache gedruckt. Lose beigelegt zwei Seiten mit Notizen in 
Mongolisch und Tibetisch. Sehr selten 

 
Halbledereinband 

Schott, Wilhelm: Über das Altai'sche oder Finnisch-Tatarische Sprachengeschlecht, Berlin, G. Reimer, 1849. 
Bestell Nr.: 33611 105,00 € 
Neuerer, wunderschöner englischer Halblederband mit goldgeprägtem Titel auf dem Rücken, 147 Seiten, vereinzelt etwas stockfleckig, 
kleiner Stempel der Royal Society of Edinburgh auf dem Titel, sehr gut erhalten. Schott (1802 - 1889) promovierte als einer der ersten 
in Deutschland zur chinesischen Sprache. Die vorliegende Studie ist das "Gründungsdokument" der finno-ugrischen 
Sprachwissenschaft. Schott weist in der vorliegenden Studie Parallelen zwischen diesen beiden Sprachfamilien nach. 

 
[Mongolian Chinese Dictionary], Beijing (?), 1975. 
Best. Nr. 33150                 55,00 € 
Original softcover plastic binding, 934 pages, folding plate, previous owner name on front endpaper, very good condition. Mongolian 
entries with translations/explanations in Chinese. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Moorcroft, William: A Journey to Lake Mansarovara (in Undes, a Province of Tibet), Delhi, Gian Publishing 
House, n.d. (ca. 1980ies). 
Bestell Nr.: 30905 8,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, 142 pages, top of dust jacket slightly frayed at spine, several pencil markings, otherwise very good 
condition. Originally published in Asiatick Researches, vol. xii, 1816. With a preface by H.T. Colebrooke. This is the earliest published 
account of this famous journey by Moorcroft to Western Tibet, allegedly on search of horses for the British in India. 

 
Morrissey, James D.: The Forgotten Face of Everest. Conquest of the Summit, Washington, 1984. 
Bestell Nr.: 33673 4,00 € 
National Geographic (whole issue), vol. 166, no. 1, July 1984. The Everest article on pp. 71 - 89 with 16 illustrations, 2 sketch maps. 
About a 13 member expedition climbing the East Face of Mount Everest on the Tibet side - the Kangshung Face. Also in this issue an 
article on Burma and Escape from Slavery. 

 
Morton, W. Brown and Dean Conger: Indonesia Rescues Ancient Borobudur, Washington, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 33684 2,00 € 
The National Geographic Magazine, vol. 163, no. 1, January 1983 (whole issue), very good condition. Article on the Borobudur on pp. 
126 - 142 with 16 photos, 2 sketch maps/plans. One of the culmination points of Buddhist architecture. 

 
Müller, Claudius C.  und Walter Raunig: Der Weg zum Dach der Welt. Harrer - Schlagintweit - Filchner - 
Aufschnaiter - Schäfer - Sven Hedin, Frankfurt, Pinguin/Umschau Verlag, 1982. 9783701621194 
Bestell Nr.: 33344 6,00 € 
Fester Einband, 407 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche, vor allem farbige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Umfassendes Handbuch zur tibetischen 
Entdeckungsgeschichte und Kultur. Vieles nach wie vor nur hier, z.B. umfassende Darstellung der Reisen der Gebrüder Schlagintweit, 
eine Darstellung der bäuerlichen Kultur Tibets, des Handwerkswesens, des Pferdekults oder zum Thema Tibet im Spielfilm. Daneben 
auch zur Philatelie, dem Volksglauben, Islam in Tibet oder tibetischen Spielen und vielen anderen Themen ! 
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Rare Great Game Book ! 
"An Indian Officer" [Sir Herbert Mullaly]: Russia's March towards India, London, Sampson Low, Marston & 
Company, 1894. 
Bestell Nr.: 22068 900,00 € 
Original cloth binding with gilt title on spines, xvi, 335 + viii, 318 pages, folding map loosely inserted, bindings considerably sunned 
and with small water marks, inside very good condition. Shortly after publication of this book the author became Assistant Secretary 
to the Military Department, India - apparently some of his superiors shared his Russophobic views. Mullaly gives a quite detailed history 
of the Russian expansion in Asia, making this excellent reading. Chapters i.a.: Collapse of Projected Invasions of India. Attacks on 
Herat and Khiva. Trouble in Afghanistan. Attacks on Khokand and Bokhara. The Anglo-Russian Agreement of 1873. Russian Intrigue 
at Kabul. Skobeleff's Campaign against the Tekkes. The Afghan Boundary Question. Russian Movements in the Pamirs. A quite rare 
Great Game cornerstone. 

 
Murray, W. H.: Das Buch vom Everest. Die Geschichte seiner Besteigung 1921 -1953 erzählt von W. H. 
Murray. Aus dem Englischen von W. Rickmer Rickmers, München, Nymphenburger Verlagshandlung, 1953. 
Bestell Nr.: 25543 2,00 € 
Originalleinen, 212 Seiten, einige Abbildungen auf Tafeln, Stempel der Klosterbibliothek auf dem Titel, keine weiteren 
Bibliotheksmerkmale, sehr gut erhalten. Gutes Himalaya Buch, insbesondere über die Besteigungsversuche von Tibet aus. 

 
Important West Tibet book 

Namgyal, Phuntsok (ed.): Ntho-ling Monastery, Beijing, Encyclopedia of China Publishing House, 2001. 
9787500064169 
Bestell Nr.: 33636 90,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, 153 pages, illustrated in colour throughout, maps, very good condition. The best photo book on 
this famous monastery Tholing in Guge / Western Tibet. Although it was largely destroyed, one temple and remains of a few painted 
stupas have been preserved. These stupas have been excavated briefly before the publication of this book, where they are 
documented, but are otherwise, to our knowledge, unpublished - incredibly fresh and intensive colours. Also finds of heads and other 
parts of the clay statuary, but also several early Buddhist bronze statues. Text in Tibetan, Chinese and English. Uncommon. 

 
Norbu, Dawa: Tibet. The Road Ahead, New Delhi, HaperCollins Publishers, 1997. 9788172232382 
Bestell Nr.: 28617 14,00 € 
Original hardcover binding with dust jacket, xix, 391 pages, some illustrations in the text, very good condition. Much expanded new 
edition of "Red Star over Tibet", 1974. Impressive autobiography of a Tibetan who was born in 1949 at Sakya. In 1969 he began to 
study at Delhi University and was editor of the Tibetan Review starting in 1972. 

 
Norbu, Thubten Jigme und Colin M. Turnbull: Mein Tibet. Geist und Seele einer sterbenden Kultur. Des 
Bruder des Dalai Lama berichtet, Wiesbaden, F. A. Brockhaus, 1971. 
Bestell Nr.: 26198 3,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 334 Seiten, 23 Abbildungen im Text, Schutzumschlag mit Randeinrissen, sehr gut erhalten. 
Schilderung der Kultur durch einen Tibeter - auch wenn dies sicherlich verzerrt aus einer privilegierten Stellung heraus erfolgt, 
interessant. 

 
Olschak, Blanche Christine, Augusto Gansser und Andreas Gruschke: Himalaya. Wachsende Berge, 
Lebendige Mythen, Wandernde Menschen, Köln, vgs, 1987. 9783802521744 
Bestell Nr.: 28519 3,00 € 
Großformatiger Band mit Schutzumschlag, 288 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Umfassendes Werk mit 
Handbuchcharakter zu Tibet, Nepal, Bhutan, Ladakh, Mustang und der NEFA (North Eastern Frontier Province) von Indien. Gute 
Autoren, sehr gutes Bildmaterial. 

 
Olschak, Blanche Christine: Religion und Kunst im alten Tibet, Zürich, Schweizer Tibethilfe, 1962. 
Bestell Nr.: 23499 10,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 100 Seiten, 24 Farbtafeln, 8 s/w Tafeln, sehr gut erhalten. Früher Kunstband, der begleitend zu 
einer Ausstellung in der Berner Kunsthalle erschienen ist - der ersten Tibetausstellung in der Schweiz. Die vorliegend abgebildten 
großformatigen Objekten der Sven Hedin Foundation, Stockholm, waren allerdings auf der Ausstellung nicht zu sehen, diese war im 
wesentlichen aus Objekten aus Schweizer Museen und Privatsammlungen zusammengestellt, sowie Leihgaben des Linden Museums 
Stuttgart, Musée Guimet Paris und des Rijksmuseum voor Volkenkunde Leiden. 
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Onon, Urgunge: My Childhood in Mongolia, London, Oxford University Press, 1972. 9780199170227 
Bestell Nr.: 28461 23,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, 112 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Autobiography of the 1919 born author, 
who tells about growing up in a village in north-eastern Mongolia. Uncommon. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Der fremde Tibeter, Berlin, Aufbau Verlag, 2003. 
Bestell Nr.: 33409 2,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 492 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Ein nach Tibet abgeschobener chinesischer Polizist muss dort einen Mord aufklären - 
ein Bestseller. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Der tibetische Verräter, Berlin, Rütten & Loening, 2009. 9783352007651 
Bestell Nr.: 33411 3,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 364 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. "Shan, den ehemaligen chinesischen Ermittler, hat es in die 
Berge Tibets verschlagen. Obwohl er illegal im Land ist, kann er sich bei einem Bergführer verdingen. In Wahrheit jedoch hat er nur 
ein Ziel: Er will sich um seinen Sohn kümmern, der hier in dem gefährlichsten Lager Tibets interniert ist. Auf dem Weg zum Camp 
entdeckt Shan ein verunglücktes Auto. Eine tote Chinesin liegt mit einer Schusswunde hinter dem Steuer, die Beifahrerin, eine blonde 
Ausländerin, stirbt in seinen Armen.Shan wird festgenommen und muss fürchten, dass man ihn des Mordes verdächtigen wird. Doch 
schon nach wenigen Stunden kommt er frei. Da es sich bei der toten Chinesin um eine wichtige Politikerin handelt, hat man schnell 
einen anderen Schuldigen gefunden: Oberst Tan, der Mann, der Shan einst verhaftete – und der als Einziger seinen Sohn retten kann." 
Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Der tibetische Agent. Shan ermittelt, Berlin, Rütten & Loening, 2013. 9783352008542 
Bestell Nr.: 33410 3,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 397 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. "Mit seinem Freund und Lehrer Lokesh hilft Shan einem Mönch 
eine Gebetsstätte, die von Chinesen zerstört wurde, wieder aufzubauen. Doch plötzlich ergreift der Mönch eine Pistole – und erschießt 
sich. Selbst der sonst so gelassene Lokesh ist entsetzt. Shan versucht herauszufinden, warum der Mönch sich getötet haben könnte. 
Und er stößt in einem Kloster auf drei weitere Tote: eine tibetische Nonne, einen Chinesen und einen dritten, den er später als 
deutschen Filmemacher identifiziert. Doch wie hängen diese Morde zusammen? Kann tatsächlich ein Mönch der Mörder sein? Shan 
begreift, dass nur die amerikanische Freundin des Filmemachers Auskunft geben kann, doch sie ist irgendwo im Hochland 
verschwunden. Und nicht nur er beginnt sie zu suchen, sondern auch die chinesischen Behörden. Doch von unerwarteter Seite erhält 
Shan Hilfe. Meng, eine chinesische Offizierin, unterstützt ihn." Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Tibetisches Feuer. Shan ermittelt, Berlin, Aufbau-Taschenbuch-Verlag, 2018. 
9783746633626 
Bestell Nr.: 33389 6,00 € 
Taschenbuch, 397 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. "Shan, der ehemalige Ermittler, und der Mönch Lokesh leben vogelfrei in Tibet. Als man 
sie verhaftet, rechnen sie mit einer Anklage wegen Widerstands gegen die chinesischen Besatzer. Dann jedoch stellt Shan fest, dass 
er ausgewählt worden ist, um die Selbstverbrennungen von Tibetern zu untersuchen. Eine riskante Aufgabe - sein Vorgänger ist 
ermordet worden. Als Shan erkennt, dass eine Selbstverbrennung in Wahrheit ein Mord war, erwächst ihm ein mächtiger Feind: Pao, 
der Chinese, der Tibet beherrscht, spielt sein ganz eigenes tödliches Spiel. Ein Spannungsroman, der Türen in eine besondere Welt 
öffnet: Shan ist weise wie ein Mönch und ermittelt wie ein Meisterdetektiv." 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Der Berg der toten Tibeter, Berlin, Rütten & Loening, 2007. 9783352007347 
Bestell Nr.: 33412 3,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 459 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. "Eine aufregende Reise in eine magische gefährdete Welt. Shan, 
der Ermittler, wird von den Mönchen auf einen heiligen Berg gerufen. Ein Fremder, der im Koma liegt, soll zwei Tibeter getötet haben. 
Während Dorfbewohner nur darauf warten, sich an dem Unbekannten rächen zu können, macht Shan sich auf die Spurensuche." 
Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Bone Mountain. Which will come first: enlightenment or death?, London, Century, 2003. 
9780712673808 
Bestell Nr.: 33413 5,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 424 pages, very good condition. "When disgraced former inspector, Shan Tao Yun joins a group of reverent 
Tibetans returning a sacred artefact to its home, it seems he has at last found the peace he has struggled for since leaving prison. 
What starts as a spiritual pilgrimage, however, quickly turns into a desperate flight through the Tibetan wilderness as the outlawed 
monk who guides them is murdered and Sham discovers that the artefact has recently been stolen from the Chinese army. But why 
is the army so desperate to find the artefact entrusted to Shan? Why is an aged medicine lama being stalked by government agents? 
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Why has an American woman, a geologist for an oil company, abandoned the project and fled into the mountains? Shan discovers not 
answers, but only new mysteries as he is drawn to such unexpected places as the raucous headquarters base of the Western oil 
venture and a monastery that seems more attuned to the teachings of the party than those of Buddha. And the further he travels into 
the mountains, the more Shan realises that what is at stake is not only justice but the spiritual survival of those who have joined his 
strange quest." Deutsche Erstausgabe. 

 
Pattison, Eliot: Das tibetische Orakel, Berlin, Aufbau-Taschenbuch-Verlag, 2005. 9783746621364 
Bestell Nr.: 32502 1,00 € 
Taschenbuch, 652 Seiten, Umschlag leicht gebrauchsspurig, sonst gut erhalten. "Tief im Herzen Tibets geschieht ein ungewöhnliches 
Verbrechen. Shan, ein ehemaliger chinesischer Polizist, muß den Mord an einem Mönch aufklären - und dafür sorgen, daß eine alte 
tibetische Prophezeiung sich erfüllt. Er soll einen heiligen Stein in den Norden bringen, doch plötzlich ist ihm die halbe Armee auf den 
Fersen - und eine geisterhafte Mönchsgestalt, die angeblich aus Indien zurückgekehrt ist, um den Widerstand der Tibeter gegen ihre 
Besatzer anzuführen." (Englischer Titel: Bone Mountain). 

 
 
Parzinger, Hermann (Hrsg.): Im Zeichen des Goldenen Greifen. Königsgräber der Skythen , München, 
Prestel Verlag, 2007. 9783791338552 
Bestell Nr.: 31449 9,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 340 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Kataloghandbuch einer bahnbrechenden Ausstellung in 
Berlin und Hamburg. Seinerzeit noch mit hochrangigsten Leihgaben aus Russland, Kasachstan, Ukraine und der Mongolei.  

 
Peissel, Michel: Le Grand Passage de l'Himalaya; Paris, Robert Laffont, 1974. 
Bestell Nr.: 33659 23,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 249 pages, some illustrations on plates, very good condition. Some of the earliest ravels in Nepal. In French. 
1st edition. 

 
Pemba, Tsewang: Tibet im Jahr des Drachen. Der Untergang einer alten Kultur (Erstausgabe !), Freiburg, 
Herder, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 33367 5,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 383 Seiten, kleiner Einriss im Schutzumschlag, sehr gut erhalten. "The first Tibetan English 
Novel" - romanhafte Darstellung eines Lebens im alten Tibet bis zur chinesischen Besatzung. Der Autor wurde 1932 in Gyantse geboren 
und war der erste Tibeter, der im Westen als Mediziner qualifizierte. Er war Leibarzt der königlichen Familie von Bhutan. Die englische 
Originalausgabe wurde unter dem Titel "Idols on the Path" veröffentlicht. 

 
Petech, Luciano: Central Tibet and the Mongols. The Yüan - Sa-Skya Period of Tibetan History (Serie 
Orientale Roma LXV - cloth edition !), Roma, ISMEO, 1990. 
Bestell Nr.: 23272 45,00 € 
Original cloth binding, 167 pages, very good condition. Highly important book on the history of Tibet in the 13th and 14th century. 
Uncommon, especially so in the cloth edition. 

 
Peterson, Horst und Steffen Lehmann: Die Jurte. Eine Reise ans Ende der Welt, Halle, Mitteldeutscher 
Verlag, 1999. 9783932776830 
Bestell Nr.: 27262 4,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 164 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, gut erhalten. Schönes, erstaunlich seltenes Mongoleibuch. 

 
Pranavananda, Swami: Kailas - Manasarovar, New Delhi, Swami Pranavananda, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 32697 35,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, xxiii, 242 pages, 142 illustrations on plates, 5 sketches in the text, 10 folding maps bound in, 
dust jacket with small tear at spine, very good condition. Highly important book on West Tibet, first published in 1949. The Swami 
travelled numerous times around Kailash and Manasarovar and documented the routes of the pilgrims and the monasteries. 
Uncommon. 

 
Prschewalski, Nikolai von: Reisen in der Mongolei, im Gebiet der Tanguten und den Wüsten Nordtibets in 
den Jahren 1870 bis 1873 (Originalausgabe von 1881 !), Jena, Hermann Costenoble, 1881 (2. Aufl.). 
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Bestell Nr.: 21919 550,00 € 
Zeitgenössischer marmorierter Halbleineneinband, xiv + 538 Seiten, 10 Tafeln sowie 15 Abbildungen im Text (komplett!), große 
handkolorierte Faltkarte (mit kleiner, alter Reparatur am Bug), Rotschnitt auf allen drei Seiten, eine botanische Tafel mit großem Fleck, 
neue Vorsätze, sehr gut erhalten. Deutsche Ausgabe von Mongolija i strana Tangutov; Prschewalskis (auch Przewalski umschrieben) 
Bericht über seine erste Expedition. Die Reise führte von Kjachta nach Peking zum oberen Huang He, weiter durch die Wüste Gobi 
zum Kuku Nor und Jangtsekiang. Danach zurück nach Kjachta - insgesamt fast 12.000 Km. Die Karte ist aus dem Haus von Justus 
Perthes, wo auch Petermann's Mitteilungen erschienen - das beste, was damals verfügbar war. Nicht häufig. 

 
Raj, Prakash A.: Kathmandu and the Kingdom of Nepal, South Yarra, Lonely Planet, 1980. 
Bestell Nr.: 33689 4,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 159 pages, several illustrations, incl. colour illustrations on plates, some plans, very good condition. Early 
Nepal guidebook written by a Nepali - very interesting to compare it with the current situation. 

 

Raj, Prakash A.: Kathmandu - Nepal. Travel Infos für Abenteurer, Hattorf, Schettler & Schettler, 1987. 
Bestell Nr.: 33643 3,50 € 
Originalbroschur, 286 Seiten, einige Abbildungen und Pläne, sehr gut erhalten. Früher Nepalreiseführer. 

 
Ren, Daobin: Fo jiao wen hua ci dian [Dictionary of Buddhist Culture], Hangzhou, Zhejiang gu ji chu ban 
she , 1994. 9787805181325 
Bestell Nr.: 23602 39,00 € 
Original decorated cloth binding with dust jacket, [5], 94, 683, 41, 87 pages, [16] colour plates, very good condition. Text in Chinese 
only. 

 
Richtsfeld, Bruno (Hrsg.): Kunst des Buddhismus entlang der Seidenstraße,  Rosenheim, Staatliches 
Museum für Völkerkunde München, (1992). 9783928432122 
Bestell Nr.: 27320 3,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 315 S., zahlreiche Abbildungen, sauberes, privates Titelschild auf dem Rücken, sehr gut erhalten. Schöner und 
gewichtiger Katalog, vieles auch zu Tibet, etwa aus der Sammlung Olschak, die sonst nicht publiziert ist.  

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Rietberg Museum Zürich / Sammlung Berti Aschmann and the Yongle sculptural art 

 
Uhlig, Helmut: Auf dem Pfad zur Erleuchtung. Die Tibet-Sammlung der Berti Aschmann - Stiftung im 
Museum Rietberg Zürich, Zürich, 1995. 9783907070598 
Bestell Nr.: 33737 85,00 € 
Fester Einband, 225 Seiten, zahlreiche farbige Abbildungen, im Textteil einige Anstreichungen in Bleistift, sonst gut erhalten. 
Wunderschöner Katalog der Aschmann Sammlung. Berti Aschmann hat jahrelang als Expertin beim Auktionshaus Koller die Tibet 
Abteilung betreut und ausgebaut, dabei selbst viel gesammelt. Die Sammlung ist vor allem berühmt für ihre Yongle Bronzen, Figuren 
im tibeto-chinesischen Stil. Eine vergleichbare Sammlung dürfte heute kaum mehr zusammenzustellen sein, zumal sich die Preise 
gerade für diese Figuren seither mehr als verzehnfacht haben. Fast ausschließlich friedliche Gottheiten, soweit es sich um zornige 
Gottheiten handelt, jeweils vergoldet und reich mit Halbedelsteinen dekoriert - zusammengestellt mit einem Auge für das Schöne. 
Exemplar des Kunsthistorikers (und ehemaligen Kollegen) Michael Henss (ohne Namenseintrag). 

 
Schroeder-Imhof, Heidi von: Schritte zur Erkenntnis. Neuzugänge der Tibet Sammlung der Berti Aschman 
Stiftung im Museum Rietberg Zürich (originalverpackt !), Zürich, Museum Rietberg, 2006. 
Best. Nr. 19281                 30,00 € 
Fester Einband, 120 Seiten, zahlreiche farbige Abbildungen, originalverpackt. Beschreibung von 39 hochkarätigen Neuerwerbungen 
der Sammlerin Berti Aschmann, die sie, wie den Hauptteil ihrer Sammlung, dem Rietbergmuseum Zürich vermachte. U.a. eine 
Silberfigur des 14./15. Jhdts von Amitayus, ein Aksobhya aus Westtibet, 11. Jhdt.; zwei großartige Silber-Porträtfiguren (bSod nams 
rtse mo und der Brig gung Gründer Rin chen pal). Wunderschön ! 
 

Uhlig, Helmut: On the Path to Enlightenment: The Berti Aschmann Foundation of Tibetan Art at the Museum 
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Rietberg Zürich, Zürich, Rietberg Museum, 1995. 9783907070604 
Bestell Nr.: 33738 200,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 225 pages, numerous colour illustrations, still in original shrinkwrap, as new condition. Beautiful catalogue 
of the Aschmann Collection. Berti Aschmann spent many years as an expert at the Koller auction house, where she managed and 
expanded the Tibet department, collecting many pieces herself. The collection is particularly famous for its Yongle bronzes, figures in 
the Tibetan-Chinese style. It would be almost impossible to assemble a comparable collection today, especially since the prices for 
these figures in particular have increased more than tenfold since then. Almost exclusively peaceful deities, with the exception of a 
few wrathful deities, each gilded and richly decorated with semi-precious stones – assembled with an eye for beauty. The English 
version of the cataloge has been published in a smaller edition than the German and is very hard to find. 
 

Karmay, Heather: Early Sino-Tibetan Art (1st edition!), Warminster, Aris and Phillips, 1975. 
Best. Nr. 25019                 110,00 € 
Gilt decorated original cloth with dust jacket, 128 pages, tipped in colour frontspiece, 69 b/w illustrations, very good condition. 
Fundamental work especially on art of the Yongle period - at that time still affordable, Berti Aschmann was able to put together a 
fantastic collection of Yongle bronzes now in the Rietberg Museum/Zurich. Since then the art market has rocket prices seen for them. 
The author explains here the constituents of this art style, based on examples of early art from Tibet which was then refined at the 
imperial court in China. This first edition is quite uncommon. 
 

Stoddard, Heather: Early Sino-Tibetan Art, Bangkok, Orchid Press, 2008. 
Best. Nr. 28485                 95,00 € 
Original hardcover binding with dust jacket, xxii, 140 pages, 71 colour and b/w illustrations, very good condition. Fundamental work 
especially on art of the Yongle period - imperial art made at the court of China in the style of Tibet. The art market has discovered 
these objects and they are amongst the highest priced in the Tibetan style. The author explains here the constituents of this art style, 
based on examples of early art from Tibet which was then refined at the imperial court in China. Revised edition of the 1975 original 
edition – published still as Heather Stoddard, with several more colour illustrations, a new foreword and updates in the text - important 
for the art of Tibet and China and the cultural exchange. 
 

****************************************************************************** 

 
Sehr frühe Himalaya Karte ! 

Ritter, Carl : Entwurf zu einer Karte vom ganzen Gebirgssysteme des Himalája nach den Quellenangaben. 
Nebst einer Specialkarte des hohen Himálaja [Himalaya] in Gurwhal, Kemaoon, Almora; mit den Quellen 
des Ganges, Indus, Sutludsch, Berlin, Königl. Akademie der Wissenschaften, 1832. 
Bestell Nr.: 26928 950,00 € 
Originalborschur mit montiertem, zeitgenössischen handbeschriftetem Titelschild, 32 Seiten, Titelseite mit kleiner, handkolorierten 
Karte von Zentralasien, aus der sich der im Anhang veröffentlichte Ausschnitt aus der großen Kupferstichfaltkarte am Ende ergibt, 
letzte Seiten vereinzelt leicht stockfleckig, die Karte mit sehr kleinem Einriss am Gelenk (ohne Verlust), zwei Orte auf der Karte 
unterstrichen, sehr gut erhalten. Ritter war erster Professor für Erd-, Länder-, Völker- und Staatenkunde an der Universität Berlin und 
wurde berühmt für seine unglaublich detaillierten Bücher über die Geographie von Asien. Es handelt sich um die erste in Deutschland 
publizierte Karte, die auf Basis aller erreichbaren Quellen äußerst detailiert erstellt wurde. Die Karte wurde von J. L. Grimm konstruiert. 
Heinrich Berghaus Asienatlas erschien auch ab 1832, seine "Specialkarte vom Himalaya" wurde aber erst 1836 veröffentlicht. Sie zeigt 
das Gebiet von Kullu, Garwahl, einen kleinen Teil des südlichen Ladakh bis zum Kailash/Manasarowar in Tibet. Selten. Wir finden 
Exemplare lediglich in der Berliner und der Bayerischen Staatsbibliothek, den Universitäten Bonn und Zürich, der Österreichischen 
Akademie der Wissenschaften sowie der British Library und University of Oxford. 

 
Roerich, Nicholas: Altay - Gimala (Altai Himalaya) [in Russian], Moskva, 1999. 
Bestell Nr.: 32473 25,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 523 pages, map, very good condition. The travel report of the mystic painter of his journey through 
Mongolia: "In 1923 the Roerichs traveled to India [...] They set out for the slopes of the Himalayas and initiated a five-year journey 
that took them to Chinese Turkestan, Altai, Mongolia and Tibet, where they studied the religions, languages, customs, and culture of 
the inhabitants." Here an original Russian edition. 

 
Romanovsky, Wolfgang: Die Kriege des Qing-Kaisers Kangxi gegen den Oiratenfuersten Galdan. Eine 
Darstellung der Ereignisse und ihrer Ursachen anhand der Dokumentensammlung "Qing Shilu", Wien, Verlag 
der Österreichischen Akademie der Wissenschaften, 1998. 9783700127536 
Bestell Nr.: 22654 45,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 289 Seiten, leichte Gebrauchsspuren, gut erhalten. Sehr fundierte Arbeit über die Auseinandersetzung zwischen 
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China und einem Fürsten aus der Mongolei, der das Reich der Dsungaren erheblich vergrößerte und erst durch drei Armeen des Kangxi 
Kaisers in seiner Expansion gestoppt wurde. Nicht häufig. 

 
Rossi & Rossi and Jane Casey: Symbols of Buddhism. Sculpture and Painting from India and the Himalayas, 
London, 2002. 9780952099277 
Bestell Nr.: 28190 48,00 € 
Softcover, [38] pages, fully illustrated including 4 folding plates, very good condition. 11 superb objects, including a 7th century seated 
Buddha on a lion throne from Kashmir with a long inscription, a ca. 13th century Vajravarahi thangka from Central Tibet, a large gilt 
copper statue of Avalokiteshvara from 13th century Nepal, a rare standing statue of Avalokitesvara from China, with a Yongle mark 
and a stone statue of Panjara Mahakala. 

 
Sandberg, Graham: Descriptive Itinerary of Route between British Territory and Lhasa, Calcutta, for the 
author, 1901 (photocopy). 
Bestell Nr.: 33495 15,00 € 
Stapled photocopy from an unknown publication, pp. [7] - 29, large folding plan of Lhasa. Different from the he title is taken from the 
first text page; the title page with the actual title: "An Itinerary of the Route From Sikkim to Lhasa". was not photocopied, also not 
the first page with a general introduction to Tibet. Otherwise complete. The original is very rare, it was privately published for the 
author. 

 
Sanders, A.J.K.: The People's Republic of Mongolia. A General Reference Guide, London, Oxford University 
Press, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 11126 10,00 € 
Original cloth in unclipped dust wrapper, xi, 232 pages, 2 maps (1 folding), very good condition. Handwritten notes for a review of 
this book laid in. Comprehensive reference work, containing i.a. biographical notes, a gazetteer, notes on Mongolian dialects, scripts 
and much more. 

 
Widmung - Prof. Goepper's Exemplar ! 

Schmeisser, Jörg: Asiatische Landschaften und Legenden. Grafiken von Jörg Schmeisser, Köln, Museum für 
Ostasiatische Kunst, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 33532 30,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 47 Seiten, zahlreiche Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Bilder inspiriert von Reisen nach (u.a.) China und Japan, auch 
Thailand, Nepal. Auf dem Vorsatz kalligraphisch vom Künstler signiert - aus der Bibliothek des Freundes des Künstlers, Prof. Dr. Roger 
Goepper mit seinem kleinen Namensstempel. Goepper hat die Ausstellung organisiert, er war damals der Direktor des Kölner Museums 
für Ostasiatische Kunst - ein wunderbares Exemplar. 

 
Schmid, Robert C, und Oswald Bendl: Die letzten Nomaden. Vom Leben und Überleben der letzten 
Hirtenvölker Asiens, Graz/Wien/Köln, Styria, 1997. 9783222125379 
Bestell Nr.: 32042 10,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 158 Seiten, durchgehend illustriert, sehr gut erhalten. Großformatiger Fotoband u.a. zu Khampa 
in Ost Tibet, Brokpa in Bhutan, Dsachtschin und Dörvöt in der Mongolei und den Kirgisen im Pamir. Schöne Fotos.  

 
****************************************************************************** 

Ulrich von Schroeder shaped the perception of the Tibetan art market for decades with his 
publications and, more discreetly, as one of the influential art dealers who made it possible 
to build up important collections while forming his own. In autumn 2024, he sold another, 

probably small part of his private collection, thus providing further insight into an 
outstanding collection that had never been published as such, from which the first pieces 

were sold in 2016, setting an auction record at the time. 
 

Important new publication – signed ! 
Schroeder, Ulrich von: The Tenth Karmapa. Tibet's Greatest Artist, Weesen/Schongau, Visual Dharma 
Publication/Garuda Verlag, 2025. 
Bestell Nr.: 33250 175,00 € 
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Original gilt decorated artificial leather binding with dust jacket, 333 pages, very numerous illustrations, very good condition. Huge 
new publication, based on the more than 30 years research by the author who identified the Tenth Karmapa as artist of some of the 
most individual works in Tibetan art. The author compiled on the way one of the largest collections of the Karmapa's works, even 
though he sold several objects to his friend Alain Bordier, who accompanied him on many travels to Tibet. These are now to be seen 
at the marvelous Tibet Museum at Gruyere/Switzerland. Signed by Ulrich von Schroeder on the title page ! Very heavy book, additional 
shipping is likely. 

 
Schroeder, Ulrich und Heidi von: Buddhist Sculptures of the Alain Bordier Foundation, Hong Kong, Visual 
Dharma Publications, 2010. 9789627049142 
Bestell Nr.: 29339 49,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 63 pages, 23 plates, very good condition. Alain Bordier assembled (mostly with the help of Heidi and Ulrich 
von Schroeder) a comprehensive, museum quality collection of about 600 objects and founded his private Tibet Museum at Gruyères, 
where he converted an old chapel as exhibition room - an impressive atmosphere. 46 masterpieces are illustrated in this book. Some 
really good pieces, designed similarily to the books by von Schroeder. Interesting book, hard to find. 

 
Schroeder, Ulrich von: Empowered Masters. Tibetan Wall Paintings of Mahasiddhas at Gyantse, 
Chicago/Hong Kong, Serindia Publications/Visual Dharma Publications, 2006. 9781932476248 
Bestell Nr.: 24957 88,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, 224 pages, 86 colour plates, 7 figures in the text, corners slightly bumped, very good condition. 
Excellent photos of the murals of the Tsuglahkhang at Gyantse (not in the more famous Kumbum Chorten) which were painted ca. 
1425. Beautiful book. 

 
2 volumes – monumental set ! 

Schroeder, Ulrich von: Nepalese Stone Sculptures. Weesen, Visual Dharma Publications, 2019 (actually 
2020). 9783033063815 
Bestell Nr.: 33669 990,00 € 
Original red artificial leather bindings with rich decoration in gilt in the original blue slipcases, also richly decorated. New set in the 
elaborate original packing. 798 plus 758 pages with 1720 plus 1240 colour and duo-tone illustrations. Further included is a SD Card 
with more than 15,000 (!) digital photographs of Nepalese sculptures and other subjects (ca. 150 GB! - the SD card is actually glued 
into the special opening at the end of volume 2, be careful when taking it out). Monumental publication of Hindu and Buddhist 
sculptures, very many published for the first time. von Schroeder worked together with Nepalese photographers who were granted 
access to the holiest of holy of Hindu temples, where Westeners are not allowed. Indispensaple for anyone interested in the arts of 
Nepal. Limited to 750 sets. Due to delay of the binder the book was released actually only in 2020. Very heavy set (ca 15 kg), additional 
shipping will accrue. Delivery time about 3 weeks. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Schulemann, Günther: Die Geschichte der Dalai Lamas, Leipzig, Otto Harrassowitz, 1958. 
Bestell Nr.: 32832 13,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 519 Seiten, 48 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, Faltkarte, Schutzumschlag leicht angerändert, sonst sehr 
gut erhalten. Nach wie vor geschätzte Darstellung der Geschichte von Tibet, wichtig und detailliert, auch wenn sich Luciano Petech 
recht kritisch zeigte (T'Oung Pao, vol. XLVI, 1958, S. 465 - 483). In den 2000ern wurde das Buch noch für deutlich jenseits von EUR 
200 gehandelt. 

 
Scofield, John: Kathmandu's Remarkable Newars, National Geographic, 1982. 
Bestell Nr.: 11564 3,00 € 
in: National Geographic, vol. 155, no. 2, February 1979 - whole issue in original wrappers. Interesting article on one of the most 
famous peoples of Nepal. The article on pp. 268 - 285, 21 fine photos, sketch map, very good condition. 

 
Scofield, John: Bhutan Crowns a Dragon King, Washington, 1974. 
Bestell Nr.: 19827 3,00 € 
in: National Geographic, Vol. 146, no. 4, October 1974 - whole issue in original wrappers. Important article on the crowning ceremony 
of Jigme Singye Wangchuk, the 4th King of Bhutan. The article on pp. 546 - 571 with 30 fine photos, sketch map, very good condition. 
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Seckel, Dietrich: Kunst des Buddhismus. Werden, Wanderung und Wandlung (Erstausgabe !), Baden-Baden, 
Holle Verlag, 1962. 
Bestell Nr.: 16257 5,00 € 
Originalleinen, 332 Seiten, 73 Abbildungen im Text, zahlreiche montierte Farbtafeln, sehr gut erhalten. Aus der Bibliothek des 
Tibetologen Detlef Ingo Lauf mit seinem Namenszug auf der Innenseite des Vorderdeckels. Gute Einführung mit Kunst u.a. aus Indien, 
Intonesien, Zentralasien und Tibet, China, Korea und Japan. Erstausgabe.  

 
Serruys, Henry: A Socio-Political Document from Ordos: The Dürim of Otoy from 1923, n.p., 1972/1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 32055 38,00 € 
Original offprint from: Monumenta Serica, vol. XXX, 1972/1973. Original softcover binding, pp. [526] - 621 [i.e. 95 pages], photos of 
the 23 pages of the original manuscript, front cover a bit sunned, very good condition. Edition and translation of an ordinance which 
intended to restore order in the banner of Otoy. Uncommon study on the modern history of Mongolia. 

 
Shakya, Tsering: The Dragon in the Land of Snows. A History of Modern Tibet since 1947, London, Penguin, 
2000. 9780140196153 
Bestell Nr.: 15662 9,00 € 
Softcover, xxix, 574 pages, 17 illustrations on plates, very good condition. "Based entirely on unpublished primary sources, Tsering 
Shakya's groundbreaking history of modern Tibet shatters the popular conception of the country as an isolated Shangri-la unaffected 
by broader international developments. Shakya gives a balanced, blow-by-blow account of Tibet's ongoing struggle to maintain its 
independence and safeguard its cultural identity while being sandwiched between the heavyweights of Asian geopolitics: Britain, India, 
China, and the United States. With thorough documentation, Shakya details the Chinese depredations of Tibet, and reveals the failures 
of the Tibetan leadership's divided strategies. Rising above the simplistic dualism so often found in accounts of Tibet's contested recent 
history, The Dragon in the Land of Snows lucidly depicts the tragedy that has befallen Tibet and identifies the conflicting forces that 
continue to shape the aspirations of the Tibetan people today." 

 
Shen, Weirong (ed.): Historical and Philological Studies of China's Western Regions. Dedicated to Professor 
Dr. Klaus Sagaster on His Eightieth Birthday, Beijing, Science Press, 2013. 
Bestell Nr.: 27983 175,00 € 
Original softcover binding, vi, 458 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Papers include: Chiodo, The Mongol Bard in 
Society. Eimer, Fragmente eines Supplementbandes zum Wanli-Kanjur. Engelhardt, Tharchin's Tibet Mirror: A Christian Orientated 
Newspaper ?. Tekcan, A Personal View of a Description bof Samarkand in the Babur-nama. Walravens, China in Berlin. Most of the 
papers are in English, some in German or Chinese. Hard to find. From the library of co-author Dr. Isrun Engelhardt (without ownership 
entry). 

 
Shrestha, Romio und Ian A. Baker: Himmlische Galerie - riesiger Band !, Köln, Taschen, 2006. 
9783822837009 
Bestell Nr.: 32554 90,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 61 Seiten, jeweils ganzseitige Farbtafeln mit begleitendem Text auf der gegenüberliegenden Seite, sehr gut 
erhalten. Das größte Tibet Buch, welches wir je hatten - 61,5 x 42 cm ! Moderne Thangkas, sehr schöne im Stil von Tibet und Nepal 
gemalt. Aufgrund der Größe und des Gewichts kostet der Versand innerhalb Deutschlands EUR 10. 

 
Smith, E. Gene: Among Tibetan Texts. History and Literature of the Himalayan Plateau Boston, Wisdom 
Publications, 2001. 
Best. Nr. 25748                 75,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, xiii, 384 pages, very good condition. Gene Smith worked for decades for the Library of Congress' 
Tibetan Text Publication Project to make available the literature of Tibet to the world. He often wrote prefaces to these books to help 
clarify and contectualize the texts. Gene Smith has become thereby one of the world's foremost authorities on the Tibetan literature. 
As these reprints were produced usually only in editions of 20 copies, these introductions were hard to come by. They are now collected 
in this book, which itself has become quite a rarity. The chapters together form an excellent history of thought development in Tibet. 
Whereas Western histories of Tibet usually ignore the development and interactions of the different schools of Buddhism with the 
political history and Tibetan texts usually focus mostly on either Buddhist teachings or the devolpement of individuals this book provides 
an extremly valuable overview of the development within the Tibetan schools of Buddhism during their "peak times" and thus providing 
a deeper understanding also for the non-Tibetologist of the often quite complicated developments. Chapters include: The Diaries of 
Situ Panchen. The Early History of the Khon Family and the Sakya School. The Life of Ye shes rgyal mthsan, Preceptor of the Eight 
Dalai Lama. Buddhist Literary and Pratical Arts. Jamgon Kongsprul and the Nonsectarian Movement and many more. Quite uncommon. 
From the library of Tibetologist Helmut Eimer (but without ownership mark). 
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Snellgrove, David: Asian Commitment. Travels and Studies in the Indian Sub-Continent and Southeast Asia, 
Bangkok, Orchid Press, 2000. 9789748299310 
Bestell Nr.: 28056 35,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xx, 587 pages, numerous illustrations, some markings in pencil, very good condition. Autobiography of the 
famous scholar, who did much work in Dolpo/Northern Nepal and also for exile Tibetans. In his later years he became interested in 
Angkor and the culture of Cambodia, where he lived for many years. Very outspoken in some respects. Working copy of Tibetologist 
Isrun Engelhardt. 

 
Snelling, John: The Sacred Mountain. Travellers and Pilgrims at Mount Kailas in Western Tibet, and the 
Great Universal Symbol of the Sacred Mountain (1st edition !), London/The Hague, East West Publications, 
1983. 9780856921117 
Bestell Nr.: 17834 13,00 € 
Original hardback binding with dust jacket, 241 pp., 32 illustrations on plates, some sketch maps, spine a bite sunned, very good 
condition. Very readable history of exploration in the Kailash region. First edition. 

 
Snelling, John: The Sacred Mountain. Travellers and Pilgrims at Mount Kailas in Western Tibet, and the 
Great Universal Symbol of the Sacred Mountain, London/The Hague, East West Publications, 1990 (revised 
and enlarged edition). 9780856921735 
Bestell Nr.: 17845 4,00 € 
Paperback, 457 pages, 32 illustrations on plates, 5 sketch maps, very good condition. Very readable history of exploration in the 
Kailash region. 

 
Snelling, John: Buddhism in Russia. The Story of Agvan Dorziev, Lhasa's Emissary to the Tsar,  Shaftesbury, 
Element Books, 1993. 9781852303327 
Bestell Nr.: 28942 29,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xiv, 320 pages, 30 illustrations on plates, map, very good condition. Interesting study on one of the reasons 
for Younghusband's mission to Lhasa, the story of a Russian Buddhist travelling betwen Russia and Tibet. 

 
Soechting, Dirk (Hrsg.): Tibet - Dach der Welt. Ausstellungskatalog Bergisches Museum Schloß Burg an der 
Wupper. 5. September bis 26. Oktober 1986, Burg an der Wupper, Schloßbauverein, 1986. 
Bestell Nr.: 28315 9,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 96 Seiten, zahlreiche, teils farbige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Nicht häufiger Katalog, mit einigen wichtigen 
Objekten - wunderschäne Kunst, teils aus der Sammlung von Gonpo Ronge. Mit einem Photoessay von Jaroslav Poncar - Tibet. Photos 
einer Reise 1985. Aus der Bibliothek des Tibet Sammlers Gerd-Wolfgang Essen, mit seinem kleinen chinesischen Chop auf dem Titel. 

 
Steckel, Helmut (Hrsg.): Tibet - Eine Kolonie Chinas. Ein buddhistisches Land sucht die Befreiung, Hamburg, 
Olaf Hille, 1993. 
Bestell Nr.: 29507 2,00 € 
Fester Einband, 367 Seiten, 25 Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Sammlung von Aufsätzen, i.a. de Voe, Alltag im Indischen Exil. Tsering 
Dhundup, Erziehung im Exil. Jetsun Pema, Die Tibetischen Frauen. Dagyab Rinpoche, Der Buddhismus in der tibetischen Gesellschaft. 
Heather Stoddard, Die Inneren Auseinandersetzungen in Tibet in der ersten Hälfte des 20. Jhdt. Interview mit Hugh Edward 
Richardson. Interview mit Robert Webster Ford (beide ehamalige Mitglieder der britischen diplomatischen Mission in Lhasa). 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Important Stein Publications ! 
Stein, Marc Aurel: An Archaeological Tour to Gedrosia. Memoirs of the Archaeological Survey of India, 
Calcutta, Government of India, Central Publication Branch, 1931. 
Bestell Nr.: 22061 580,00 € 
Original softcover binding, ii, 211 pages, 63 illustrations taken in the field on plates, additional 33 plates with photos of the 
archaeological finds at the end, 13 plates with sketch plans and drawings of excavations, 1 folding map, front cover loose, title page 
torn and loose (no loss of printed text on the front side, small loss on rear side with list of booksellers), the rest of the book is in very 
good condition. Report about the Indo-Iranain border lands, there area covered is part of Baluchistan, today part of Pakistan, south 
of Afghanistan and east of Iran. "Gedrosia" is the Hellenized name of the part of coastal Balochistan that roughly corresponds to 
today's Makran. In books about Alexander the Great and his successors, the area referred to as Gedrosia runs from the Indus River 
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to the north-eastern edge of the Strait of Hormuz. Sir Marc Aurel Stein ( 26 November 1862 – 26 October 1943) made important 
archaeological discoveries following the footsteps of Alexander the Great and buddhist pilgrim Hsuen Tsang. Described here are the 
results of an expedition in 1927. With a large folding map of Kalat State, north west of Karachi. Quite rare, as all of the scientific 
publications by Stein. 1st and only edition. 

 
Stein, Marc Aurel: Thomas Walker Arnold. 1864 - 1930, London, Humphrey Milford, 1932. 
Bestell Nr.: 33225 175,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 38 pages, front cover almost loose, few very light pencil markings, two light pencil comments, good to very 
good condition. Offprint from the Proceedings of the British Academy. Rare obituary for Arnold, one of Stein's closest friends. In 
memory of him Stein established in his will the Stein-Arnold Exploration Fund, still in existence and granted through the British Academy 
for 'the encouragement of research on the antiquities or historical geography or early history or arts of those parts of Asia which come 
within the sphere of the ancient civilisations of India, China, and Iran, including Central Asia’. Sir Thomas Walker Arnold was a British 
orientalist and historian of Islamic art. He taught at Muhammadan Anglo-Oriental College, later Aligarh Muslim University, and 
Government College University, Lahore. He was one of the teachers of Muhammad Iqbal. Very rare. 

 
Stein, Marc Aurel: Old Routes of Western Iran. Narrative of an Archaeological Journey. Antiquities examined, 
described and illustrated with the assistance fo Fred. H. Andrews, London, MacMillan & Co, 1940. 
Bestell Nr.: 33177 450,00 € 
Original cloth binding with Stein's trademark gilt Athena device on the front cover, xxviii, 432 pages, 112 illustrations on plates plus 
31 extra plates at the end, 7 maps, includeing one folding map and an extra large colour folding map in a separate pocket inside the 
rear cover, 25 plans, all complete as published. Ex-library copy with beautiful armorial bookplate of Bristol University, small stamps on 
tile and last plate (also discard stamps), ghost of small label on spine, small spot on front cover, top edge gilt, rear hinge split (but 
binding very firm), upper corner slightly bumped, still a very good and pleasing copy of a rare book. Stein's last book, his popularity 
already descending, this 1st and only edition of this seminal work is rare. Iran has made it to the newslines again, at that time, Stein 
travelled unhindered on exiting routes. A phantastic book – uncommon 1st edition.  

 
Stein, Marc Aurel: Ruins of Desert Cathay. Personal Narrative of Explorations in Central Asia and 
Westernmost China. 3 volumes (complete set including the rare illustrations volume !), New York, Benjamin 
Blom, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 25260 220,00 € 
Original cloth bindings, xxviii, 546 plus xxi, 514 pages plus 333 illustrations, several plates and 3 folding maps and 5 folding panoramas 
in a separate volume of illustrations, all volumes in very good and fresh condition. Fine reprint of the 1912 original, much better that 
the Indian reprints. This edition is also very uncommon - especially complete as here, with the rare illustrations volume. Classic by 
Stein on his journeys in Central Asia and Western China in 1906 to 1908.  

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Stoll, Eva: Kunstschätze aus Tibetischen Klöstern, Zürich, Völkerkundemuseum der Universität Zürich, 1972. 
Bestell Nr.: 33485 22,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 31 Seiten, kleine Notiz zum Umfang der Sammlung auf der letzten Seite (46 Thangkas, 100 Gegenstände + Bronzen, 
25 Große Sachen), sehr gut erhalten. Anlässlich der Erstaustellung der Harrer Sammlung, welche vom Völkerkundemuseum Zürich 
erworben wurde, erstellter Kurzführer mit kurzen Texten zu Tibet, seiner Geschichte und Religion, sowie Beschreibung einiger 
Thangkas. Sehr selten. 

 
Stovícková, D. und M. und E. Bednárová: Tibetische Märchen. Märchen, Mythen und Legenden anderer 
Völker des Fernen Ostens, Hanau, Werner Dausien, 1974. 9783768434706 
Bestell Nr.: 13405 4,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 207 Seiten, zahlreiche ganzseitige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Großformatiger, schöner Band 
mit Märchen aus Tibet, aber auch Märchen von Minderheiten aus China, wie den Bai, Miao und Nashi. 

 
Tang-Loaec, Rinnie und Pierre (eds.) Colombel: Chine. Fresques du Desert de Gobi. La Route de la Soie au 
Jardin des Plantes. Paris, Editions du Centre National de la Recherce Scientifique, 1983. 
Bestell Nr.: 33540 10,00 € 
Original softcover binding, [122] pages, illustraged throughout, 3 folding plates, binding with signs of use, otherwise very good 
condition. Exhibition showing a reconstrucition of one of the Dunahuang caves, huge copies of paintings from other caves and original 
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sculpture. Quite phantastic.From the library of Sinologist Prof. Roger Goepper with his small name stamp on the title. 

 
Tanner, C. H. B.: Map of Lake Pali or Iamdok Tso according to the explorations of a Lama working for the 
Survey of India, Torino, Guido Cora, 1887. 
Bestell Nr.: 33584 20,00 € 
Double page colour map from "Cosmos die Guido Cora, 1886-88", the original map title is: Carta del Lago Palti o Iamdok Tso secondo 
i rilievi del Lama addetto al "Survey of India" (1883-84). Quite early map of the area around Nagartse Dzong. Quite uncommon. 

 
Tarthang Tulku (ed.): Crystal Mirror. Number One, Emeryville,Tibetan Nyingma Meditation Center/Dharma 
Press, [1971]. 
Bestell Nr.: 33644 22,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 91 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Contributions i.a. by Dudjom Rinpoche; H. V. 
Guenther: Absolute Perfection; Patul Rinpoche's Counsels; Nyingmapa Lineage and much more. First edition, quite uncommon as such. 

 
Tarthang Tulku (ed.): Crystal Mirror. Number Two, Emeryville,Tibetan Nyingma Meditation Center/Dharma 
Press, 1972. 
Bestell Nr.: 33645 18,00 € 
Original softcover, 89 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Contributions i.a. H. V. Guenther: Fact and Fiction in the 
Experience of Being; Interview with Tarthang Tulku; Translation of the Vajra Guru Mantra and much more. 

 
Tarthang Tulku (ed.): Crystal Mirror. Volume III, Emeryville,Tibetan Nyingma Meditation Center/Dharma 
Press, 1974. 
Bestell Nr.: 33646 18,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 137 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Contributions i.a. H. V. Guenther: Early Forms of 
Tibetan Buddhism; Tarthang Tulku: On Thoughts; The Self Image; Mind and Feelings; Lama Mi-pham: Mind is the Root and much 
more. 

 
1st edition ! 

Teichman, Eric: Travels of a Consular Officer in Eastern Tibet, together with a history of the relations 
between China, Tibet and India, Cambridge, University Press, 1922. 
Bestell Nr.: 22130 350,00 € 
Original cloth with gilt decoration, xxiii, 248 pages, 64 illustrations on plates, 7 sketch map and one large folding map in a separate 
pocket, sharp corners, nice armorial bookplate inside front cover, endpapers a bit browned because of paper quality, binding quite 
fresh, also inside quite spotless -  a very good copy of a scarce book - one of the best we have seen. Famous account about a frontier 
war between India and China, where Teichman mediated between the parties and arranged a ceasefire in the end - not single handedly, 
as often described, but with the help of Albert Shelton, long time missionary in the Batang area. Teichman was tragically killed by a 
poaching soldier on his estate on Christmas 1944. Very uncommon, especially in a condition like this. 

 
Tenberken, Sabriye: Mein Weg führt nach Tibet. Die blinden Kinder von Lhasa, Köln, Kiepenheuer & Witsch, 
2000. 
Bestell Nr.: 17124 1,00 € 
Hardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 251 Seiten, 18 farbige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. Buch über die erste Blindenschule in Lhasa. 

Incredible Story 
Terentyev, Andrey: The Sandalwood Buddha of the King Udayana / Sandalovyy Budda radzhi Udayany,  St 
Petersburg, Narthang, 2010. 9785901941256 
Bestell Nr.: 24412 150,00 € 
Original hardcover binding, 110 pages with 24 mostly historical b/w illustrations and 19 colour illustrations on plates, new condition. 
Important book on Buddhism in China and Mongolia - the astonishing history of the preservation of a highly important early Buddha 
statue rescued from imperial Beijing in 1900 and transferred to Buryatia in Russia, where recently a new temple was build especially 
to house this statue. Also with rare historical photographs i.a. of Agvan Dorjiev, who became famous as one of the reasons for 
Younghusband's Tibet Mission. Text in English and Russian. Difficult to source. 

 
Tharchin, Gergan: The Tibetan Second Book (Revised Third Edition), Kalimpong, Printed & Published at the 
Tibet Mirror Press, 26th January 1962. 
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Bestell Nr.: 26130 250,00 € 
Original softcover binding (covered in adhesive, transparent plastic), [iv], iv, 97, [i] pages, 44 illustrations, 4 photos (including two of 
Tibetan aristocracy and one of Nehru), from the library of Tibetologist Detlef Ingo Lauf with his name and collection number inside 
the front cover, his chop on the first page and a private title label on the spine, very good condition. To our knowledge Tharchin's 
booklet with the most illustrations. He had to be very efficient and used these in different publications, some of them used here are 
also used on Christian booksmarks printed by him. This is one of his oldest texts, the 1st edition was already published in 1917 when 
he still was with the Scandinavian Alliance Mission. 

 
Theye, Thomas (Hrsg.): Der geraubte Schatten. Die Photographie als ethnographisches Dokument, 
München / Luzern, Bucher, 1989. 
Bestell Nr.: 33576 14,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 536 Seiten, durchgehend illustriert, sehr gut erhalten. Ethnographische Fotographie aus allen Weltteilen in Aufsätzen 
besprochen. U.a. Erkundungen am Rande der bekannten Welt - Ethnographische Fotografien aus Zentralasien. Und über allem blüht 
der Kirschbaumzweig - Fotografien aus China und Japan. Einige handkolorierte Fotografien von Kurz Boeck aus Sikkim - von 1890 ! 
Katalog einer Ausstellung im Münchner Stadtmuseum.  

 
Tibetan Parliamentary and Policy Research Centre: World Press on Panchen Lama. Selections from Press 
Reports, New Delhi, Tibetan Parliamentary and Policy Research Centre, 1996. 
Bestell Nr.: 33501 45,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 136 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Facsimiles of numerous press articles about the 
Panchen as confirmed by the Dalai Lama and the alternative choice of the Chinese Government. Uncommon. 

 
Topping, Audrey: China's Incredible Find - The First Emperor's Army (one of the earliest reports !), National 
Geographic, 1978. 
Bestell Nr.: 11568 3,00 € 
Vol. 153, no. 4, April 1978 - whole issue in original wrappers. One of the first documentations of the unearthing of the tomb of Emperor 
Ch'in Shih Huang Ti in the West. The article is on pp. 440 - 459, 12 illustrations, folding plate, sketch plan, very good condition. 

 
Uhlig, Helmut, Detlef Ingo Lauf und Heidi von Schroeder: Buddhistische Kunst aus dem Himalaya. Kaschmir 
- Ladakh - Tibet - Nepal - Bhutan, Berlin, Kunstamt Berlin-Tempelhof, 1976. 
Bestell Nr.: 32846 30,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 103 Seiten, sehr zahlreiche farbige und s/w Abbildungen, Karte, sehr gut erhalten. Hervorragend, recht 
unterschätzter Katalog einer Ausstellung vom 28. April bis 19. Juni 1976 in der Galeri im Rathaus, Berlin-Tempelhof, mit vielen frühen 
Bronzen und Thangkas, oft aus Privatsammlungen, aber zB auch aus dem Museum für Indische Kunst Berlin, die man selten zu sehen 
bekommt. Vor allem aus der von Schroeder Sammlung - eine Skulptur aus der Sammlung wurde im November 2016 zu dem bisher 
höchsten Preis für eine tibetische Statue verkauft, mehr als EUR 5 Millionen. Eine großartige Statue des Maitreya, ehemals Sammlung 
Beasley, S.34/35 befindet sich heute im Tibet Museum, Fodation Alain Bordier, in Gruyères/Schweiz, ebenso die wunderbare Statue 
eines Akshobhya im Pala Stil (S. 23), die sich auch einmal in der Sammlung von Michael Henss befand. Einer der Besitzer hat die 
Gesichtsvergoldung, die in der Abbildung in diesem Katalog noch vorhanden ist, entfernen und die gebrochenen Finger der rechten 
Hand etwas ausbessern lassen (Sammlungsnr. Tibet Museum A-B-S 203 - das Tibet Museum hat eine Postkarte von der Statue fertigen 
lassen). Auch einige Objekte aus der Sammlung von Helmut Uhlig (bezeichnet als Privatsammlung Berlin). Nicht häufig. 

 
Tsering, Tashi (ed.): Lungta 10: the lives of the panchen lamas, Dharamsala, Amnye Machen Institute, 
1996. 
Bestell Nr.: 30815 25,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 35 pages, numerous illustrations, very good condition. Papers include Hugh Richardson, Britain and the 
Panchen Lamas. Doboom Tulku, The Lineage of the Panchen Lamas. The Theatre of Lamaist Politics. Fabienne Jagou, The 
Peregrinations of the 6th Panchen Lama. Tsering Shakya, The 7th Panchen Lama. 
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****************************************************************************** 

Giuseppe Tucci started modern Tibetan art history. We are proud to be able to offer original editions of his 
works time and again, in this case a rare set of his Indo-Tibetica. We can supplement this with two important 

studies on the Gyantse Kumbum, which build on his studies and complement them excellently. 

 
Complete Set ! 

Tucci, Giuseppe: Indo-Tibetica. 7 volumes. Original 1st edition ! (From the library of Prof. Werner 
Schulemann), Roma, Reale Accademia d'Italia, 1932/1933/1935/1941. 
Bestell Nr.: 24527 2.200,00 € 
Vol. I: "Mc'od rten" e "Ts'a Ts'a". Nel Tibet Indiano ed Occidentale. Contributo allo studio dell'arte religiosa tibetana e del suo 
significato. 158 pages, colour frontispiece, 34 plates with tissue guards, very good condition. 
vol. II: Rin C'en Bzan Po e la Rinascita del Buddhismo nel Tibet intorno al Mille. 101 pages, folding map. very good condition. 
vol. III. Parte 1: Spiti e Kunavar. 219 pages, colour frontispiece, 90 plates (including 2 colour plates), 2 folding maps, very good 
condition. The description of the temples of the western Himalayas, especially on Tabo, Lhalung, Chang and Nako. Unlike the 
documented Tibetan temples the sites documented in this volumes had not to go through the Cultural Revolution, but damages 
through neglect, the weather influences and renovations by the locals have also lead to considerable loss of original substance since 
the time of Tucci's documentation. Published during the second world war, this first edition is very scarce. For a reason not known to 
us this is by far the scarcest volume of the set. Text in Italian. 
vol. III. Parte 2: Tsaparang. 208 pages, 152 plates, colour frontispiece and 2 colour plates, very few pencil notes on plates about 
the iconography or text reference, very good condition. 
vol. IV: Gyantse ed i suoi Monasteri. Parte I, II e III: Descrizione Generale dei Tempi - Iscrizioni - Tavole. 302 pages, 6 folding 
plates + 330 pages + 397 illustrations on plates, large folding map of the area around Gyantse, first page with a deleted previous 
owner inscription, part 3 also with ownership inscription of Prof. Werner Schulemann, whose famous collection is now in the Cologne 
Museum, few remarks in pencil referencing the text descriptions, very good condition. 
All volumes original hardcover/halfcloth with the exception of vol. 1 which is in softcover binding (the only way this volume was 
published). 
There exist an English translation published in India, but the quality of the plates, already in the original uneven, is still worse in the 
Indian edition.The books in this series published by Tucci are the earliest monographs with full photographic documentation of Tibetan 
temples. The Gyantse plate volume shows not only the treasures of the Kumbum, but even more important also there are about 60 
photos of the now quite complete destroyed monasteries at Iwang and Samada whose very early sculptures were made in a peculiar 
style influenced by Central Asia. In the Tsaparang volume there are photos i.a. of very unique statues of a Mandala circle, which is 
also no longer extant. Even though the murals of Tsaparang have been preserved to a large degree, the statues documented in the 
Tsaparang volume have been largely destroyed. Given the technical possibilities of the time (and thus the time necessary to make 
photos in the very dark temples) it is astonishing, what Tucci's photographers were able to produce. The original edition published 
over 9 years is very scarce. 

 
The rarest volume ! 

Tucci, Giuseppe: Indo-Tibetica. Vol. III.  I Templi del Tibet Occidentale e il Loro Simbolismo Artistico. Parte 
I. Spiti e Kunavar (Rare !) Roma, Reale Accademia d'Italia, 1935. 
Bestell Nr.: 33618 850,00 € 
Indo-Tibetica - vol. III. I Templi del Tibet Occidentale e il Loro Simbolismo Artistico. Parte I. Spiti e Kunavar. Original hardcover 
binding, 219 pages., colour frontispiece, 90 plates (including 2 colour plates), 2 folding maps (one in colour), some plans in the text, 
binding slightly browned due to age, a very good, and internally completly fresh copy, mostly unopened. The books in this series are 
the earliest monographs with full photographic documentation of Tibetan temples. Given the technical possibilities of the time (and 
thus the time necessary to make photos in the very dark temples) it is astonishing, what Tucci's photographers were able to produce. 
The description of the temples of the western Himalayas, especially on Tabo, Lhalung, Chang and Nako. Unlike the temples in Tibet 
described by Tucci in the other volumes of this series the sites documented in this volumes had not to go through the Cultural 
Revolution, but damages through neglect, the weather influences and unskilled renovations have also lead to considerable loss of 
original substance since the time of Tucci's documentation. Published briefly before the second world war, this first edition is very 
scarce. Text in Italian. There exists an English translation published in India, but the quality of the plates, already in the original 
uneven, is much poorer in the Indian edition. This original edition of this series is very hard to find. For a reason not known to us this 
is by far the scarcest volume of the set, quite a few public libraries are missing it. 

 
Tucci, Giuseppe: Indo-Tibetica. Gyantse. 2 volumes (English translation) (Satapitaka Series: 351-352), New 
Delhi, Aditya Prakashan, 1989 (photocopy). 
Bestell Nr.: 29938 17,00 € 
Privately bound - partial - photocopy of the two text volumes of Tucc's fundamental study about Gyantse, the plate volume is missing, 
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xxiv, 300 pages, folding plate (loosely inserted) + [viii], 130 - 339 pages (the original Tibetan text of the inscriptions are missing, only 
the translations are present), very good condition. Fundamental study by Tucci. The quality of the photos in the very scarce Italian 
original, published in the 1930ies was difficult, this is even more so in this reprint. But there is so far nothing better. There have been 
4 other parts of Indo-Tibetica published, however this part on Gyantse, which comprises also a description of the now almost 
completely destroyed monasteries of Samada and Iwang with their fascinating sculptures with Central Asian influence, is complete in 
itself. 

 
Important iconographical study 

Lo Bue, Erberto and Franco Ricca: Gyantse Revisited, Firenze, Casa Editrice Le Lettere, 1990. 8871660625 
Bestell Nr.: 24915 175,00 € 
Original softcover binding with dust jacket, 566 pages, 196 b/w plates, very good condition. In depth study about the Kumbum of 
Gyantse in South Tibet, on its history as well as iconography. Excellent and important addition to Tucci’s study of the Gyantse Kumbum. 

 
Wonderful photos 

Ricca, Franco and Erberto Lo Bue: The Great Stupa of Gyantse. A Complete Tibetan Pantheon of the 
Fifteenth Century, London, Serindia Publication, 1993. 9780906026304 
Bestell Nr.: 26269 175,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, huge book (30,5 x 22 cm), 320 pages, 112 colour and 76 b/w illustrations, 29,7 x 21 cm, very good 
condition. The most important photo documentation on this famous temple in south central Tibet - a wonderful building and a 
wonderful book. In addition, 110 pages text about the history of the building, about the Princes of Gyantse and the iconography of 
this monument of Tibetan art. In an annex all 75 chapels inside the Kumbum are systematically listed, with a b/w photo of the principal 
deity of each chapel. Long out of print and uncommon.  

 
Tucci, Giuseppe: Preliminary report on an archaeological survey in Swat, Roma, ISMEO, 1958 (photocopy). 
Bestell Nr.: 33573 10,00 € 
Bound photocopy from: East & West, vo. 9, no. 4, December 1958, pp. 279 - 328, 39 illustrations, very good condition. Important. 

 
Tucci, Giuseppe: Tibet. Land of Snows, London, Paul Elek, 1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 33627 27,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, 216 pages, 106 illustrations on plates (several colour plates), 9 illustrations in the text, very good 
condition. As always in the books from this author with important illustrations of his collections and travels, mostly in Central Tibet 
here. Much not found elsewhere. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Uhlig, Helmut: Tibet. Ein verbotenes Land öffnet seine Tore, Bergisch Gladbach, Gustav Lübbe, 1988. 
Bestell Nr.: 19686 1,00 € 
Originaleinband mit Schutzumschlag, 280 Seiten, 40 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, sehr gut erhalten. Wie alle Bücher des Autors sehr lesbar 
und lesenswert. 

 
1st edition ! 

Vambery, Arminius: Travels in Central Asia being the account of a journey from Teheran across the 
Turkoman desert on the eastern shore of the Caspian to Khiva, Bokhara, and Samarcand, London, John 
Murray, 1864. 
Bestell Nr.: 33743 350,00 € 
Contemporary marbled half leather binding with very rich gilt decoration on the spine, xvii, 443 pages, frontispiece, 11 illustrations, 
large colour folding map, spine and binding a bit rubbed, tear along hinge of map (no loss), otherwise very good condition. Ex libris 
of Brewer and Politician Michael Bass, 1st Baron of Rangemore and Burton-on-Trent, with his motto and initials, also name of his 
estate Rangemore. Vámbéry, a Hungarian, disguised as a dervish, travelled to the Chanates of Central Asia, which today belong to 
Russia, primarily to prove the tribal affinity of the Hungarians with the peoples there. This book made him instantenously famous in 
the UK. 1st edition. 

 
van Alphen, Jan (Hrsg.): The Buddha in the Dragon Gate. Buddhist sculpture of the 5th - 9th centuries from 
Longmen, China Antwerp, Ethnographic Museum, 2001. 9789053493557 
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Bestell Nr.: 17550 18,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 199 pages, 66 colour and numerous b/w illustrations, very good condition. Exhibition of sculptures from 
the famous cave temples - very interesting text. 

 
Venables, Stephen: Everest. Die Geschichte seiner Erkundung. Eine einmalige Fotodokumentation, 
München, RM Buch und Medien, 2003. 9783894055448 
Bestell Nr.: 33695 6,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 251 Seiten, durchgehend illustriert, sehr gut erhalten. Sehr reiche Dokumentation der 
Besteigungsversuche des Everest, viel zu den frühen Expeditionen, die durch Tibet anreisten, viel historische Fotos, auch aus Nepal. 
Sehr lohnend (auch wenn es niemand in der Buchproduktion aufgefallen ist, dass der abgebildete, handgeschriebene Pass aus Tibet 
verkehrt herum abgebildet wurde). 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Excavations in the Nepalese Tarai and in the Kathmandu Valley 
 
Verardi, Giovanni: Harigaon Satya Narayana, Kathmandu. A Report on the Excavations carried out in 1984 
- 1988,, Roma, IsMEO, 1988. 
Bestell Nr.: 33621 160,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 181 pages, 147 illustrations and figures, some on folding plates, very good condition. Results of three 
excavation seasons in the Kathmandu Valley carried out by a Joint Nepali-Italian Archaeological Mission. Hard to find.  

 
Verardi, Giovanni: Nepalese and Italian Contributions to the History and Archaeology of Nepal. Proceedings 
of the Seminar held at Hanuman Dhoka, Kathmandu, 22-23 January 1995,, Roma, IsIAO, 1997. 
Bestell Nr.: 23288 30,00 € 
Original soft cover binding, 146 pages, numerous illustrations,  very good condition. Papers i.a. Verardi, Buddhism and National 
Identities. Aryal, Lumbini, an Archaeological and Historical Presentation. Volpicelli, The Site of Dhumvarahi and the Late Ancient Period 
in the Kathmandu Valley. Pandey, The Sculptural Tradition of Western Nepal. Uncommon. 
 
Verardi, Giovanni: Excavations at Gotihawa and Pipri. Kapilbastu District, Nepal, Roma, IsIAO, 2007. 
Bestell Nr.: 33622 30,00 € 
Original hardcover binding with dust jacket, 358 pages plus 102 pages of plates, 433 illustrations and figures in the text, very good 
condition. Important report of excavations carried out by a Joint Nepali-Italian Archaeological Missionin the region thwere the Buddha 
was born, providing a reliable chronology of the area for the first time. Hard to find.  

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Vitali, Roberto: The Dge Lugs Pa in Gu ge and the Western Himalaya (early 15th - late 17th century), 
Dharamsala, Amnye Machen Institute, 2012. 9788186227565 
Bestell Nr.: 30807 85,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 282 pages, several facsimile pages of the original Tibetan text, folding plate, very good condition. Translation 
of historical texts about Western Tibet/Guge, especially about the Gelugpas in Tholing. Very interesting and hard to find. 

 
Vladimirtsov , Boris Iakovlevich: Le Régime social des Mongols. Le féodalisme nomade. Préface par René 
Grousset, Paris, Librairie d’Amérique et d’Orient Adrien - Maisonneuve, 1948. 
Bestell Nr.: 25627 19,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xviii, 291 pages, colour folding map, very slightly trimmed at the edges, very good, quite spotless condition. 
Famous classic on social history of Mongolia, first published in Russian in 1934, later translated also in Turkish and Chinese. Compare 
to the author: Walravens, Der Mongolist Boris Jakovleviè Vladimircov, Roter Altai. Festschrift Erika Taube, 2005. 

 
Waller, Derek: The Pundits. British Exploration of Tibet & Central Asia,  Lexington, University of Kentucky 
Press, 1990. 9780813116662 
Bestell Nr.: 27932 33,00 € 
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Original cloth with dust jacket, viii, 327 pages, 9 illustrations on plates, 9 maps, some slight pencil markings, very good condition. Still 
the best book about the Indian native explorers used by the British to travel in areas they could not themselves go - indispensable. 

 
Weigold, Hugo: Die Biogeographie Tibets und seiner Vorländer, Hohenstein, Verein Sächsischer 
Ornithologen, 2005. 9783980658362 
Bestell Nr.: 22576 45,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 445 Seiten, 103 Abbildungen und Karten, neuwertig erhalten. Lebenswerk des Autors, der zuerst mit Stötzner in 
Osttibet und Westchina forschte, danach noch auf Dolans erster Osttibetexpetition die Vogelwelt von Tibet und China erkundete, aber 
auch die übrige Tierwelt. Ernst Schäfer war gleichfalls auf dieser Expedition mit dabei, "ein ungemein leistungsfähiger Jäger, mit dem 
Instinkt eines Urzeitjägers und der Treffsicherheit eines modernen Meisterschützen". 

 
Wellby, M. S.: Through Unknown Tibet, New Delhi/Madras, Asian Educational Services, 1996. 
Bestell Nr.: 11010 20,00 € 
Hardcover, xiv + 440 pages, 76 illustrations, very good condition. Reprint of a famous account of a journey made in 1896 from Ladakh 
through Aksai Chin and Northern Tibet to China, first published in 1898. Captain Montagu Wellby (1866 - 1900) was accompanied by 
Lieutnant Malcolm, who both survived the journey, 6 of their group however did not. They met Susie Rijnhart and her family (her 
husband and baby died 2 years later when they made an attempt for Lhasa) near Kumbum in October 1896. They travelled on new 
routes and brought valuable news and also had time to made a collection of botanical specimens. 

 
Wissing, Douglas A.: Pioneer in Tibet. The Life and Perils of Dr Albert Shelton, New York, Palgrave MacMillan, 
2004. 9781403963284 
Bestell Nr.: 26422 10,00 € 
Original hardcover with dust jacket, xiii, 334 pages, some illustrations, very good condition. Long overdue biography of this missionary, 
who worked in Eastern Tibet, mostly at Batang, from 1903 until Shelton's murder in 1922. The biography is well researched and quite 
detailed, but it could have been better illustrated given the richness of the available material from Shelton and is much too short about 
the role of his wife Flora Beal Shelton, who did much to spread the good Doctor's fame and also translated as first Westener Children's 
stories into Tibetan and was also pivotal in compiling the first Atlas in Tibetan based on Western material. 

 
Xinran, Xue: Himmelsbegräbnis. En Buch für Shu Wen, München, Knaur, 2004. 
Best. Nr. 30484                 1,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 175 Seiten, gut erhalten. "Als kleines Mädchen war Xinran fasziniert von der Geschichte über einen jungen Soldaten, 
der auf geheimnisvolle Weise in Tibet verschwunden war. Dreißig Jahre später trifft Xinran Shu Wen, die Ehefrau jenes Soldaten, und 
hört die Geschichte ihrer einzigartigen Liebe. 1958 sind Shu Wen und ihr Mann Kejun junge idealistische Ärzte. Kurz nach ihrer Hochzeit 
geht Kejun mit der Armee nach Tibet, und nur wenige Wochen später erhält Shu Wen die Nachricht, ihr Mann sei dort umgekommen. 
Aus ihrer Verzweiflung erwächst der jungen Frau Entschlossenheit: Sie macht sich auf die Suche nach Kejun. Kaum in Tibet, wird sie 
nach einem Überfall von einer tibetischen Familie aufgenommen. Dreißig Jahre wird sie mit ihr durch das Hochland Tibets ziehen, 
ihren harten Alltag teilen, ihre Freuden und Leiden miterleben, ihre tiefe Verbundenheit mit der Religion bewundern lernen. Dreißig 
Jahre wird sie nach Kejun suchen, voller Liebe und unterstützt von den Menschen, mit denen sie lebt. Nach dreißig Jahren erfährt Shu 
Wen die Wahrheit über den Tod ihres Geliebten - und hat in dieser langen Zeit die Kraft in sich gefunden, seinen Tod hinzunehmen 
und ihre Liebe zu ihm zu bewahren." Erste deutsche Ausgabe. 

 
Yamamoto, Nobuyoshi (ed.): Applied Art of Japanese Esoteric Buddhism. Special Exhibition,  Nara, Nara 
National Museum, 1992. 
Bestell Nr.: 33590 80,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 286 pages, numerous illustrations on plates, very good condition. Catalogue of an exhibtion of 209 Japanese 
objects of Vajrayana Buddhism from Japan, i.a. many very early vajras. A comparison of the early Japanese vajras with early Tibetan 
ones would be fruitful, based on the marvelous examples shown here. Also bells, furniture decorated with Vajrayana symbols, textiles 
and much more. Introduction in English, the other text is in Japanese. 

 
Yadamsuren, Urjingiin: Narodny kostium MNR / Volkstrachten der MVR [Mongolischen Volksrepublik] / 
National Costumes of the M.P.R. [Mongolian People's Republic], Ulan-Bator, State Publishing House, 1967. 
Bestell Nr.: 32157 85,00 € 
Original green cloth portfolio lettered in gilt with 100 color plates finished by hand plus a 24 pages booklet with the text in English, 
German and Mongolian. Beautiful, large format publication.  
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Yuthok, Dorje Yudon: House of the Turquoise Roof, Ithaca, Snow Lion Publications, 1990. 0937938785 
Bestell Nr.: 32634 9,00 € 
Paperback, 330 pages, 36 historic photos on plates, photo of the Lhasa map by Jigme Taring, some pencil markings, good condition. 
With a preface by Tenzing N. Tethong and a foreword by Heinrich Harrer, who met the author and her family during his stay at Lhasa. 
Autobiography of a lady from an upperclass family in old Tibet. 1st edition. Copy of Tibetologist Dr. Isrun Engelhardt (without ownership 
marking). 

 
Zuckmantl, Peter (d.i.: Walther Heissig): Mongolensturm, Göttingen, W. Fischer Verlag, 1976. 
Bestell Nr.: 27172 2,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 127 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Der bekannte Mongoleiforscher Heissig hat zahlreiche wissenschaftliche Bücher über 
die Mongolei verfasst, daneben hat er unter Pseudonym auch Romane zur Mongolei geschrieben, wie den vorliegenden. Das 
Pseudonym verweeist auf den Ort Zuckmantel, heute in Tschechien, aus dem die Familie Heissigs stammte.  Das Buch wurde erstmals 
1957 unter dem Titel "Dschingis Khan erobert sich ein Weltreicht" veröffentlicht. Heissig veröffentlichte insgesamt 3 Jungendromane. 

 
Zwalf, Wladimir (ed.): Buddhism. Art and Faith, London, British Museum Press, 1985. 9780714114323 
Bestell Nr.: 32739 5,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 300 pages, numerous illustrations, spine sunned, otherwise very good condition. Catalogue of an instructive 
exhibition, presenting art from the Buddhist countries and presented country wise, from India to the other Asian countries, like 
Afghanistan, Nepal, Tibet, Burma, China, Korea and Japan. Also on Central Asia and a special chapter on Pala India. From the incredible 
rich collections of the British Museum, which are normally not shown.  

 
Tibetan Carpet from the estate of a Medical Officer acting in Lhasa and Gyantse 

[Guthrie, James]: Original Carpet from Tibet (probably Gyantse), ca. 1930/40ies. 
Bestell Nr.: 17611 400,00 € 
Ca. 110 x 61 cm, red/blue carpet with 3 medaillons, signs of wear, at one edge small piece missing. From the collection of Lieutenant-
Colonel James Guthrie, OBE (1906-1971) who served with the British forces in Tibet: "Of the more than 20 officers of the Indian 
Medical Service who served in Tibet during 1904-50, when British Indian diplomats were stationed in that Himalayan state, James 
Guthrie was perhaps the most successful both in gaining the goodwill of the Tibetans and in advancing the reputation of medicine 
there. A Scotsman, Guthrie served in various military hospitals in India before his posting to Gyantse in southern Tibet in 1934-36, 
and during World War II he rose to be Assistant Director of Medical Services at the 10th Army headquarters in Teheran and Baghdad. 
Guthrie preferred the more remote imperial postings, however, and in 1945 he was posted to the Tibetan capital of Lhasa as Medical 
Officer to the British mission there. With his wife, who had nursing experience, he remained there until 1949, enjoying the variety of 
medical challenges and displaying an ability to accommodate Tibetan cultural beliefs within the practice of medicine. After service in 
Kuwait he returned to the UK, where he practised in the Shetland Islands for five years before establishing his own practice near Lyme 
Regis, where he died in 1971." (Alex McKay, 'It seems he is an enthusiast about Tibet', J Med Biogr. 2005 Aug;13(3):128-35). 

 
****************************************************************************** 

 
Zwalf, Wladimir: Catalogue of the Gandhara Sculpture in the British Museum. 2 volumes (complete set !), 
London, British Museum Press, 1996. 9780714114330 
Bestell Nr.: 32573 890,00 € 
Original cloth bindings in dust jackets and original slipcase, 423 pages, 20 b/w illustrations, 16 colour plates + 355 pages, over 680 
illustrations, very good to fine condition. Description of the comprehensive collection from Gandhara, i.e. modern day India and 
Afghanistan, depicting all 680 objects, some in more than one photo. Becoming rare.  
 
 
****************************************************************************************** 

II. Buddhism 
 
Aira, César: Der kleine buddhistische Mönch. Wie ich Nonne wurde. Was habe ich gelacht. Drei Novellen, 
Frankfurt, Büchergilde Gutenberg, 2021. 9783763272631 
Bestell Nr.: 32435 4,00 € 
Originalhardcover, 311 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Drei Kurzromane: Der kleine buddhistische Mönch: Der kleine buddhistische Mönch 
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sehnt sich danach, seiner Heimat Südkorea zu entfliehen und die westliche Welt kennenzulernen / Wie ich Nonne wurde: Der Mord an 
einem Eismann setzt eine Kette von Ereignissen in Gang / Was habe ich gelacht: Der Autor eröffnet in dieser Erzählung, die mal 
Autofiktion, mal wilde Fabel ist, einen Raum zwischen Witz und Gelächter. 

 
1st edition ! 

Avalon, Arthur (ed.): Tantra of the Great Liberation (Mahanirvana Tantra. A Translation from the Sanskrit, 
with Introduction and Commentary, London, Luzac & Co., 1913. 
Bestell Nr.: 31118 225,00 € 
Original softcover binding, cxlvi, 359 pages, covers chipped, front cover loose, small pieces at top and bottom of spine missing, inside 
in very good condition. Very scarce first edition of this translation. The original Sanskrit text was published separately. The author, 
whose real name was Sir John George Woodroffe, was judge at the High Court in Calcutta and became Chief Justice of India. As such 
he deemed it not proper to publish his translations and studies about Hindu Tantra tradition under his own name. 

 

Avalon, Arthur (ed.): Mahanirvana Tantra with the Commentary of Hariharananda Bharati, Madras, Ganesh 
& Co, 1929. 
Bestell Nr.: 13769 110,00 € 
Original printed wrappers, xvii, 473 pages, small tear in wappers, small notes on cover, otherwise very good condition, unopened. 
Very scarce original edition of the Sanskrit text. Vol. XIII of Avalon's Tantrik Texts. 

 
Erstausgabe ! 

Beckh, Prof. Dr. Hermann: Udanavarga. Eine Sammlung Buddhistischer Sprüche in Tibetischer Sprache. 
Nach dem Kanjur und Tanjur, Berlin, Georg Reimer, 1911. 
Bestell Nr.: 27656 150,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 159 Seiten, obere Ecke leicht bestoßen, sehr gut erhalten. Sehr selten. 

 
Bukkyo Dendo Kyokai (ed.): The Teaching of Buddha, Tokyo, Bukkyo Dendo Kyokai, 2001. 
Bestell Nr.: 33654 3,00 € 
Oriignal hardcover binding, 609 pages, very good condition. Introduction to Buddhism. Text in English and Japanese in parallel. 

 
Chinese Buddhist Association (ed.): Buddhists In New China, Peking, Nationalities Publishing House, 1956. 
Bestell Nr.: 24061 60,00 € 
Original yellow binding with gilt decoration, 189 pages, illustrated throughout, including several colour illustrations, the delicate bidnign 
is a bit spotted/dusty, inside very good condition. Overview of Buddhist sites and monks and lamas in China before the Cultural 
Revolution. Quite a few of the buildings were later destroyed. Also several photos from Tibet. In 1956 the Buddhist world celebrated 
the 2500th anniversary of Buddhas parinirvana. This is not mentioned here, but the book was certainly published therefore. Text in 
English. 

 
Conze, Edward: The Large Sutra on Perfect Wisdom. With the Divisions of the Abhisamayalankara. Parts I, 
II & III (complete set of 1st editions!), London, Luzac / Madison, College Printing and Typing Company, 
1961/1964. 
Bestell Nr.: 31379 225,00 € 
Part I: Original cloth binding, xlix, 203 pages, spine a bit darkened, otherwise very good condition. Part II & III: Original binding, vii, 
pp. 205 - 663, very good condition. Here combined 1st editions. The 1st part was published in book form by Luzac on behalf of the 
Oriental Studies Foundation. The 2&3 parts were apparantly privately printed by a US College printer and published in book form only 
10 years later. Very rare, true first editions of the magnum opus of Conze. 

 
Dagyab, Loden Sherab: Götter - Wesen oder Projektionen des Geistes ? Eine buddhistische Betrachtung, 
Wiesbaden, 2002 (Fotokopie). 
Bestell Nr.: 33494 3,00 € 
Geheftete Fotokopie (oder Sonderdruck), S. 61 - 72, sehr gut erhalten. Aus: Tractata Tibetica et Mongolica. Festschrift für Klaus 
Sagaster zum 65. Geburtstag. 
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Dalai Lama: Logik der Liebe. Aus den Lehren des Tibetanischen Buddhismus für den Westen, München, 
Goldmann, 1989. 9783442123605 
Bestell Nr.: 33426 2,00 € 
Originalharcover mit Schutzumschlag, 286 Seiten, Notizen auf dem Halbtitel, wenige Seiten mit Anstreichungen, sonst gut erhalten. 
Deutsche Erstausgabe eines Buddhismus Klassikers. 

 
Dunnington, Jacqueline: The Tibetan Wheel of Existence. An Introduction, New York, Tibet House, 2000. 
9780967011530 
Bestell Nr.: 32565 35,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xiii, 128 pages, several illustrations on plates, very good condition. Study of the pictorial depictions in Tibet 
of the Wheel of Life, Bhavacakra in Sanskrit or Tibetan Sri pa'i khor-lo). Uncommon. 

 
Gesellschaft zur Förderung des Buddhismus (Hrsg.): Die Lehre Buddhas Tokyo, Bukkyo Dendo Kyokai, 2000. 
Bestell Nr.: 32300 3,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 307 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Missionarische Schrift, hochwertig produziert. Veröfentlichung einer 
buddhistischen Vereinigung, eher ungewöhnlich. Fundamendale Texte bzw. Auszuüge, u.a. aus dem Dhammapada. 

 
Govinda, Anagarika: Buddhistische Reflexionen. Über die Bedeutung des Buddhismus für des Westen, 
Frankfurt, Fischer, 1990. 9783596100989 
Bestell Nr.: 19804 1,00 € 
Taschenbuch, 280 Seiten, einige Abbildungen im Text, etwas gebrauchspurig, Seiten etwas wellig. Gut und anschaulich geschrieben, 
lesenswert. 

 
Grieder, Peter: Buddhismus - eine atheistische Religion? Ost und West im Zwiegespräch, Zürich, Robert 
Hofmann, 1989. 
Bestell Nr.: 14665 4,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 29 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Einführung in den Buddhismus vom langjährigen Kurator des Tibet Instituts in Rikon. 

 
Gu-ru Bkra-shis (= Stag-sgang Mkhas-mchog Ngag-dwang-blo-gros): Chos-'byung Ngo-mtshar Gtam-gyi 
Rol-mtho (= Bstan-pa'i snying-po gsang-chen snga-'gyur nges-don zab-mo'i chos kyi 'byung-ba gsal-bar 
byed-pa'i legs-bshad mkhas-pa dga'-byed ngo-mtshar gtam gyi rol-mtsho), Lhasa, Bod-ljongs Mi-dmangs 
Dpe-skrun-khang, 1992. 7223003766 
Bestell Nr.: 27993 30,00 € 
Original gilt decorated cloth binding with dust jacket, 879 pages, very good condition. No. 359 in Dan Martin's "Tibetan Histories". A 
History of the Rnying-ma-pa school. Only volume 2. "A work especially rich in information about treasures (gter-ma) and abbatial 
successions". 

 
Guenther, Herbert and Chögyam Trungpa: The Dawn of Tantra, Berkeley/London, Shambhala, 1975. 
9780877730590 
Bestell Nr.: 31684 7,00 € 
Original gilt decorated cloth binding with dust jacket, 92 pages, endpapers browned, large tear in the dust jacket along front flap, part 
of front flap teared off, otherwise very good condition. Interesting exchange between the Rinpoche from Tibet and a Western 
Buddhologist. 

 
Harf, Anneliese: Yoga- Praxis. Durch Leiberfahrung zur Meditation. Ein Übungsweg für den Menschen im 
Westen, Freiburg, Herder, 1978. 9783451076398 
Bestell Nr.: 33511 2,00 € 
Taschenbuch, 234 Seiten, einige Abbildungen, sehr gut erhalten. 

 
Hesse, Hermann: Siddhartha. Eine indische Dichtung, Frankfurt, Suhrkamp, o.J. (ca. 2000er). 
9783518366820 
Bestell Nr.: 33510 2,00 € 
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Taschenbuch, 120 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Klassische Neuererzählung der Lebensgeschichte des Buddha. Ein Welterfolg. 

 
Klaus, Christa: Schutz vor den Naturgefahren. Tibetische Ritualtexte aus dem Rin chen gter mdzod editiert, 
übersetzt und kommentiert, Wiesbaden, Otto Harrassowitz, 1985. 9783447025492 
Bestell Nr.: 28968 19,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 390 Seiten, 7 Abbildungen auf Tafeln, sehr gut erhalten. Wichtig zur Volksreligion von Tibet. Nicht häufig. 

 
Kuang-ch-in: Analects of Master Kuang-ch'in, Taipei, The Corporate Body of the Buddha Educational 
Foundation, 1999. 
Bestell Nr.: 18510 3,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 149 pages, very good condition. The author, who lived from 1892 to 1986, was a Buddhist born in Fu-
chien, China and went with the Nationalists 1947 to Taiwan. There he founded several Buddhist Monasteries where he teached both 
Zen and Pure Land doctrines. 

 
Kulle, Stephan: 40 Tage im Kloster des Dalai Lama, Frankfurt, Scherz Verlag, 2009. 9783502150985 
Bestell Nr.: 28548 2,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 396 Seiten, einige Abbildungen auf Tafeln, gut erhalten. "Der Journalist und Theologe Stephan 
Kulle gehört zu den profiliertesten Kennern des Papstes und des Vatikans. Für dieses Buch suchte er den anderen großen religiösen 
Führer unserer Zeit auf, den Dalai Lama. In dessen Kloster im nordindischen Exil gewährten ihm die Mönche 40 Tage lang einen 
ungewöhnlich offenen Zugang zum Innersten des tibetischen Buddhismus. Von der einzigartigen Atmosphäre des Klosters fasziniert, 
spürt er auch den Sehnsüchten vieler Pilger aus dem Westen nach, die zu diesem mystischen Ort voller Gegensätze reisen, um für 
sich Sinn und Orientierung zu finden. Dabei reflektiert er sein eigenes Leben, die westliche Gesellschaft und den christlichen Glauben. 
Ein packender und inspirierender Blick in eine andere spirituelle Welt." 

 
Lessing, Ferdinand and Alex Wayman: Mkhas Grub Rje's Fundamentals of the Buddhist Tantras. Rgyud sde 
spyihi rnam par gzag pa rgyas par brjod, The Hague, Mouton, 1968. 
Bestell Nr.: 31361 150,00 € 
Original cloth binding, 382 pages, very good condition. Transliterated text with translation of a fundamental text of Tibetan Buddhism. 
First edition - which is quite rare. 

 
Lama Lodö: Bardo Teachings. The Way of Death & Rebirth, Ithaca, Snow Lion Publications, 1982. 
9780937938607 
Bestell Nr.: 31859 7,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xiv, 73 pages, some illustrations, very good condition. Based upon oral teachings of the Kagyu School of 
Tibetan Buddhism. With a foreword by Kalu Rinpoche. 

 
Lopez, Donald: Buddhism. An Introduction and Guide, London, Allen Lane, 2001. 9780140275834 
Bestell Nr.: 29820 7,00 € 
Original hardcover binding with dust jacket, xi, 286 pages, some pencil markings, otherwise very good condition. Excellent overview. 

 
Lopez, Donald: Prisoners of Shangri-La. Tibetan Buddhism and the West, Chicago/London, University of 
Chicago Press, 1998. 9780226485485 
Bestell Nr.: 28628 15,00 € 
Original hardcover binding with dust jacket, xxii 283 pages, very good condition. Excellent study on the romance and myth of Tibet in 
the West, i.a. a chapter on the Tibetan Book of the Dead and its marketing. 

 
Low, James: Aus dem Handgepäck eines tibetischen Yogi. Grundlegende Texte der Dzogchen-Tradition, 
Berlin, Theseus Verlag, 1996. 
Bestell Nr.: 22461 20,00 € 
Originalhardcover mit Schutzumschlag, 270 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Erstausgabe, nicht häufig. 

 
Marpa Chos-kyi bLo-gros and Fabrizio Torricelli (transl.): The Life of the Mahasiddha Tilopa, Dharamsala, 
Library of Tibetan Works and Archives, 1995. 
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Bestell Nr.: 25038 11,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 84 pages, very good condition. The earliest known biography written in Tibet by the teacher of Milarepa. 
Transliteration of the Tibetan text with full English translation and introduction to the work. 

 
Mizuno, Kogen: Buddhist Sutras. Origin, Development, Transmission, Tokyo, Kosei Publishing, 1982. 
9784333010288 
Bestell Nr.: 33505 25,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 220 pages, very good condition. Excellent overview of the history of the transmission ot the sutras to China, 
including the early translators of Chinese Buddhist scriptures. 

 
Müller, Max (ed.) and Samuel (transl.) Beal: Fo-Sho-Hing-Tsan-King. A Life of Buddha by Asvaghosa 
Bodhisattva. Translated from Sanskrit into Chinese by Dharmaraksha, A.D. 420 (The Sacred Boods of the 
East, vol. XIX), Delhi, Motilal Banarsidass Publishers, 1975. 
Bestell Nr.: 20314 14,00 € 
Original cloth binding, xxxvii, 380 pages, very good condition. Classic translation. 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Fascinating Book with a fascinating follow up 
Nebesky-Wojkowitz, René: Oracles and Demons of Tibet. The Cult and Iconography of the Tibetan 
Protective Deities,  Graz, ADEVA, 1975. 
Bestell Nr.: 28305 75,00 € 
Original cloth with dust jacket, xix, xiv, 666 pages, 20 plates and 25 figures in the text, dust jacket with small tears (without loss),  
very good condition. Still important for the iconography of Tibetan art. With a new introduction to this edition by Per Kvaerne, adding 
a few comments and additions to the chapters. Becoming uncommon. 

 
Farkas , Janos and Tibor Szabo : The Pictorial World of the Tibeto-Mongolian Demons / Die Bilderwelt der 
Tibetisch-Mongolischen Dämonen, Budapest, Mandala & LibroTrade, 2002. 
Bestell Nr.: 31504 100,00 € 
Hardcover, 168 pages, numerous colour illustrations, very good condition. Important book on little known figures of the Tibetan 
pantheon, almost the plate book to Nebesky-Wojkowitz' unfortunately practically unillustrated book. Much unpublished information 
was provided by Geshe Lodro Tulku from the Tibet Institut, Rikon/Switzerland. English/German Text. Wichtiges Buch, fast der Bildteil 
zu den Oracles and Demons of Tibet von Nebesky-Wojkowitz, vieles nur hier ! Sehr schwer zu finden 

 

****************************************************************************** 

 

Nyanaponika Mahathera (d.i. Siegmund Feniger): Kommentar zur Lehrede von den Grundlagen der 
Achtsamkeit (Satipatthana), Konstanz, Verlag Christiani , 1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 31949 17,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 151 Seiten, sehr gut erhalten. Kommentar zum Satipatthana Sutta. Nicht häufig. 

 
Erstausgabe ! 

Pozdneev, Aleksej Matveevic: Dhyana und Samadhi im Mongolischen Lamaismus. Aus dem Russischen 
übersetzt und eingeleitet von W. A. Unkrig, Hannover, Orient-Buchhandlung Heinz Lafaire, 1927. 
Bestell Nr.: 18176 18,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 48 Seiten, leicht gebräunt, sehr gut erhalten. Interessante Studie über den Buddhismus in der Mongolei von einem 
der seinerzeit bedeutensten Mongolisten, der viele Jahre in der Mongolei lebte, übersetzt gleichfalls von einem herausragenden Kenner 
mongolischer Literatur, der allerdings nur wenig veröffentlichte und daher erst in den letzten Jahren durch die Herausgabe u.a. seiner 
Korrespondenz durch H. Walravens wieder etwas an Bekanntheit gewann. Es hat den wesentlichen wissenschaftlichen Beitrag zu 
Wilhelm Filchners Kumbum Buch, in der Ausgabe von 1933 geleistet. 
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Samuel, Geoffrey: Civilized Shamans. Buddhism in Tibetan Societies, Washington/London, Smithsonian 
Institution Press, 1993. 9781560986201 
Bestell Nr.: 28906 48,00 € 
Original softcover binding, x, 725 pages, very good condition. A classic on nature and evolution of religion in Tibet. Uncommon. 

 
Schumann, Hans Wolfgang: Der historische Buddha. Leben und Lehre des Gotama (Diederichs Gelbe Reihe 
73), Köln, Eugen Diederichs, 1999. 9783424014723 
Bestell Nr.: 33347 2,00 € 
Originalbroschur, 317 Seiten, einige Abbildungen im Text, sehr gut erhalten. Der Autor arbeitet den historischen Kern aus den 
Überlieferungen heraus und bietet so eine anschauliche Darstellung des Lebens von Buddha und von Nordindien und Nepal. 

 
Sierksma, F.: Tibet's Terrifying Deities. Sex and Aggression in Religious Acculturation, Rutland, Charles E. 
Tuttle, 1966. 
Bestell Nr.: 28626 37,00 € 
Original cloth binding with dust jacket, 283 pages, 43 illustrations on plates, very good condition. Good book on the protective, that is 
the terrifying deities of the Buddhism of Tibet. Heavy book, additional shipping is likely. 

 
 Two 1st editions – RARE ! 

Suzuki, Daisetz T.: Studies in the Lankavatara Sutra. One of the most important texts of Mahayana 
Buddhism, in which almost all its principal tenets are presented, including the Teaching of Zen / The 
Lankavatara Sutra. A Mahayana Text, London, Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1930/1932. 
Bestell Nr.: 16894 1500,00 € 
Studies, 1930: Original cloth with dust jacket, xxxii, 464 pages, frontispiece, folding table, dust jacket and edges spotted, very small 
tear in the dust jacket near front hinge, the binding very fresh, very good condition. From the library of Tibetologist and Buddhologist 
André Migot with his name on the dust jacket. Lankavatara Sutra, 1932: Original cloth binding, xlix, 300 pages, 7 folding tables, edges 
slightly foxed, inside only at the beginning, one page with small old tape repair, very good condition. From the library of Tibetologist 
Zahiruddin Ahmad, without ownership inscription but a loosely laid in 6 pages handwritten manuscript of a review of these books by 
him, apparently prepared for publication. Important books on Buddhism in the scarce first editions - the Studies presented the Sutra 
first to the West, the 1932 book is a complete translation. Very rare even more so with provenance from two eminent Tibetologists 
and Buddhologists. 

 
Syamanikayikasthavira Kenek. Syamanikayadipaniya Srivarddhanapura [Kandy], 1880. 
Bestell Nr.: 17174 95,00 € 
Contempoary half leather binding with nice gilt decoration on the spine and handwritten title label, 168 pp., spine rubbed, boards 
slightly miscouloured, one page misbound, but apparently all complete, very good condition. Response on the book 
"Mrammavamsaviniscaya". Description after a card laid in, all text in Sinhala/Singhalese. Very nice example of a local printing of a 
Buddhist text from Ceylon/Sri Lanka. 

 
Takasaki, Jikido: A Study on the Ratnagotravibhaga (Uttaratantra). Being a Treatise on the Tathagatagarbha 
Theory of Mahayana Buddhism (Serie Orientale Roma XXXIII), Roma, ISMEO, 1966. 
Bestell Nr.: 31094 65,00 € 
Original softcover binding, xiii, 439 pages, very good condition. Based on the original Sanskrit, not the Tibetan and Chinese versions, 
which became earlier known in the west, i.a. by Obermiller. Uncommon. 
 

Trungpa, Chögyam: Aktive Meditation. Tibetische Weisheit, Zürich, Ex Libris, 1972. 
Bestell Nr.: 33612 9,00 € 
Originalleinen mit Schutzumschlag, 122 Seiten, einige Unterstreichungen und Anmerkungen, gut erhalten. Arbeitsexemplar des 
Tibetologen Martin Brauen, ohne Besitzeintrag, aber mit einigen Seiten Notizen von ihm, ein Notizzettel mit seinem Namen. 

 
Trungpa, Chögyam: Garuda III - Dharmas Without Blame, Berkeley/California, Shambala,, 1973. 
Bestell Nr.: 33613 40,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 94 pages, some illustrations, lower corner slightly bumped, very good condition. Quite uncommon  
Vajradhatu journal, papers i.a. Trungpa, Dharmas without blame. Trungpa, Philosopher fool. Trungpa,k Letter to Marpa. Trungpa, Silk 
road. Trungpa, Nameless child. Baker, Mediation wihtout credentials - mostly original texts by Trungpa. Quite uncommon. 
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La Vallée Poussin, Louis de: L'Abhidharmakosa de Vasubandhu. Traduction et Annotations. Volumes IV, V 
and VI, Bruxelles, Institut Belge des Hautes Études Chinoises, 1971. 
Bestell Nr.: 31174 120,00 € 
Original softcover bindings, xi, 303 + 302 + 155 pages, very good condition. Translation of Chapters 5 to 9, Fragment of Karikas, 
Index and Additions. New edition of translations in the 1920ies. Volumes of this set are rare in any edition. In French. Heavy, additional 
shipping is likely. 

 
Yeshe, Lama Thubten: The Essence of Tibetan Buddhism. The Three Principal Aspects of the Path and an 
Introduction to Tantra, Boston, Lama Yeshe Wisdom Archive, 2001. 189186808X 
Bestell Nr.: 29589 4,00 € 
Original softcover binding, 84 pages, very good condition. One of the few Tibetan lamas, who, together with his disciple Thubten Zopa 
Rinpoche, did considerable missionary work in the West. 
 


